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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
- (B) (@)
i Right direction 943 T
o,
e - m o
i Wrong track 236 - o
| 17% 126C 1 100
i 21% ,  14%
' Don't know 192 o
. 14% 79 113

13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstabs
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Man=B, Woman=C). These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’
attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females'
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

| WSHIEE || N8 || WEEED || (2600 || [NA560 || NEGRD | W2l | NS0 | NEORD || (NS89 || e |

+/- 2.8% +/-3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/- 4.9% +/-5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
QlA. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split A

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age = m=——————= H.S.  mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 250 113 57 79 121 126 3 48 86 64 52 180 70 83 83 84 76 61 95 84 162 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Man 121 54 25 42 121FG - - 23 48 29 22 91 30 45 36 40 34 36 44 43 76 2
48% 48% 43% 53% 100% 48% 55% 45% 42% 51% 43% 54% 44% 48% 45% 58% 47% 51% 47% 41%

Woman 126 56 33 37 - 126EG - 23 38 36 29 88 38 36 47 43 42 26 49 40 84 2
50% 49% 57% 47% 100% 48% 45% 55% 56% 49% 53% 44% 56% 51% 55% 42% 52% 47% 52% 59%

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming -

Another way 3 3 - - - - 3EF 2 - - 1 - 3L 2 - 1 - - 1 1 2 -
1% 3% 100% 4% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
QlA. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split A

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q1l0:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 250 94 111 45 113 37 37 99 133 40 166 94 142 46 164 163 56 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Man 121 46D 64D 11 43 17 13 50 67 25 77 61M 57 28 77 71 34P 8
48% 49% 58% 24% 38% 46% 35% 51% 50% 64% 47% 64% 40% 61% 47% 44% 60% 60%
Woman 126 48 46 31C 69 20 23 48 63 15 87 34 82L 18 85 910Q 20 5
50% 51% 42% 70% 61% 54% 62% 49% 48% 36% 53% 36% 57% 39% 52% 56% 36% 40%
Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Another way 3 - - 3BC 2 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 3 - 1 1 2 -
1% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

QlA. How do you describe your gender?

Base:

Total

Man

Woman

Split A

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

Another way

058: Oregon

Land Use
System
Total Support Opp
250 202
100% 100%
(B)
121 96
48% 48%
126 103
50% 51%
3 3
1% 1%

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

32
100%
(C)

22B
68%

10
32%

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

74 176
100% 100
(D) (E)

42 79
57% 45
31 95
42% 54

1 2
1% 1

DE, FGH

o
S

o
S

o
S

oe

99
100%
(F)

67GH
67%

32
33%

65
100%
(G)

28
43%

36F
56%

=

o°

87
100%
(H)

27
31%

58F
67%

NN

oe



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q1B. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split B

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age = m=——————= H.S.  mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 250 107 78 66 125 121 4 47 49 91 63 180 70 77 87 86 85 55 97 86 158 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Man 125 65D 36 25 125FG - - 28 28 37 32 88 37 39 44 42 37 26 590 43 79 3
50% 60% 46% 38% 100% 60% 57% 41% 51% 49% 53% 50% 51% 49% 43% 47% 61% 50% 50% 50%
Woman 121 41 39 41B - 121EG - 17 19 53I 31 90 30 36 42 42 45 29 38 41 77 3
48% 38% 50% 62% 100% 37% 39% 59% 49% 50% 44% 47% 48% 49% 53% 53% 39% 47% 49% 50%
Non-binary 2 1 1 - - - 2EF 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 49% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Gender fluid - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gender neutral - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trans woman - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trans man 1 - 1 - - - 1EF - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
1% 2% 34% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Two-Spirit 1 - 1 - - - 1EF - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 17% 1% * 1% 1% *

Something else fits
better - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q1B.

Base: Split B

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary

Gender fluid
Gender neutral
Trans woman

Trans man

Two-Spirit

Something else fits
better

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

How do you describe your gender?

2025

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
250 86 123 41 102 32 43 105 131
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
125 44 67D 14 51 18 22 59 63
50% 52% 55% 33% 50% 55% 50% 56% 48%
121 38 55 27BC 51 15 21 45 65
48% 44% 45% 67% 50% 45% 49% 42% 50%
2 1 1 - - - 1 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 - - - - - - 1
1% 2% 1%
1 1 - - - - - 1 -
* 1% 1%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q1l4: Job Q15:

Market Power Impression

—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega-
kers loyers tive tive
33 164 98 146
100% 100% 100% 100
(J) (K) (L) (M)
21 76 58 66
62% 46% 59% 45
12 84 40 76
36% 51% 41% 52
- 2 - 2
1% 1
- 1 - 1
1% 1
1 - - 1
2% *

e

e

e

e

oe

Q41: H
Buyi

Good
Time

43
100%
(N)

300
71%

12
27%

1
2

e

ouse
ng
Bad
Time

154
100%
(0)

65
42%

85N
55%

1
1%

* e
oe

Too
Little

177
100
(P)

84
47

91
51

1
1

I

e

e

e

e

Right

Housing Supply

Too

Amount Much

46
100%
(Q)

29
62%

16
35%

1
2

5

=

5

14
100%
(R)

8
55%

6
45%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q1B.

Base: Split B

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary

Gender fluid
Gender neutral
Trans woman

Trans man

Two-Spirit

Something else fits
better

(all pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)
Note:

How do you describe your gender?

058:
Land Use
System

Oregon

250 203 19
100% 100% 100
(B) (C)
125 99 10
50% 49% 51
121 101 9
48% 50% 46
2 1 1
1% * 4
1 1 -
1% 1%
1 1 -
* *

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

oe

oe

oe

oe

DE,

81
100%
(D)

57E
71%

20
25%

1
2

oe

HE N
o0

oe

FGH

169
100%
(E)

68
40%

101D
59%

1

*

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

112
100%
(F)

83GH
74%

26
23%

1
1%

e
g

o°

58
100%
(G)

22
37%

36F
61%

1
1%

79
100%
(H)

20
25%

59F
74%

1
1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q2. Age
Area Gender
Willa- Rest An-
Tri mette Of Wo- other
Total County Valley State Man man Way
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
18 - 29 95 43 27 25 51 41 3F
19% 20% 20% 17% 21% 16% 48%
30 - 44 135 62 32 41 75 58 2
27% 28% 24% 29% 31% 23% 29%
45 - 64 155 67 40 47 66 89E 1
31% 31% 30% 33% 27% 36% 10%
65+ 115 48 36 31 54 60 1
23% 22% 27% 21% 22% 24% 14%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORS,

95
100%
(H)

95IJK
100%

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

135HJK
100%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC

155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)
- - 52 43L
14% 31%

- - 93 42
26% 30%

155HIK - 115 40
100% 32% 28%
- 115HIJ 99M 16
100% 28% 11%

Education

————————————————— Party

H.S.  mmmmmm e Rent/Own

Grad Some Coll NAV/ —==———————————— e

Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
47P 37P 11 28 14 43R 510V 44 -
30% 22% 6% 17% 12% 22% 30% 14%
53 39 43 46 30 47 51 78 6T
33% 23% 25% 28% 26% 25% 30% 24% 60%
44 46 650 45 41 63 50 102 3
28% 27% 38% 28% 35% 33% 30% 32% 32%
16 47N 51N 42 31 39 17 97T 1
10% 28% 30% 26% 27% 20% 10% 30% 8%

10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q2. Age
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- —————-———-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
18 - 29 95 27 45 24B 38 20E 15 36 51 11 71 35 51 18 66 57 23 5
19% 15% 19% 28% 18% 29% 19% 18% 19% 15% 22% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17% 23% 17%
30 - 44 135 61C 52 22 58 22 28 48 78 23 93 64M 68 24 90 90 28 11
27% 34% 22% 26% 27% 32% 35% 24% 30% 32% 28% 33% 24% 27% 28% 27% 28% 38%
45 - 64 155 46 83B 26 75 21 21 60 86 17 109 57 90 24 95 115 28 7
31% 25% 35% 30% 35% 30% 26% 30% 32% 23% 33% 30% 31% 27% 30% 34% 27% 24%
65+ 115 47 55 14 45F 6 16 59T 49 22K 57 36 79L 22 67 78 24 6
23% 26% 23% 16% 21% 9% 20% 29% 19% 30% 17% 19% 28% 25% 21% 23% 23% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q2. Age
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
18 - 29 95 71 7 41E 54 42 28 25
19% 18% 14% 27% 16% 20% 23% 15%
30 - 44 135 115 12 49 86 58 33 45
27% 28% 22% 32% 25% 27% 27% 27%
45 - 64 155 114 23B 40 115 60 39 56
31% 28% 45% 26% 33% 29% 32% 33%
65+ 115 104 9 24 91D 51 23 41
23% 26% 18% 16% 26% 24% 19% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
African 10 10CD - - 7 3 - 6K 1 4 - - 10L 1 3 6 2 - 8R 4 6 -
2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Asian/ 44 27D 11 6 13 29E 2E 6 16 15 6 - 441 9 10 24NO 14 11 14 7 35T 2T
Pacific Islander % 12% 9% 4% % 12% 28% 7% 12% 10% 5% 31% 6% 6% 14% % 9% 7% 4% 11% 20%
Black/ 25 18D 4 2 15 9 1 9K 10K 5 1 - 25L 6 9 10 8 5 9 170 8 -
African American 5% % 3% 1% % 4% 10% 9% 7% % 1% 18% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 2%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 46 22 13 10 24 21 1 25IJK 7 12K 2 - 46L 250p 11 10 13 8 16 20 25 -
9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 26% 5% 8% 2% 33% 15% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8%
Middle Eastern/ 7 5 1 1 3 5 - - 4 4 - - 7L 1 - 60 3 - 3 2 5 -
North African 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% % 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Native American/ 24 7 13BD 4 16F 5 2EF 5 6 5 7 - 24L 10 5 9 5 4 14 8 16
American Indian % 3% 10% 3% 7% 2% 34% 6% 5% 3% 6% 17% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 5% 5%
White/Caucasian 405 163 117B 125B 204 197 4 68 106 127 104HI 360M 45 135P 143 127 126 100 162 135 262 8
81% 74% 86% 86% 83% 80% 62% 71% 79% 82% 91%J 100% 32% 84% 84% 75% 78% 86% 84% 80% 82% 80%
Other 4 - 1 3 1 2 - - 1 - 2 - 4L - 3 1 - 2 1 - 4 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% % 2% % 1%
White Alone 360 139 102B 119B 179G 179G 2 52 93 115H 99HI 360M - 117 130p 112 117 90 138 118 234 8
72% 63% 76% 82% 73% 72% 28% 55% 69% 74% 87%J 100% 73% 7% 66% 73% 77% 2% 70% 73% 80
POC 140 81CD 33 26 67 68 S5EF 43JK 42K 40K 16 - 140L 43 40 580 44 27 53 52 86 2
28% 37% 24% 18% 27% 28% 72% 45% 31% 26% 13% 100% 27% 23% 34% 27% 23% 28% 30% 27% 20

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
African 10 2 7 1 6 - 2 2 9 2 6 - 10L - 8 8 2 -
% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Asian/ 44 12 19 13 18 6 8 11 25 2 27 13 30 4 29 26 13 1
Pacific Islander % 7% 8% 15% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 3% 8% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 12% 5%
Black/ 25 9 11 5 6 TE 4 8 13 4 19 11 14 9 15 13 8 -
African American 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 10% 5% 4% 8%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 46 19 19 7 22 9 7 23 21 6 31 22 21 9 31 27 11 5
9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 19%
Middle Eastern/ 7 1 3 3 2 1 1 3 4 - 7 - 7L - 6 6 1 -
North African 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 1%
Native American/ 24 4 17B 2 9 1 5 7 17 1 18 10 13 3 20 200 - 30
American Indian % 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 6% 1% % % % 3% 6% 6% 10%
White/Caucasian 405 149 192 64 172 49 64 168 213 65 266 161l 229 73 251 282 78 24
81% 83% 82% 75% 80% 71% 80% 82% 81% 89% 81% 84% 79% 83% 79% 83% 76% 88%
Other 4 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
White Alone 360 132 169 59 152 45 54 149 192 58 235 140 204 65 222 255 69 18
72% 73% 72% 69% 71% 65% 68% 73% 73% 80% 71% 73% 71% 74% 70% 75% 67% 66%
POC 140 49 65 27 63 24 26 54 72 15 95 52 84 23 96 85 34 9
28% 27% 28% 31% 29% 35% 32% 27% 27% 20% 29% 27% 29% 26% 30% 25% 33% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

African 10 5 1 - 10D 3 - 7G

% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4

Asian/ 44 36 4 19 25 21 9 14
Pacific Islander % 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8%

Black/ 25 21 1 15E 9 9 9 7
African American 5% 5% 1% 10% 3% 4% 7%

Hispanic/Latino/a/x 46 34 5 19 27 19 15 11

9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 7

Middle Eastern/ 7 5 - 1 6 2 1 4

North African 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2

Native American/ 24 13 4 13E 11 13 6 5

American Indian % 3% 8% 8% 3% 6% 5% 3

White/Caucasian 405 330 43 117 288 172 99 134

81% 81% 84% 76% 83% 81% 80% 81

Other 4 4 - 2 1 1 1 1

1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1

White Alone 360 295 39 94 266D 150 84 126

72% 73% 75% 61% 77% 71% 68% 76

POC 140 110 13 61E 79 61 39 40

28% 27% 25% 39% 23% 29% 32% 24

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Less than high 17 6 6 5 10 7 - 3 7 6 1 12 5 170P - - 2 4 9 5 12 -
school 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% % 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 11% 1% % 5% 3% 4%
High school diploma/ 143 45 45B 53B 74 65 4 44JK 46K 38K 15 106 37 1430P - - 36 35 54 720 66 50
GED 29% 21% 33% 36% 30% 26% 58% 47% 34% 24% 13% 29% 27% 89% 23% 30% 28% 42% 21% 54%
Some college/ 170 80 43 48 81 89 1 37 39 46 47 130 40 - 170NP - 58 40 66 61 106 3
2-year degree 34% 36% 32% 33% 33% 36% 8% 39% 29% 30% 41% 36% 28% 100% 36% 35% 34% 36% 33% 32%
College degree/ 109 59D 28 22 54 53 2 9 26 43H 31H 64 45L - - 109NO 33 23 52 23 85T 1
4-year degree 22% 27% 21% 15% 22% 22% 34% 9% 19% 28% 27% 18% 32% 64% 20% 20% 27% 14% 27% 8%
Graduate/ 61 29 14 18 29 32 - 2 17H 21H 20H 48 13 - - 61NO 338 14 11 9 51T 1
Professional school 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 2% 13% 14% 18% 13% 9% 36% 20% 12% 6% 6% 16% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House

Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- —————-———-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Less than high 17 10 6 1 11 - 1 6 8 3 10 12M 4 3 10 12 3 -
school 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
High school diploma/ 143 52 62 30 61 24 16 51 85 18 100 69M 66 24 89 101 24 8
GED 29% 29% 26% 34% 28% 34% 20% 25% 32% 25% 30% 36% 23% 27% 28% 30% 23% 31%
Some college/ 170 42 93B 35B 77 28 28 61 95 25 112 65 98 26 116 120 26 130
2-year degree 34% 23% 40% 40% 36% 40% 34% 30% 36% 34% 34% 34% 34% 29% 37% 35% 26% 47%
College degree/ 109 43 51 16 39 12 21 51 52 21 65 27 79L 23 65 68 34PR 3
4-year degree 22% 24% 22% 18% 18% 17% 26% 25% 20% 28% 20% 14% 27% 26% 20% 20% 33% 10%
Graduate/ 61 34CD 22 4 28 6 14 351 24 7 43 17 42 13 37 39 16 4
Professional school 12% 19% 9% 5% 13% 9% 18% 17% 9% 9% 13% 9% 15% 15% 12% 12% 15% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Less than high 17 13 4 3 14 5 4 8
school 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
High school diploma/ 143 112 15 42 101 61 33 49
GED 29% 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27% 29%
Some college/ 170 134 21 50 120 66 49 56
2-year degree 34% 33% 41% 32% 35% 31% 40% 33%
College degree/ 109 94 7 41 69 48 25 36
4-year degree 22% 23% 14% 26% 20% 23% 21% 22%
Graduate/ 61 52 4 19 42 30 12 18
Professional school 12% 13% 8% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q5. What is your party registration?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democrat 161 92CD 36 34 71 87 3 28 46 45 42 117 44 38 58 65N 161RS - - 46 113 2
32% 42% 27% 24% 29% 35% 48% 30% 34% 29% 37% 33% 32% 24% 34% 38% 100% 27% 35% 25%

Republican 116 40 29 47B 61 55 - 14 30 41 31 90 27 38 40 38 - 1160S - 34 82 0
23% 18% 22% 33% 25% 22% 15% 22% 26% 27% 25% 19% 24% 24% 22% 100% 20% 26% 4%

Another party 30 11 11 9 15 15 1 2 4 14H 10H 20 10 8 11 11 - - 30Q0R 11 19 0
6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 2% 3% 9% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 16% 7% 6% 3%
Not affiliated with 162 70 50 42 88 72 1 41K 43 49 28 118 44 55 55 52 - - 1620R 60 96 6U
a political party 32% 32% 37% 29% 36% 29% 14% 44% 32% 32% 25% 33% 31% 34% 32% 31% 84% 35% 30% 60%
Not registered to 30 8 9 13B 11 17 2E 10K 12K [ 3 15 16L 200P 6 4 - - - 190 11 1
vote 6% 4% 7% % 5% 7% 28% 10% 9% 4% 2% % 11% 13% 3% 2% 11% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q5. What is your party registration?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Democrat 161 76C 56 30 68 17 32 901 62 14 1210 21 140L 26 107 118 26 5
32% 42% 24% 35% 32% 25% 40% 44% 23% 20% 37% 11% 49% 29% 34% 35% 26% 18%
Republican 116 32 71BD 14 50G 16G 8 41 69 24 71 92M 23 26 68 63 34P 14P
23% 18% 30% 16% 23% 24% 9% 20% 26% 33% 21% 48% 8% 30% 21% 18% 33% 52%
Another party 30 10 14 6 10 4 3 12 16 8 16 11 16 9 16 14 10P 1
6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 10% 4%
Not affiliated with 162 54 84 23 74 25 33 52 98H 25 104 55 96 25 105 1260Q 26 6
a political party 32% 30% 36% 27% 35% 37% 41% 25% 37% 35% 31% 29% 33% 29% 33% 37% 25% 20%
Not registered to 30 10 8 12BC 12 6 5 10 19 2 18 13 12 2 22 18 [ 2
vote 6% 6% 3% 14% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 2% % 7% 4% 3% % % 6% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q5. What is your party registration?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Democrat 161 139 15 55 107 74 40 48
32% 34% 29% 35% 31% 35% 32% 29%

Republican 116 87 20B 48E 68 63GH 20 33
23% 22% 39% 31% 20% 30% 16% 20%

Another party 30 25 3 5 25 7 12F 11
% 6% 6% 3% % 3% 10% 7%

Not affiliated with 162 128 11 38 123D 61 36 65
a political party 32% 32% 21% 25% 36% 29% 29% 39%
Not registered to 30 26 3 8 22 6 15F 9
vote 6% 6% 5% 5% % 3% 12% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q6. Area of state

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Rest

Total County Valley State Man

145 246
100% 100%
(D) (E)
- 119
48%

- 61
25%

145BC 67

100% 27%

oe

HIJK, LM, NOP,

95

100%
(H)

43

45%

27

28%

25

27%

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

62

46%

32

24%

41

31%

155
100%
(J)

67

43%

40

26%

47

31%

115
100%
(K)

48
42%

36
31%

31
27%

Education
Ethnicity ------—----------—-
White Gia& Some
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
139 81L 52 80N
39% 58% 32% 47%
102 33 51 43
28% 23% 32% 25%
119M 26 58P 48
33% 19% 36% 28%

170
100%
(T)

70

41%

52

31%

48

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other Rent

161 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
92RS 40 81
57% 34% 42%
36 29 61
22% 25% 32%
34 4705 50
21% 41% 26%

28%

320
100%
(U)

147

46%

80
25%

93
29%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q6. Area of state

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Tri-county 220 88 96 36 107 38 36 93 112 37 145 74 144L 43 135 134 55P 19P
44% 49% 41% 42% 50% 55% 45% 46% 42% 50% 44% 38% 50% 49% 42% 39% 54% 68%
Willamette Valley 135 47 68 20 55 15 18 54 71 14 94 48 80 16 88 100 23 5
27% 26% 29% 23% 25% 21% 22% 26% 27% 19% 28% 25% 28% 18% 28% 29% 23% 19%
Rest of state 145 45 70 30 54 17 26 57 81 23 91 70M 64 29 94 106 24 4
29% 25% 30% 35% 25% 24% 33% 28% 31% 31% 28% 37% 22% 33% 30% 31% 23% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q6. Area of state

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Tri-county 220 188 17 74 146 93 54 73
44% 46% 33% 48% 42% 44% 44% 44%

Willamette Valley 135 102 17 42 93 55 42 38
27% 25% 33% 27% 27% 26% 34% 23%

Rest of state 145 115 17 38 107 63 27 55
29% 28% 34% 25% 31% 30% 22% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q7. Do you rent or own the residence that you live in?

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Man man Way

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Rent 170 70 52 48 87 80
34% 32% 39% 33% 35% 33%

Oown 320 147 80 93 155 161
64% 67% 60% 64% 63% 65%

I have a different 10 4 3 4 5 5
arrangement 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

HIJK, LM, NOP,

95 135
100% 100%
(H) (1)
51IJK 51K
54% 38%
44 78
46% 58%

- 6
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TUOV

o°

POC Or <
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(M)
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62%

2
1

e
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q7. Do you rent or own the residence that you live in?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Rent 170 61 68 41BC 76 29 31 64 92 22 118 71 88 26 112 119 31 11
34% 34% 29% 48% 35% 42% 38% 31% 35% 30% 36% 37% 31% 30% 35% 35% 30% 40%
Own 320 116D 162D 42 135 38 49 139 164 49 207 115 197 62 200 215 72 15
64% 64% 69% 49% 63% 54% 62% 68% 62% 67% 63% 60% 68% 70% 63% 63% 70% 54%
I have a different 10 3 4 3 5 3 - 2 8 2 6 6 3 1 6 6 0 2
arrangement 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 2% * 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q7. Do you rent or own the residence that you live in?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Rent 170 133 18 51 119 62 47 61
34% 33% 36% 33% 34% 29% 39% 37

Oown 320 264 32 102 218 145 74 101
64% 65% 61% 66% 63% 69% 60% 61

I have a different 10 8 2 2 8 4 2 5
arrangement 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Right direction 180 88 47 45 91 86 3 27 61HJ 46 47 132 49 610 42 770 76RS 32 63 61 116 3
36% 40% 35% 31% 37% 35% 49% 28% 45% 30% 41% 37% 35% 38% 25% 45% 47% 27% 33% 36% 36% 32%

Wrong track 234 96 68 70 131FG 102 1 45 52 831 55 169 65 68 93NP 73 56 710 990 68 162T 4
47% 44% 50% 48% 53% 41% 10% 47% 38% 54% 47% 47% 46% 42% 55% 43% 34% 61% 52% 40% 51% 40%

Don't know 86 36 20 30 25 59E 3E 24K 22 26 14 59 27 31 35P 20 30 14 30 410 42 3
17% 16% 15% 21% 10% 24% 41% 25% 17% 17% 12% 16% 19% 19% 21% 12% 19% 12% 16% 24% 13% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Right direction 180 180CD - - 85 23 35 1361 39 40K 113 62 113 470 99 117 44 11
36% 100% 39% 33% 44% 67% 15% 55% 34% 32% 39% 53% 31% 34% 43% 39%
Wrong track 234 - 234BD - 88 37 34 43 183H 28 159 110M 118 36 164 167 44 15
47% 100% 41% 53% 42% 21% 69% 38% 48% 57% 41% 41% 51% 49% 43% 55%
Don't know 86 - - 86BC 42 10 11 25 41 5 59J 20 57L 5 55N 57 15 2
17% 100% 20% 14% 14% 12% 16% 7% 18% 10% 20% 6% 17% 17% 15% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

2025

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

Total 500 405 51 155 345
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Right direction 180 161 15 57 123
36% 40% 30% 37% 36%
Wrong track 234 179 31B 78 156
47% 44% 60% 51% 45%
Don't know 86 66 5 19 67
17% 16% 10% 12% 19%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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29%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Housing
affordability

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Cost of living

Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Crime
Education / schools
Political divisions

/ partisanship

Immigration /
Illegal immigration

Healthcare

Roads /
Infrastructure /
Traffic

Climate change
Wildfires / Forest
management

Environment /
Pollution

Taxes

Overpopulation /
Overcrowded
Democrats / Liberals

Budget / Wasteful
spending
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Education

Ethnicity ------—----------—-

White Giaé Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
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2025
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Wo-
man Way
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Rest
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What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Homelessness 215 85 88 42 215FG 39G 26 94 105 34 143 79 125 36 132 153 41 11
43% 47% 38% 49% 100% 56% 32% 46% 40% 46% 43% 41% 44% 40% 42% 45% 40% 41%
Housing 80 35 34 11 26 8 80EF 29 45 6 630 27 53 9 61 640 8 6Q
affordability 16% 19% 14% 13% 12% 11% 100% 14% 17% 8% 19% 14% 19% 10% 19% 19% 8% 22%
Drugs / Addiction / 69 23 37 10 39 69EG 8 25 40 13 45 31 31 16 44 52 13 1
Mental health 14% 13% 16% 12% 18% 100% 10% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 11% 18% 14% 15% 13% 4%
Cost of living 42 11 25 6 4 0 11EF 8 33H 5 31 13 27 3 36N 31 9 1
8% 6% 11% 7% 2% 1% 14% 4% 13% 7% 10% 7% 10% 3% 11% 9% 9% 5%
Economy / Jobs 41 12 20 9 10 2 3 9 31H 4 31 15 24 3 29 28 5 2
8% % 8% 11% 5% 2% 3% 4% 12% 5% 9% 8% 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8%
Poor leadership /
Government / 35 11D 25D - 4 4G - 19 17 4 27 12 23 5 23 29 6 1
mismanagement 7% 6% 11% 2% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Crime 34 8 20 6 19G 11G - 13 20 6 19 17 16 120 16 20 12 1
% 4% 9% 7% 9% 16% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 14% 5% 6% 12% 2%
Education / schools 17 7 9 1 4 2 2 8 7 3 10 5 11 5 8 10 6 -
% 4% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Political divisions 16 3 12D - 1 1 - 4 12 2 11 9 7 3 7 10 5 1
/ partisanship 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Immigration / 16 5 9 2 3 2 1 6 9 4 8 12M 4 3 10 10 2 2
Illegal immigration 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 9%
Healthcare 13 3 8 2 4 1 - 4 9 1 6 3 9 - 10 12 1 -
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Roads /
Infrastructure / 10 7 2 2 1 - - 7 4 2 9 1 9 50 3 10 1 -
Traffic 2% 4% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1%
Climate change 9 5 4 1 - - 1 81 - 3 5 2 7 3 4 5 3 -
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Wildfires / Forest 8 5 2 1 - 1 - 5 3 1 4 3 5 - 7 5 2 -
management 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Environment / 7 2 6 - 6 - - 4 3 - 6 3 4 3 3 4 2 -
Pollution 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Taxes 7 3 4 - - - - 1 5 1 3 6M 1 2 4 1 5P 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% * 5% %
Overpopulation / 7 1 5 1 2 - - 1 6 1 4 2 4 2 5 4 - 2PQ
Overcrowded 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Democrats / Liberals 6 - 6B - 1 1 - - 6H 2K 1 6M - 1 3 5 - 10
1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 1% 1% %
Budget / Wasteful 6 1 5 - - - - 1 5 1 2 2 3 - 5 2 3 -
spending 1% * 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
(continued)
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

1P

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Be for the people / 4 2 3 - - - - 2 3 - 4 3 2 1 3 3 1 -
state 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Gun violence / Gun 4 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 3 - 4 1 3 - 4 3 1 -
control 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Racism / Race 4 1 2 0 - - - 2 2 1 3 2 2 - 3 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Gas prices 3 1 - 2C - - 2E 1 2 - 3 2 1 - 3 2 1 -
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Corruption / Greed 3 - 3 - - - - - 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2P -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Ethics / Morals / 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 10 - 2 -
Values * 1% 1% * * * 2% 1%
Minimum wage / 2 - - 2BC - - 2E - 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 -
Salary * % % 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
LGBTQ 2 2 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 - - 1
* 1% 1% * 2% * 1% * 2% 1% 5
Lack of police 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 -
presence * 1% * * * * 1% 1%
Abortion 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -
* 1% 1% * * * *
Need more social 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -
services * * * * * * *
Economic inequality - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
None 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - 20 - - 2P -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Other 21 [ 9 6 - - - 8 10 4 11 9 11 4 12 10 5 1
% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 3% 5% 4
Don't know/Refused 11 3 4 4 - - - 6 2 2 6 4 5 40 4 5 3 -
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

2025

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Housing
affordability

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Cost of living

Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Crime
Education / schools
Political divisions

/ partisanship

Immigration /
Illegal immigration

Healthcare

Roads /
Infrastructure /
Traffic

Climate change
Wildfires / Forest
management

Environment /
Pollution

Taxes

Overpopulation /
Overcrowded
Democrats / Liberals

Budget / Wasteful
spending

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/
what NAA/DK

Q70:
Support For SMRs

Support Oppose DK

500 405 51
100%  100%  100%
(B) ()
215 185 16
43% 46%  32%
80 69 7
16% 175 13%
69 60 5
14% 15% 9%
42 34 6
8% 8% 11%
41 34 4
8% % 8%
35 30 5
7% 7% 10%
34 27 4
% % 7%
17 15 1
% % 3%
16 11 1
3% 3% 3%
16 14 1
3% 3 1%
13 9 -
3% 2%
10 10 -
2% 3%
9 7 -
2% 2%
8 5 2
2% 1% 4%
7 6 1
1% 2% 2%
7 4 2
1% 1% 4%
7 5 -
1% 1%
6 5 2
1% 1% 3%
6 5 1
1% 1% 1%

155 345
100%  100%
(D) (E)
50 165D
33%  48%
27 53
7% 15%
23 46
15%  13%
13 29
9% 8%
12 29
3 8%
15 21
9% 6%
8 26
5% 7%
8 9
5% 3%
7 9
5% 2%
5 11
3% 3%
3 9
2% 3%
3 7
2% 2%
3 6
2% 2%
2 6
1% 2%
- 7
2%
3 4
2% 1%
2 5
1% 2%
1 5
* 2%
4 2
2% 1%

211 123 166
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
80 59 77
38% 48% 46%
33 19 28
16% 15% 17%
33H 23H 14
15% 19% 8%
18 9 15
9% 7% 9%
20 8 13
9% 7% 8%
14 11 11
6% 9% 7%
13 7 14
6% 6% 9%
10 3 4
5% 2% 2%
9 3 4
4% 2% 2%
8 2 6
4% 2% 3%
4 8G
2% 5%
7 2 2
3% 1% 1%
5 2 3
2% 1% 2%
4 1 2
2% 1% 1%
4 2 2
2% 2% 1%
3 - 4
2% 2%
2 3 2
1% 3% 1%
5 1 -
3% 1%
4 2 -
2% 2%

35



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
(continued)
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Be for the people / 4 2B 2 3 2 1 2
state 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Gun violence / Gun 4 3 1 - 4 1 - 3
control 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2
Racism / Race 4 4 - 2 2 0 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1
Gas prices 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
1% * 2% 2% * 1% 1% *
Corruption / Greed 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 1
Ethics / Morals / 2 - 1B 1 1 1 -
Values * 2% 1% * 1%
Minimum wage / 2 2 - 2E - 1 1 -
Salary * 1% 1% 1% 1%
LGBTQ 2 1 1 2E - 1 1 -
* * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lack of police 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
presence * 1% * * 1
Abortion 1 1 - 1 - 1 - -
* * 1% 1%
Need more social 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -
services * * * 1%
Economic inequality - - - - - - - -
None 2 2 - 2 - 2 - -
* * 1% 1%
Other 21 15 3 8 13 5 10F 5
% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3
Don't know/Refused 11 4 3B 4 7 4 1 5
2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

010. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total good 204 93 54 57 110 93 1 36 48 60 59IJ 149 54 57 61 86NO 90RS 41 63 64 139 2
41% 42% 40% 39% 44% 38% 18% 38% 36% 39% 51% 42% 39% 36% 36% 51% 56% 35% 33% 37% 43% 18
Very good 23 10 6 7 12 10 1 7 5 7 4 16 6 9 7 7 10 8 5 6 15 1
5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8
Good 181 84 48 49 98 83 1 30 44 54 55HI 133 48 48 54 79NO 81RS 33 58 57 123v 1
36% 38% 36% 34% 40% 34% 8% 31% 32% 35% 48%3 37% 34% 30% 32% 47% 50% 28% 30% 34% 38% 11

Total poor 264 112 71 81 130 128 6 51 78K 86K 49 192 72 93P 95 76 62 690 1140 92 164 8TU
53% 51% 53% 56% 53% 52% 82% 54% 58% 55% 43% 53% 51% 58% 56% 45% 38% 59% 59% 54% 51% 82%
Poor 188 84 49 56 87 95 5 33 59 54 42 138 50 58 68 63 50 500 75 62 120 6
38% 38% 36% 38% 35% 39% 72% 35% 44% 35% 37% 38% 36% 36% 40% 37% 31% 43% 39% 37% 38% 55
Very poor 76 28 23 25 43 33 1 18K 19K 32K 7 55 21 35P 27p 13 12 200 38Q 30 43 3
15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 13% 10% 19% 14% 21% 6% 15% 15% 22% 16% 8% % 17% 20% 18% 14% 26
Don't know 32 15 10 8 7 25E - 8 9 9 7 18 14 10 14 8 10 7 14 14 18 -

6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 10% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

010. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total good 204 136CD 43 25 94 25 29 2041 - 46K 125 62 137L 570 106 130 55P 9
41% 75% 19% 29% 44% 36% 37% 100% 62% 38% 32% 48% 65% 33% 38% 54% 33%
Very good 23 20CD 2 1 8 2 - 231 - 11K 6 11 10 110 8 11 7 3P
5% 11% 1% 1% 4% 3% 11% 15% 2% 6% 3% 12% 3% 3% 7% 12%

Good 181 116CD 41 24 87 23 29 1811 - 35 119 51 127L 460 97 119 48PR 6
36% 64% 18% 28% 40% 33% 37% 89% 47% 36% 26% 44% 52% 31% 35% 47% 21%
Total poor 264 39 183BD 41B 105 40 45 - 264H 25 187J 124M 131 28 195N 1910 46 17
53% 22% 78% 48% 49% 58% 56% 100% 34% 57% 64% 46% 32% 61% 56% 44% 60%
Poor 188 36 117B 34B 82 30 31 - 188H 18 1347 79 104 23 137N 137 37 6
38% 20% 50% 40% 38% 43% 38% 71% 25% 41% 41% 36% 26% 43% 40% 36% 22%
Very poor 76 3 66BD 7B 23 10 14 - 76H 7 53 44M 27 5 58N 54 8 11PQ

15% 2% 28% 8% 11% 15% 18% 29% 9% 16% 23% 9% 6% 18% 16% 8% 38%

Don't know 32 5 7 20BC 16 5 6 - - 3 18 6 20 3 17 18 2 2
6% 3% 3% 23% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

2025

010. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
204 183
41% 45%
23 19
181 164C
36% 41%
264 201
53% 50%
188 157
38% 39%
76 43
15% 11%
32 21
6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
16 68 136
31% 44% 39
4 13E 10
8% % 3
12 55 126
24% 36% 37
35B 79 185
67% 51% 54
17 54 134
33% 35% 39
18B 25 51
34% 16% 15%
1 7 25
1% 5% 7
DE, FGH

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

211
100%
(F)

101H
48%

14
7%

87H
41%

106
50%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q1l1. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Getting better 67 35 15 17 44F 21 2 7 25H 19 15 49 18 18 18 31 26 19 20 22 43 1
13% 16% 11% 12% 18% 9% 29% 8% 19% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 18% 16% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13%

Getting worse 193 82 52 59 92 97 4 41K 46 74IK 32 133 60 68 66 59 50 44 84Q 64 123 6
39% 37% 39% 41% 37% 39% 62% 43% 34% 48% 28% 37% 43% 43% 39% 35% 31% 38% 44% 38% 38% 58%
Staying about the 222 96 63 62 104 117 1 44 58 58 62J 167 55 71 79 72 79 52 77 73 146 3
same 44% 44% 47% 43% 42% 48% 10% 46% 43% 37% 54% 47% 39% 44% 47% 43% 49% 45% 40% 43% 46% 30%
Don't know 18 7 4 6 7 11 - 3 6 4 6 10 8 3 7 8 6 1 10 10 8 -
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q1l1. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House

Di£ection Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- —————-———-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Getting better 67 58CD 6 3 35 6 11 581 9 22K 33 29 36 250 33 41 19 6
13% 32% 2% 4% 16% 8% 14% 29% 3% 29% 10% 15% 13% 28% 10% 12% 18% 23%

Getting worse 193 29 136BD 28B 72 28 32 25 163H 21 1393 84 100 20 139N 136 38 11
39% 16% 58% 33% 33% 41% 40% 12% 62% 29% 42% 44% 35% 23% 44% 40% 37% 41%
Staying about the 222 91C 89 42 102 35 32 1191 89 31 150 75 140 42 136 154 44 10
same 44% 50% 38% 49% 47% 50% 41% 58% 34% 42% 45% 39% 49% 48% 43% 45% 42% 37%
Don't know 18 2 3 13BC 7 1 5 2 3 - 9 4 12 1 10 9 2 -
4% 1% 1% 15% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q1l1. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Getting better 67 60 5 30E 37 40H 14 14
13% 15% 10% 19% 11% 19% 11% 8%

Getting worse 193 147 26 59 134 79 49 65
39% 36% 50% 38% 39% 37% 39% 39%

Staying about the 222 187 21 62 160 89 61 72
same 44% 46% 40% 40% 46% 42% 50% 43%
Don't know 18 11 - 4 14 3 - 15F
4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity --------"--"----—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  mmm——————— H.S.  mmmmmm e Rent/Own

Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—--"——-"-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —==———————————— e

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 291 141D 77 73 163F 125 3 55 64 84 88HI 210 81 80 88 122NO 100 68 106 72 216TV 3
58% 64% 57% 51% 66% 51% 46% 57% 47% 54% 77%3 58% 58% 50% 52% 2% 62% 59% 55% 43% 67% 0%

Very good 38 21 5 12 24 14 - 4 6 7 21HIJ 33 5 8 10 20N 13 14 11 7 30T 1
8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 5% 5% 4% 18% 9% 3% 5% 6% 12% 8% 12% 6% 4% 10% 8%

Good 253 120D 71 62 139F 110 3 50 58 78 68I 176 77 72 78 102NO 87 55 95 66 185TV 2
51% 54% 53% 43% 56% 45% 46% 53% 43% 50% 59% 49% 55% 45% 46% 60% 54% 47% 50% 39% 58% 23%

Total poor 199 74 54 71B 80 116E 4 37K 68K 69K 25 146 54 74P 78P 47 58 47 81 91U 103 6
40% 34% 40% 49% 32% 47% 54% 39% 50% 45% 22% 40% 38% 47% 46% 27% 36% 41% 42% 53% 32% 56%

Poor 137 59 35 43 57 76 3 21 48K 46K 21 92 45 54p 47 35 41 36 49 59U 76 2
27% 27% 26% 30% 23% 31% 44% 23% 36% 30% 18% 26% 32% 34% 28% 21% 26% 31% 26% 35% 24% 22%
Very poor 63 16 20B 28B 23 39E 1 16K 20K 23K 5 54M 9 20 31P 11 16 12 32 320 27 30
13% 7% 15% 19% 9% 16% 10% 16% 14% 15% 4% 15% 6% 13% 18% 7% 10% 10% 17% 19% 9% 34%
Don't know 10 5 4 1 3 6 - 3 3 2 1 5 5 5 3 1 4 1 5 70 1 10
2% 2% 3% * 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% * 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total good 291 133CD 122 36 130 38 46 1631 115 54K 183 106 180 680 167 190 74PR 11
58% 74% 52% 42% 60% 55% 58% 80% 44% 74% 55% 55% 62% 77% 53% 56% 2% 40%
Very good 38 25CD 10 3 16 5 3 331 5 13K 21 16 23 180 15 21 12 4
% 14% % 3% 8% % 3% 16% 2% 17% % 8% 8% 20% % 6% 12% 14%
Good 253 108CD 111 34 113 33 44 1301 110 41 162 91 157 50 152 169R 62R 7
51% 60% 48% 39% 53% 47% 55% 64% 42% 56% 49% 47% 55% 57% 48% 50% 60% 26%
Total poor 199 45 107B 47B 83 31 34 39 144H 19 1447 82 105 18 145N 1480 29 140
40% 25% 46% 55% 39% 45% 42% 19% 54% 26% 44% 43% 36% 21% 46% 44% 28% 50%
Poor 137 38 71 28 57 25 22 30 95H 15 96 56 73 17 94 96 21 11
27% 21% 30% 33% 26% 36% 28% 15% 36% 21% 29% 29% 25% 19% 30% 28% 21% 40%
Very poor 63 7 37B 19B 26 6 11 9 48H 4 48 27 32 2 52N 52Q 7 3
13% 4% 16% 22% 12% 9% 14% 4% 18% 6% 14% 14% 11% 2% 16% 15% 7% 10%
Don't know 10 2 5 2 3 - - 2 5 - 3 4 3 2 5 2 - 3PQ
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total good 291 258C 23 105E 186 141H 74H 76
58% 64% 45% 68% 54% 67% 60% 46

Very good 38 34 3 15 23 25GH 5 8

% % 7% 10% % 12% 4% 5

Good 253 223C 20 90E 162 117H 69H 68
51% 55% 39% 58% 47% 55% 56% 41%
Total poor 199 145 278 48 151D 70 46 83F
40% 36% 52% 31% 44% 33% 38% 50%

Poor 137 103 17 33 104 56 33 48
27% 25% 32% 21% 30% 26% 27% 29%
Very poor 63 42 10B 16 47 14 14 35F
13% 10% 20% 10% 14% 7% 11% 21%
Don't know 10 3 1 1 9 - 3F TF
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH

@



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q13. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity --------"--"----—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m——m—————= H.S. mmmmmmm—————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—--"——-"-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —=————————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Getting better 112 47 33 32 72F 39 1 26 32 32 21 73 39 35 32 45 32 29 44 38 72 2
22% 21% 25% 22% 29% 16% 20% 28% 24% 21% 18% 20% 28% 22% 19% 26% 20% 25% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Getting worse 142 60 39 43 61 79 2 30 40 49K 23 104 38 48 49 45 48 35 50 51 88 3
28% 27% 29% 29% 25% 32% 23% 31% 30% 32% 20% 29% 27% 30% 29% 26% 30% 30% 26% 30% 27% 27%
Staying about the 244 111 62 71 113 127 4 39 60 74 71HI 182 62 78 86 80 80 53 96 79 160 4
same 49% 51% 46% 49% 46% 51% 56% 41% 44% 47% 62%J 50% 44% 48% 50% 47% 49% 46% 50% 47% 50% 42%
Don't know 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 1TU
* 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q013. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

getting worse,

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Getting better 112 62CD 40 10 48 13 12 61T 49
22% 34% 17% 12% 23% 18% 15% 30% 19%
Getting worse 142 34 84B 24 54 24 24 38 93H
28% 19% 36% 28% 25% 35% 30% 19% 35%
Staying about the 244 85 109 50 112 32 44 105 121
same 49% 47% 47% 58% 52% 46% 55% 51% 46%
Don't know 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
* * 2% * 1% *
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

or staying about the same?

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
32K 66 57M 53 340 62
43% 20% 30% 18% 38% 20%
16 105 55 79 14 109N
21% 32% 28% 27% 16% 34%
26 159 80 156L 40 145
36% 48% 42% 54% 46% 46%

- - - 1 - 1
* *

Q43: Housing Supply

Too

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

e

e

78
23
99
29
163
48

e

103
100%
(Q)

22
21%

31
30%

50
49%

28
100%
(R)

9
32%
5
17%

14
51%

47



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q013. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

sSame

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)

112 94
22% 23%
142 108
28% 27%
244 203
49% 50%
2 -

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

getting worse,

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
9 49E 63
17% 31% 18%
17 42 100
34% 27% 29%
25 63 181D
48% 41% 52%
1B 1 1
2% 1% *
DE, FGH

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

211
100%
(F)

64H
30%

52
25%

95
45%

123
100%
(G)

30H
24%

oe

7
30
56
45

o°

166
100%
(H)

18
11%

53
32%

93F
56%

2
2

oe

or staying about the same?

48



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Ql4. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity --------"--"----—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  mmm——————— H.S.  mmmmmm e Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—--"——-"-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —==———————————— e
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Workers 73 37 14 23 46F 26 1 11 23 17 22 58 15 22 25 27 14 240 330 22 49 2
15% 17% 11% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 17% 11% 19% 16% 11% 13% 14% 16% 9% 21% 17% 13% 15% 16%
Employers 330 145 94 91 154 172 4 71K 93K 109K 57 235 95 110 112 108 121RS 71 120 118 207 6
66% 66% 70% 63% 62% 70% 63% 75% 69% 70% 50% 65% 68% 69% 66% 64% 75% 61% 62% 69% 65% 56%
Don't know 96 39 27 31 46 48 2 13 19 30 35HIJ 67 30 29 33 34 26 22 39 30 64 3
19% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 28% 13% 14% 19% 31% 19% 21% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 20% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Ql4. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Workers 73 40CD 28 5 34 13 6 461 25 73K - 40M 32 260 43 46 19 8P
15% 22% 12% 6% 16% 19% 8% 22% 10% 100% 21% 11% 29% 13% 14% 18% 30%
Employers 330 113 159 59 143 45 63E 125 187H - 3300 118 199 54 230 237 63 16
66% 63% 68% 68% 66% 65% 79% 61% 71% 100% 62% 69% 61% 73% 70% 61% 57%
Don't know 96 27 47 22B 38 12 11 34 52 - - 34 57 9 44 57 21 4
19% 15% 20% 26% 18% 17% 13% 16% 20% 18% 20% 10% 14% 17% 21% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Ql4. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Workers 73 65 8 25 48 39H 19 16
15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 15% 9%
Employers 330 275 33 109 221 139 87 104
66% 68% 65% 70% 64% 66% 70% 63%
Don't know 96 65 10 20 76D 33 18 46FG
19% 16% 19% 13% 22% 16% 14% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 192 74 48 70BC 118FG 74 - 35 64K 57 36 140 52 820P 65P 45 21 920S 660 71 115 6
38% 34% 35% 48% 48% 30% 37% 47% 37% 31% 39% 37% 51% 38% 26% 13% 79% 34% 42% 36% 58%

Very positive 94 26 26 42B 59F 35 - 16 23 35 20 69 25 430P 29 22 5 650S 21Q 31 61 2
19% 12% 19% 29% 24% 14% 16% 17% 23% 17% 19% 18% 27% 17% 13% 3% 56% 11% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat positive 98 48 22 28 59F 39 - 20 40JK 22 16 71 26 38P 37 23 16 270 45Q 40 54 4U
20% 22% 16% 19% 24% 16% 21% 30% 14% 14% 20% 19% 24% 22% 13% 10% 23% 23% 24% 17% 38%

Total negative 288 144D 80D 64 123 158E TE 51 68 90 791 204 84 70 98N 121NO 140RS 23 112R 88 197V 3
58% 66% 59% 44% 50% 64% 100% 54% 50% 58% 69% 57% 60% 43% 58% 71% 87% 20% 59% 52% 62% 26%

Somewhat negative 40 18 14 7 22 16 2F 12 10 12 [ 21 19L 15 13 11 11 11 14 200 19 1
8% % 11% 5% 9% 6% 28% 12% 7% 8% 6% % 13% 10% % % 7% 9% 8% 12% % 5%

Very negative 248 126D 66 57 101 142E 5 40 58 78 73HI 183 65 54 85N 109NO 129RS 13 98R 69 178TV 2
50% 57% 49% 39% 41% 58% 2% 42% 43% 50% 63%J 51% 46% 34% 50% 64% 80% 11% 51% 40% 56% 21%
Don't know 20 2 7B 11B 5 15E - 8K 4 8K - 15 5 9 7 5 1 1 140 10 8 20
4% 1% 5% 8% 2% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% * 1% 7% 6% 3% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 192 62 110BD 20 79 31 27 62 124H 40K 118 192M - 450 111 115 50P 19P
38% 35% 47% 23% 37% 45% 33% 30% 47% 54% 36% 100% 51% 35% 34% 49% 68%
Very positive 94 24 59BD 11 32 14 7 28 63H 22K 53 94M - 250 52 54 24 13PQ

19% 13% 25% 12% 15% 20% 9% 14% 24% 31% 16% 49% 28% 16% 16% 24% 48%

Somewhat positive 98 38 51D 9 46 17 19 34 61 17 66 98M - 20 59 62 26 6
20% 21% 22% 11% 21% 25% 24% 17% 23% 23% 20% 51% 23% 19% 18% 25% 21%

Total negative 288 113C 118 57C 125F 31 53F 1371 131 32 1990 - 288L 43 192 214QR 48 8
58% 63% 50% 66% 58% 44% 67% 67% 50% 44% 60% 100% 48% 60% 63% 47% 29%

Somewhat negative 40 10 19 10 20 5 2 16 21 - 31J - 40L 4 25 30 7 -

8% % 8% 12% 9% 8% 3% % 8% 9% 14% 4% % 9% 7%

Very negative 248 103C 99 46 106 25 51EF 1211 110 32 168 - 248L 39 167 1840R 41 8
50% 57% 42% 54% 49% 37% 64% 59% 42% 44% 51% 86% 44% 52% 54% 39% 29%

Don't know 20 5 6 10BC 11 7G - 5 9 1 13 - - 1 15 11 4 1
4% 3% 2% 11% 5% 11% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q15. Opinion of the

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

following person:

Donald Trump

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)

192 148
38% 37%

oo

17%

81
20%

oo

246C
61%

30

3
S

oo

N
= w100 N O [

= O O @O Qo o O X}

oo

oo

N
N O

216C
53%

oo

11
3%

columns tested BC,

51
100%
(C)

28B
54%

18B
35%

9
18%

22
42%

oe

1
3

oe

2
5
9
7
2
4

oe

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155
100%
(D)

7T7E
49%

N W
U
o =i

S| N W
o° oe

J

Ny
N woy oo woy b
oe

o°

oe

DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

116
33%

55
16%

60
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q016. Opinion of the following person: Joe Biden

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 199 99D 52 48 87 109 3 25 47 63H 64HI 145 54 44 61 95NO 119RS 16 58R 55 141T 3
40% 45% 38% 33% 35% 44% 49% 26% 35% 41% 56%J 40% 38% 27% 36% 56% 74% 14% 30% 32% 44% 29%

Very positive 72 40 17 15 28 41 3E 5 13 25H 29HI 53 19 17 18 37NO  54RS 4 14 17 54 0
14% 18% 13% 10% 11% 17% 40% 5% 9% 16% 25% 15% 13% 11% 10% 22% 33% 3% 7% 10% 17% 3%

Somewhat positive 127 60 35 33 59 67 1 20 35 38 35 92 35 26 43 58N 66RS 12 44R 37 87 3
25% 27% 26% 23% 24% 27% 8% 21% 26% 24% 31% 26% 25% 16% 25% 34% 41% 10% 23% 22% 27% 26%

Total negative 274 112 77 85 150FG 123 1 57K 82K 85 49 199 75 101p 101Pp 72 40 97QS 120Q 102 166 6
55% 51% 57% 59% 61% 50% 10% 60% 61% 55% 43% 55% 54% 63% 59% 42% 25% 84% 62% 60% 52% 55%

Somewhat negative 96 49D 28 19 49 46 1 31JK 28K 28K 8 60 35 32 33 30 26 19 43 430 52 0
19% 22% 21% 13% 20% 19% 10% 32% 21% 18% 7% 17% 25% 20% 19% 18% 16% 16% 23% 26% 16% 4%

Very negative 178 63 49 66B 102FG 77 - 27 54 56 41 139 40 69P 68P 41 14 790s  76Q 59 114 5
36% 29% 36% 46% 41% 31% 28% 40% 36% 36% 38% 28% 43% 40% 24% 9% 67% 40% 35% 36% 51%
Don't know 27 9 6 12 9 15 3EF 13IJK 5 7 2 16 11 15P 9 4 2 3 140 13 13 20
5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 41% 14% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 9% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 8% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q016. Opinion of the following person: Joe Biden

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 199 112CD 59 29 86 22 39 1191 64 30 134 23 176L 470 123 144 34 10
40% 62% 25% 33% 40% 31% 48% 59% 24% 40% 41% 12% 61% 53% 39% 42% 33% 37%
Very positive 72 49CD 15 8 28 5 15F 501 20 13 44 10 62L 18 40 51 10 7Q
14% 27% % 10% 13% 7% 18% 25% 7% 17% 13% % 21% 20% 13% 15% 10% 27%

Somewhat positive 127 63C 44 20 59 17 24 691 44 17 90 13 114L 29 83 93 24 3
25% 35% 19% 24% 27% 25% 30% 34% 17% 23% 27% % 40% 33% 26% 27% 24% 10%

Total negative 274 65 164BD 45B 120 43 38 80 180H 42 182 167M 100 42 176 180 65 16
55% 36% 70% 53% 56% 61% 47% 39% 68% 58% 55% 87% 35% 47% 55% 53% 63% 58%

Somewhat negative 96 30 46 20 47 10 15 43 48 15 70 34 61 21 55 61 26 3
19% 17% 19% 23% 22% 14% 19% 21% 18% 20% 21% 18% 21% 23% 17% 18% 25% 11%

Very negative 178 35 118BD 25 73 32EG 22 37 132H 28 112 133M 39 21 121N 119 39 13
36% 19% 51% 30% 34% 47% 28% 18% 50% 38% 34% 69% 13% 24% 38% 35% 38% 47%

Don't know 27 4 11 12BC 9 5 4 4 20H 1 14 2 12 - 18N 15 4 1
5% 2% 5% 14% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q016. Opinion of the following person: Joe Biden

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 199 175C 12 54 145 80 60H 59
40% 43% 24% 35% 42% 38% 49% 36

Very positive 72 63 6 19 52 27 21 23
14% 16% 11% 12% 15% 13% 17% 14

Somewhat positive 127 112C 6 35 93 53 38 36
25% 28% 12% 22% 27% 25% 31% 22

Total negative 274 213 36B 93 180 128G 51 94
55% 52% 71% 60% 52% 61% 41% 57

Somewhat negative 96 83 5 43E 53 45 19 31
19% 20% 9% 28% 15% 21% 16% 19

Very negative 178 130 32B 51 127 83G 32 63
36% 32% 61% 33% 37% 39% 26% 38

Don't know 27 17 3 7 20 3 12F 12
5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 1% 10% 7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q17. Opinion of the following person: Tina Kotek

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 187 96D 50 40 85 98 4 21 53H 57H 57HJ 128 58 48 48 90NO 107RS 21 54 59 127v 1
37% 44% 37% 28% 34% 40% 62% 22% 39% 37% 49% 36% 42% 30% 28% 53% 66% 18% 28% 35% 40% 12%

Very positive 48 21 15 13 17 29 3EF 3 12 16 16H 35 14 15 13 20 36RS 4 7 16 32 0
10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 12% 40% 3% 9% 10% 14% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 22% 4% 4% 9% 10% 5%

Somewhat positive 138 75D 35 27 68 69 2 17 40 41 40H 94 45 33 35 70NO  71RS 17 47R 43 94 1
28% 34% 26% 19% 28% 28% 22% 18% 30% 26% 35% 26% 32% 20% 21% 41% 44% 14% 24% 25% 30% 7%

Total negative 215 92 59 64 118 96 1 36 53 75 51 161l 54 65 85 66 39 76QS  89Q 65 145 5
43% 42% 44% 44% 48% 39% 10% 38% 39% 48% 44% 45% 39% 40% 50% 39% 24% 65% 46% 38% 45% 49%

Somewhat negative 98 54 21 23 53 46 - 19 31 27 20 71 27 26 44Pp 28 30 22 42 34 62 2
20% 24% 16% 16% 21% 19% 20% 23% 18% 18% 20% 19% 17% 26% 16% 19% 19% 22% 20% 19% 22%

Very negative 117 38 38B 41B 65 51 1 17 22 471 30 90 27 38 41 38 9 5405 470 31 83 3
23% 17% 28% 28% 26% 21% 10% 18% 16% 31% 26% 25% 19% 24% 24% 22% 5% 46% 24% 18% 26% 28%
Don't know 98 32 25 41B 44 52 2 38IJK 29K 24K 8 71 28 47p 37P 14 15 20 490 46U 48 40
20% 15% 19% 28% 18% 21% 28% 40% 21% 15% 7% 20% 20% 30% 22% 8% 10% 17% 25% 27% 15% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q17. Opinion of the following person: Tina Kotek

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 187 118CD 47 22 89 20 43F 1201 57 31 127 38 148L 36 116 132 37 10
37% 65% 20% 26% 41% 29% 53% 59% 21% 42% 39% 20% 52% 41% 37% 39% 36% 35%

Very positive 48 38CD 8 2 17 4 10 351 12 10 28 5 43L 7 33 36 9 2
10% 21% 4% 2% 8% 6% 13% 17% 5% 14% 9% 3% 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9%

Somewhat positive 138 79CD 38 21 72 16 32F 851 44 21 99 32 105L 30 83 96 28 7
28% 44% 16% 24% 33% 23% 41% 42% 17% 28% 30% 17% 37% 34% 26% 28% 27% 26%

Total negative 215 38 151BD 26 84 39EG 24 55 152H 31 144 128M 82 41 135 149 48 13
43% 21% 65% 30% 39% 56% 30% 27% 58% 42% 44% 67% 28% 46% 43% 44% 46% 48%

Somewhat negative 98 34 50 14 42 14 16 39 56 16 71 45 52 24 60 67 23 6
20% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 22% 22% 24% 18% 27% 19% 20% 23% 23%

Very negative 117 4 101BD 12B 42 25EG 8 16 96H 15 73 83M 30 17 76 82 24 7
23% 2% 43% 14% 19% 36% 10% 8% 37% 21% 22% 43% 10% 19% 24% 24% 24% 25%

Don't know 98 25 36 38BC 42 10 14 29 55 11 59 26 58 11 66 59 18 5
20% 14% 16% 44% 20% 15% 17% 14% 21% 15% 18% 14% 20% 13% 21% 17% 17% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q17. Opinion of the following person: Tina Kotek

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 187 169C 11 57 130 82 51 54
37% 42% 21% 37% 38% 39% 41% 33%

Very positive 48 43 5 20 28 21 18H 10
10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 15% 6%

Somewhat positive 138 126C 6 36 102 61 33 44
28% 31% 11% 23% 30% 29% 27% 27%

Total negative 215 165 31B 78E 137 105GH 46 64
43% 41% 60% 50% 40% 50% 38% 38%

Somewhat negative 98 86 11 32 66 48H 27 23
20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 14%

Very negative 117 79 20B 45 71 57G 20 40
23% 19% 40% 29% 21% 27% 16% 24%
Don't know 98 71 10 20 78D 24 26F 48F
20% 18% 18% 13% 23% 12% 21% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
018. Opinion of the following person: Elon Musk
Area Gender
Willa- Rest An- Age
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----———-"———-——————-
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Total positive 162 64 38 60BC 103F 58 1 27 47 57
32% 29% 28% 41% 42% 23% 10% 28% 35% 36%
Very positive 6l 24 17 19 44F 16 1 13 15 18
12% 11% 13% 13% 18% 6% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat positive 101 39 21 41BC 59 42 - 13 33 38
20% 18% 16% 28% 24% 17% 14% 24% 25%
Total negative 301 150D 86D 65 130 166E 6 58 77 89
60% 68% 64% 45% 53% 67% 90% 61% 57% 57%
Somewhat negative 70 36D 22D 11 33 35 2 14 16 24
14% 17% 17% 8% 13% 14% 28% 15% 12% 16%
Very negative 232 114D 64 54 97 131E 4 44 61 64
46% 52% 47% 37% 39% 53% 62% 46% 45% 42%
Don't know 36 6 10 20B 13 23 - 10 11 10
7% 3% 8% 14% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
120 42
33% 30%

42 18
12% 13%

78 24
22% 17%
212 90
59% 64%

46 24
13% 17%
166 65
46% 47%

28 8
8% 6%

Education

————————————————— Party

H.S.  mmmmmm e Rent/Own

Grad Some Coll NAV/ —==———————————— e

Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
56P 66P 41 21 830S 520 58 97 6TU
35% 39% 24% 13% 71% 27% 34% 30% 62%
22 21 17 7 37Q0s 15 25 33 30
14% 13% 10% 5% 32% 8% 15% 10% 31%
34 44P 23 14 46QS 37Q 34 65 3
21% 26% 14% 8% 39% 19% 20% 20% 31%
82 96 123NO 140RS 24 122R 96v 203V 3
52% 57% 2% 86% 21% 64% 56% 63% 29%
23 23 24 19 9 35R 24 44 2
14% 14% 14% 12% 7% 18% 14% 14% 18%
60 73 99NO 120RS 15 87R 72V 159V 1
37% 43% 58% 74% 13% 45% 42% 50% 12%
220P 8 7 1 100 180Q 16 20 1
14% 5% 4% * 8% 9% 9% 6% 8%

61



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

018. Opinion of the following person: Elon Musk

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 162 50 95BD 17 66 31EG 19 51 104H 32K 99 137M 20 390 89 99 43P 14P
32% 28% 41% 20% 31% 45% 24% 25% 39% 43% 30% 71% 7% 44% 28% 29% 42% 52%
Very positive 6l 21 35D 4 22 5 7 21 38 17K 33 58M 2 190 31 33 17 7P
12% 12% 15% 5% 10% 7% 9% 10% 15% 23% 10% 30% 1% 21% 10% 10% 16% 26%

Somewhat positive 101 29 59B 13 44 26EG 12 31 65H 15 67 79M 18 21 58 66 26 7
20% 16% 25% 15% 20% 38% 15% 15% 25% 20% 20% 41% 6% 23% 18% 19% 26% 26%

Total negative 301 124C 121 56 131F 33 56F 1421 138 37 208 39 261L 47 206 218QR 53 11
60% 69% 52% 65% 61% 47% 70% 70% 52% 51% 63% 20% 91% 53% 65% 64% 52% 39%

Somewhat negative 70 24 28 18C 33 7 6 30 30 6 49 21 48 15 37 46 15 1
14% 13% 12% 21% 16% 10% 8% 15% 11% % 15% 11% 17% 17% 12% 14% 14% 4%

Very negative 232 100C 94 38 97 25 50EF 112I 108 31 159 17 213L 32 169N 1710 39 10
46% 56% 40% 44% 45% 37% 62% 55% 41% 42% 48% 9% 74% 36% 53% 50% 37% 35%

Don't know 36 6 18 13B 19 5 5 11 22 5 23 17M 7 2 22 24 6 3
7% 3% 8% 15% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 2% 3% 7% 7% 6% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q018. Opinion of the following person: Elon

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
162 122 24B
32% 30% 46%
61 45 11B
12% 11% 22%
101 78 12
20% 19% 24%
301 255 26
60% 63% 51%
70 58 7
14% 14% 13%
232 196 20
46% 48% 38%
36 28 1
7% 7% 3%

Musk

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155 345
100% 100%
(D) (E)
68E 94
44% 27%
31E 30
20% 9%
37 64
24% 19%
82 220D
53% 64%
20 50
13% 14%
61 170
40% 49%
5 31D
3% 9%

columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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(F)

94GH
44%

39GH
18%

55G
26%
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53%
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14%
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3

oe
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22%
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oe
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oe
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3
4
8
6
3
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100%
(H)

41
25%

10
6%

31
18%

107F
64%

24
14%

83F
50%

18F
11%

63



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

019. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 301 137 73 91 144 153 4 51 87 89 73 215 86 89 104 107 110s 778 99 106 190 5
60% 62% 54% 63% 58% 62% 62% 54% 65% 58% 64% 60% 61% 56% 61% 63% 68% 66% 52% 62% 59% 48%

Very positive 67 30 16 21 42F 23 2 13 21 16 16 43 24 24 22 21 18 240Q0s 23 28 38 0
13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 10% 31% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 12% 11% 21% 12% 17% 12% 4%

Somewhat positive 234 107 57 70 102 129E 2 38 66 73 57 172 62 65 83 86 93RS 52 77 78 151 4
47% 49% 42% 48% 42% 52% 32% 40% 49% 47% 50% 48% 44% 40% 49% 51% 57% 45% 40% 46% 47% 44%

Total negative 138 59 43 36 79F 58 1 31 33 43 30 98 39 46 45 47 37 33 58 37 97 4
28% 27% 32% 25% 32% 23% 10% 33% 25% 28% 26% 27% 28% 29% 26% 27% 23% 28% 30% 22% 30% 39%

Somewhat negative 98 43 28 28 56 43 - 21 25 28 24 72 27 26 35 37 32 21 39 24 71T 3
20% 19% 21% 19% 23% 17% 22% 18% 18% 21% 20% 19% 16% 21% 22% 20% 18% 20% 14% 22% 31%

Very negative 39 16 15 8 24 15 1 10 8 15 6 27 12 20P 10 9 5 110 190 13 26 1
8% 7% 11% 5% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 13% 6% 5% 3% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8%

Don't know 62 24 19 19 23 37 2 13 15 22 12 47 15 25 21 16 14 7 35Q0R 27 33 1
12% 11% 14% 13% 9% 15% 28% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 16% 12% 9% 9% 6% 18% 16% 10% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

019. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 301 141CD 111 49 138 44 53 1581 129 51 193 115 178 61 187 212 66 15
60% 78% 48% 56% 64% 64% 66% 78% 49% 69% 59% 60% 62% 69% 59% 62% 64% 53%

Very positive 67 39CD 22 5 34 15 10 381 29 21K 40 34 32 230 35 43 15 7
13% 22% 10% 6% 16% 22% 13% 19% 11% 28% 12% 18% 11% 26% 11% 13% 15% 26%

Somewhat positive 234 102C 89 43 103 29 43 1201 100 30 153 80 146 38 152 169R 51 8
47% 57% 38% 50% 48% 42% 53% 59% 38% 41% 46% 42% 51% 43% 48% 50% 49% 27%

Total negative 138 28 93BD 16 52 16 17 36 100H 18 101 64M 69 21 98 89 28 12
28% 16% 40% 19% 24% 24% 21% 18% 38% 24% 31% 33% 24% 24% 31% 26% 28% 42%

Somewhat negative 98 26 63BD 10 38 12 15 32 65H 16 71 42 51 18 70 62 22 7
20% 14% 27% 11% 17% 17% 18% 16% 25% 21% 21% 22% 18% 20% 22% 18% 21% 25%

Very negative 39 3 30B 6B 14 5 2 4 35H 2 30 22 17 4 28 26 7 5
8% 2% 13% 7% % 7% 3% 2% 13% 2% % 11% 6% 4% % 8% 7% 18%

Don't know 62 11 29B 21BC 26 8 10 10 34H 5 36 14 41L 6 33 39 9 1
12% 6% 13% 25% 12% 12% 12% 5% 13% 7% 11% 7% 14% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q19. Opinion of the

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

following organization:

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not
Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

2025

Q70:

Oregon Department of Transportation

Support For SMRs

500 405 51 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
301 262C 24 98
60% 65% 47% 63%
67 60 5 27
13% 15% 9% 18%
234 202 19 70
47% 50% 37% 45%
138 102 19 50
28% 25% 37% 32%
98 79 10 32
20% 19% 20% 21%
39 24 9B 18E
8% % 17% 12%
62 41 8 7
12% 10% 16% 4%
columns tested BC, DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

203
59%

40
12%

163
47%

87
25%

67
19%

21

o
S

55D
16%

211
100%
(F)

139H
66%

33
16%

123
100%
(G)

72
59%

166
100%
(H)

89
54%

15
9%

74
45%

39

=W N
oe oe

oe

4
0
8
9
6
7
3

3
2

de
[0}

(ODOT)

66



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q020. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

167
33%

220
100%
(B)

105

48%

29
13%

77
35%

45
21%

36
16%

—o
oe o

w oy

(all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

64
47%

20
15%

44
32%

33
24%

20
15%

13

oe

9
39
29

o°

Oregon Department of Land Development and Conservation

Rest

145
100%
(D)

61
42%

16
11%

45
31%

25
17%

18
13%

oe

7
5
59
41

oe

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Man

246
100%
(E)

120

49%

34
14%

86
35%

65F
26%

45F
18%

2025

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

247
100%
(F)

107

43%

29
12%

78
32%

37
15%

28
11%

9
4%

102E

41%

HIJK, LM, NOP,

i

N N
o o SN o W
oe oe

oe

J
oe

NN NN
o°

oe
o°

J

135
100%
(1)

62
46%

17
13%

45
34%

22
17%

18
13%

oe

5
3
0
7

5
3

o°

=
oy

o° o° o°

=N N W W

[e)¥e)) oo oy Ul N W N O o

o°

o° o°

ww,

115
100%
(K)

56
48%

12
10%

44
38%

26
23%

17
15%

oe

9
8
33
29

o
]

(DLCD)
Education
Ethnicity ------—----------—-
White Gia& Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
163 68 68 73 89
45% 48% 43% 43% 52%
42 22 24 20 20
12% 16% 15% 12% 12%
120 45 44 53 68N
33% 32% 27% 31% 40%
72 31 37 39 27
20% 22% 23% 23% 16%
50 23 21 31 22
14% 17% 13% 18% 13%
22 8 16P 8 6
6% 6% 10% 5% 3%
126 41 55 58 54
35% 29% 34% 34% 32%

Dem

161
100%
(Q)

87R
54%

22
13%

66R
41%

24
15%

21
13%

3
2%

50
31%

116
100%
(R)

47

41%

17

14%

31

26%

4108
35%

27QS
23%

1508
12%

28

24%

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

85
44%

23
12%

62
32%

30
16%

20
10%

10
5%

7TTR
40%

170
100%
(T)

80
47%

26
15%

54
32%

29
17%

23
13%

e

6
4
60
35

o
]

320
100%
(U)

145
45%

37
12%

108
34%

70
22%

48
15%

21
7%

105
33%

3
29%

4T
40%
24%

2T
15%

16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q20. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Department of Land Development and Conservation (DLCD)

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 230 119CDh 81 30 107 33 41 1311 90 43 159 75 152L 560 141 161l 49 9
46% 66% 35% 35% 50% 48% 52% 64% 34% 59% 48% 39% 53% 63% 44% 47% 48% 32%

Very positive 65 37CD 25 3 26 15E 14 35 30 17K 44 25 39 260 35 53 8 4
13% 20% 11% % 12% 22% 17% 17% 11% 24% 13% 13% 14% 29% 11% 16% 8% 15%

Somewhat positive 165 82CD 56 27 81 18 27 961 60 26 115 50 113L 30 107 108 41R 5
33% 46% 24% 32% 38% 26% 34% 47% 23% 35% 35% 26% 39% 34% 34% 32% 40% 18%
Total negative 103 14 78BD 11 36 12 10 23 80H 15 66 63M 38 14 73 63 26 10P
21% 8% 33% 12% 17% 17% 12% 11% 30% 21% 20% 33% 13% 16% 23% 18% 26% 35%

Somewhat negative 73 14 49B 11 30 10 9 20 53H 12 50 41M 30 10 53 45 20 6
15% % 21% 12% 14% 14% 11% 10% 20% 16% 15% 21% 10% 11% 17% 13% 19% 22%

Very negative 29 - 29BD - 6 2 1 3 27H 4 16 22M 8 4 20 18 7 4
% 13% 3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 5% 5% 11% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 13%

Don't know 167 47 74 45BC 72 24 29 50 94H 15 106 54 99 19 103 116 27 9
33% 26% 32% 52% 34% 35% 36% 24% 36% 20% 32% 28% 34% 21% 33% 34% 26% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
020. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Department of Land Development

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total positive 230 204cC 15 85E 146 108H 59 63
46% 50% 30% 55% 42% 51% 48% 38%
Very positive 65 58 2 32E 33 31 19 14
13% 14% 5% 20% 10% 15% 16% 9%
Somewhat positive 165 146 13 53 112 77 40 48
33% 36% 25% 34% 32% 37% 32% 29%
Total negative 103 69 22B 46E 57 52H 30H 21
21% 17% 42% 30% 16% 25% 24% 13%
Somewhat negative 73 57 11 34E 40 36 21 16
15% 14% 21% 22% 12% 17% 17% 10%
Very negative 29 12 11B 12 17 16 9 5
% % 21% 8% % 8% 7% 3%
Don't know 167 131 14 24 143D 50 34 82FG
33% 32% 28% 15% 41% 24% 28% 50%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH

and Conservation

(DLCD)

69



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 276 147CD 68 62 159F 114 4 45 78 84 69 200 76 69 100N 108N 995 78S 90 85 188 4
55% 67% 50% 43% 64% 46% 52% 47% 58% 54% 60% 56% 54% 43% 59% 63% 62% 67% 47% 50% 59% 36%

Very positive 63 40D 15 8 41F 21 1 15 21 16 11 37 26L 16 20 26 21 21 20 21 41 0
13% 18% 11% 5% 17% 8% 20% 16% 16% 10% 9% 10% 18% 10% 12% 16% 13% 18% 10% 13% 13% 4%

Somewhat positive 213 107D 53 54 118F 93 2 30 57 68 58H 163 51 53 79N 81N 78S 58S 70 63 147 3
43% 48% 39% 37% 48% 38% 32% 32% 42% 44% 51% 45% 36% 33% 47% 48% 49% 50% 37% 37% 46% 32%

Total negative 93 42 33D 18 41 51 1 18 28 27 20 60 33 35 27 31 32 15 39 30 59 4
19% 19% 25% 12% 17% 21% 10% 19% 21% 17% 17% 17% 24% 22% 16% 18% 20% 13% 20% 18% 18% 37%

Somewhat negative 68 34 22 12 28 39 1 10 23 20 15 42 25 25 17 26 29R 11 25 20 46 2
14% 15% 16% 8% 11% 16% 10% 10% 17% 13% 13% 12% 18% 16% 10% 15% 18% 10% 13% 12% 14% 21%
Very negative 25 8 11 6 14 12 - 8 5 7 5 17 8 10 10 5 3 4 140 11 13 20
5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 6% 4% 15%

Don't know 131 32 33B 65BC 46 82E 3 32 29 44 26 100 30 55P 44 31 30 23 63Q0R 55U 73 3
26% 14% 25% 45% 19% 33% 38% 34% 21% 28% 22% 28% 22% 35% 26% 18% 19% 20% 33% 32% 23% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 276 123CD 123D 30 120 42 52 124 141 52K 188 121 155 660 169 183 65 17
55% 69% 53% 35% 56% 61% 64% 61% 53% 71% 57% 63% 54% 75% 53% 54% 63% 63%
Very positive 63 35CD 27D 1 30 14 20E 32 30 19K 42 40M 23 240 34 37 16 9P
13% 19% 12% 1% 14% 21% 24% 16% 12% 26% 13% 21% 8% 27% 11% 11% 15% 32%

Somewhat positive 213 89D 96 29 90 28 32 92 111 33 146 80 132 43 135 145 49 9
43% 49% 41% 33% 42% 41% 40% 45% 42% 45% 44% 42% 46% 48% 43% 43% 47% 31%

Total negative 93 29 49 15 35 12 12 40 49 10 63 25 64L 12 64 63 21 7
19% 16% 21% 17% 16% 17% 15% 20% 18% 13% 19% 13% 22% 13% 20% 18% 20% 27%

Somewhat negative 68 28 27 14 30 6 12 33 31 7 46 18 47L 10 44 47 15 4
14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 9% 15% 16% 12% 10% 14% 9% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14%

Very negative 25 1 22BD 1 5 6EG - 8 17 3 18 7 17 2 20 15 6 4
% 1% 10% 2% 2% % 4% % 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% % 5% 6% 13%

Don't know 131 28 62B 41BC 60 15 17 39 74H 12 79 46 69 10 85N 950 17 3
26% 15% 26% 48% 28% 22% 21% 19% 28% 16% 24% 24% 24% 12% 27% 28% 17% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 276 237 27 109E 168 154GH 68H 54
55% 59% 52% 70% 49% 73% 56% 32%

Very positive 63 57 4 34E 28 37H 21H 5
13% 14% 9% 22% 8% 18% 17% 3%

Somewhat positive 213 180 22 74 139 117GH 48 49
43% 44% 44% 48% 40% 55% 39% 29%
Total negative 93 70 14 29 64 24 35F 34F
19% 17% 28% 19% 19% 11% 29% 21%
Somewhat negative 68 51 10 18 50 17 21F 30F
14% 13% 20% 12% 14% 8% 17% 18%

Very negative 25 19 4 10 15 7 14FH 5

% % 8% 7% 4% 3% 11% 3%
Don't know 131 98 10 17 113D 33 19 78F
26% 24% 20% 11% 33% 16% 16% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 386 177 101 109 183 199 4 66 105 122 93 279 107 112 134 139N 135 88 145 129 250 7
77% 80% 75% 75% 74% 81% 59% 69% 78% 79% 81% 7% 77% 70% 79% 82% 84% 75% 76% 76% 78% 72%

Very positive 181 94C 41 46 91 89 1 30 49 52 50 123 57 47 65 69N 68 46 64 63 115 3
36% 43% 30% 32% 37% 36% 20% 31% 36% 34% 44% 34% 41% 29% 38% 40% 42% 40% 33% 37% 36% 30%

Somewhat positive 205 83 60 62 93 110 3 36 57 69 43 156 50 66 69 71 67 42 82 66 135 4
41% 38% 44% 43% 38% 45% 39% 38% 42% 45% 37% 43% 36% 41% 41% 42% 42% 36% 43% 39% 42% 42%
Total negative 64 28 23 13 40F 23 1 14 17 20 14 41 23 23 21 20 15 18 26 18 44 3T
13% 13% 17% % 16% 9% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10% 14% 28%
Somewhat negative 40 21 12 7 22 17 1 8 9 14 9 30 11 11 12 18 11 11 16 10 28 2T
% % % 5% % 7% 14% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 23%

Very negative 24 7 10 6 18F 6 - 6 8 5 4 11 12L 12p 10P 2 5 7 9 8 16 0
5% 3% 8% 4% % 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 3% 9% % 6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%

Don't know 50 15 11 23B 23 25 2 15 13 14 8 40 10 25P 14 10 11 11 21 23 26 -

10% 7% 8% 16% 9% 10% 28% 15% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 16% 8% 6% 7% 9% 11% 14% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 386 160CD 163 63 175 52 62 1791 185 59 260 143 232 810 238 268 81 20
77% 89% 70% 73% 81% 75% 77% 88% 70% 81% 79% 74% 80% 91% 75% 79% 78% 2%

Very positive 181 88CD 72 20 88 29 35 901 84 37K 114 73 107 38 113 130 33 12
36% 49% 31% 24% 41% 42% 44% 44% 32% 51% 35% 38% 37% 42% 36% 38% 32% 45%

Somewhat positive 205 72 91 42 87 23 27 89 101 22 1460 70 125 43 124 138 48 7
41% 40% 39% 49% 40% 33% 34% 44% 38% 30% 44% 36% 43% 49% 39% 41% 47% 27%

Total negative 64 11 47BD 6 21 12 12 17 47H 13 43 33M 30 6 51N 43 12 7
13% 6% 20% 7% 10% 17% 15% 8% 18% 18% 13% 17% 10% 7% 16% 13% 11% 25%

Somewhat negative 40 10 25 5 13 7 7 14 27 10 25 17 21 5 32 25 10 4
% % 11% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 13%
Very negative 24 1 21BD 1 8 5 6 3 20H 3 18 15M 8 1 19 19 2 30
% 1% % 1% 4% 7% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 1% % 6% 2% 12%

Don't know 50 9 24 17BC 19 6 6 8 32H 1 27 17 27 2 29N 29 11 1
10% 5% 10% 20% 9% 8% 8% 4% 12% 1% 8% 9% 9% 2% 9% 9% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
022. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 386 332C 30 121 266 174G 84 128
77% 82% 58% 78% 77% 82% 68% 77%

Very positive 181 159 13 58 123 87G 35 58
36% 39% 25% 37% 36% 41% 29% 35%

Somewhat positive 205 173 17 63 143 87 49 70
41% 43% 33% 41% 41% 41% 40% 42%

Total negative 64 44 14B 27 37 29H 25H 10
13% 11% 28% 17% 11% 14% 21% 6%

Somewhat negative 40 33 5 16 24 15 16 10

% % 9% 10% % 7% 13% 6%

Very negative 24 11 9B 11 13 14H 10H -

% % 18% % % 7% 8%

Don't know 50 29 7 7 43D 9 14F 27F
10% 7% 14% 5% 12% 4% 11% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

023. Opinion of the following organization: The Oregonian

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 286 143CD 70 73 135 149 3 57 85 80 64 204 82 79 102 105N 113RS 57 105 106 174 6
57% 65% 52% 50% 55% 60% 40% 60% 63% 52% 56% 57% 59% 50% 60% 62% 70% 49% 55% 62% 54% 61%

Very positive 54 28 10 16 24 28 2 11 20 12 11 36 18 19 17 18 17 17 20 26U 27 0
11% 13% 7% 11% 10% 11% 31% 11% 15% 8% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 15% 9% 4%

Somewhat positive 232 115D 61 57 111 121 1 46 65 68 53 169 64 60 85N 87N 95RS 40 85 80 147 6
46% 52% 45% 39% 45% 49% 10% 49% 48% 44% 46% 47% 46% 38% 50% 51% 59% 35% 44% 47% 46% 57%

Total negative 108 47 36 25 64F 44 1 17 18 41T 331 75 33 36 34 38 25 42QS 37 26 80T 2
22% 21% 27% 17% 26% 18% 14% 18% 13% 26% 29% 21% 24% 23% 20% 22% 15% 36% 19% 15% 25% 15%

Somewhat negative 63 31 17 15 38 25 - 4 11 25H 23HI 47 17 14 18 30N 19 24035 18 12 51T -

13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 10% 4% 8% 16% 20% 13% 12% 9% 11% 18% 12% 20% % 7% 16%

Very negative 45 16 19 10 26 19 1 12 7 16 10 29 17 22P 16 7 6 18Q 190 14 29 2
9% 7% 14% 7% 10% 8% 14% 13% 5% 10% 9% 8% 12% 14% 9% 4% 3% 16% 10% 8% 9% 15%

Don't know 105 30 28 47BC 48 54 3 21 32 34 18 81 25 44p 34 27 24 17 50Q0R 37 66 2
21% 14% 21% 32% 19% 22% 46% 22% 24% 22% 15% 22% 18% 28% 20% 16% 15% 15% 26% 22% 21% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q023. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

The Oregonian

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
286 140CD 107 39 140 44 51 1491 122
57% 78% 46% 45% 65% 64% 64% 73% 46%
54 30C 17 7 23 7 8 26 27
11% 17% % 8% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10%
232 110CD 90 32 117 37 43 1241 95
46% 61% 39% 37% 54% 54% 54% 61% 36%
108 20 80BD 9 36 15 15 30 77H
22% 11% 34% 10% 17% 22% 18% 15% 29%
63 15 41BD 6 28 8 11 21 41
13% 9% 18% 7% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16%
45 4 38BD 2 8 7E 3 9 36H
% 2% 16% 3% 4% 11% 4% 4% 14%
105 20 47B 38BC 39 10 14 24 65H
21% 11% 20% 45% 18% 14% 17% 12% 25%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

ouse
ng

Time

318
100%
(0)

180
57%

31
10%

149
47%

73
23%

44
14%

29

o
]

64

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: H
Market Power Impression Buyi
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time

73 330 192 288 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

47 201 99 177 640

63% 61% 52% 61% 2%

11 37 21 31 170

15% 11% 11% 11% 19%
36 165 78 146L 47
49% 50% 41% 51% 53%
17 71 62M 47 13
23% 21% 32% 16% 15%

8 42 29 34 8
11% 13% 15% 12% 9%
8 28 33M 13 5

12% 9% 17% % 6%
10 58 31 64 11
14% 18% 16% 22% 13%

20%

Q43: Housing Supply

Too

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

194
57%

35
10%

159
47%

76
22%

44
13%

32
9%

71
21%

103
100%
(Q)

61
59%

15
15%

46
44%

25
25%

17
17%

8
8%

17
16%

28
100%
(R)

18
66%
3
10%

15
55%

=
N W [eeX@y} U1 wo
e e

e
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q23. Opinion of the

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

following organization: The Oregoni

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
286 252C
57% 62%
54 49
11% 12%
232 204cC
46% 50%
108 75
22% 19%
63 47
13% 12%
45 28
105 78
21% 19%

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

an

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
22 88 198
44%  57% 57%
5 27E 27
105  17% %
17 62 171
34%  40% 49%
21B  45E 63
40%  29% 18%
9 22 41
17%  14% 12%
12B  24E 21
23%  15% %
8 21 85D
16%  13% 25%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

125
59%

24
11%

101
48%

57H
27%

34
16%

23H
11%

29
14%

123
100%
(G)

74
60%

17
14%

58
47%

28
23%

13
11%

15H
12%

20
16%

166
100%
(H)

87
52%

13
8%

74
44%

23
14%

16
1

oe

oe

0
7
4
6
4

oe

5
3
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q24. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I am proud to be an American.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 323 134 88 100 179FG 143 1 40 86H 108H 90HI 241 82 99 115 109 92 102QS 114 103 212 8
65% 61% 65% 69% 73% 58% 20% 42% 63% 69% 78% 67% 59% 62% 67% 64% 57% 88% 59% 61% 66% 80%

Strongly agree 190 71 54 65B 115F 74 1 20 47 67H 56HI 141 49 64 66 59 42 790S 61 63 122 5
38% 32% 40% 45% 47% 30% 20% 21% 35% 43% 48% 39% 35% 40% 39% 35% 26% 68% 32% 37% 38% 49%

Somewhat agree 133 63 34 35 64 69 - 19 38 41 34 100 33 35 48 50 49R 23 53 40 90 3
27% 29% 25% 24% 26% 28% 21% 28% 26% 30% 28% 24% 22% 28% 30% 31% 20% 27% 24% 28% 31%

Total disagree 155 72 45 38 63 88E S5E 51IJK 43K 41 21 109 46 54 50 52 63R 13 68R 59 95 1
31% 33% 33% 26% 25% 36% 66% 54% 32% 26% 18% 30% 33% 34% 29% 31% 39% 11% 36% 35% 30% 13%

Somewhat disagree 85 38 23 24 31 51E 4EF 27K 22 25 11 56 29 28 25 32 36R 9 34R 31 53 1
17% 17% 17% 17% 12% 21% 56% 28% 16% 16% 10% 16% 21% 17% 15% 19% 22% 7% 18% 18% 17% 13%

Strongly disagree 70 34 22 14 32 37 1 24JK 21 16 9 53 17 26 24 20 27R 4 34R 28 42 -

14% 15% 17% 10% 13% 15% 10% 26% 15% 10% 8% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 17% 4% 18% 17% 13%

Don't know 22 14C 1 7 5 16E 1 4 6 7 5 10 12L 7 6 9 7 2 9 8 13 1
% % 1% 5% 2% % 14% 4% % 4% 4% 3% % 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q24. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I am proud to be an American.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 323 121 156 46 145 44 49 138 168 55 207 158M 154 660 192 213 74 19
65% 67% 67% 54% 67% 63% 61% 68% 64% 75% 63% 82% 53% 75% 60% 63% 2% 68%

Strongly agree 190 75 90 25 86 24 22 80 101 37K 111 111M 72 430 105 124 45 11
38% 41% 39% 29% 40% 35% 28% 39% 38% 51% 34% 58% 25% 48% 33% 37% 44% 38%

Somewhat agree 133 46 65 22 58 20 26 58 67 18 97 47 81 24 87 89 29 8
27% 26% 28% 25% 27% 29% 33% 28% 25% 24% 29% 24% 28% 27% 27% 26% 28% 30%

Total disagree 155 51 73 32 59 19 26 59 86 18 109 30 119L 20 111N 113 27 8
31% 28% 31% 37% 27% 27% 32% 29% 32% 25% 33% 15% 41% 23% 35% 33% 26% 29%

Somewhat disagree 85 30 41 15 38 12 23E 33 44 14 53 23 57L 13 53 61 18 4
17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 29% 16% 17% 19% 16% 12% 20% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16%

Strongly disagree 70 21 32 17 21 7 3 26 41 4 573 7 62L 7 58N 52 9 4
14% 12% 14% 20% 10% 10% 4% 13% 16% 6% 17% 4% 21% 8% 18% 15% 9% 13%

Don't know 22 9 5 8C 11 7 6 7 11 - 14 4 15 2 15 14 2 1
% 5% 2% 9% 5% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% % 4% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q24. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I am proud to be an American.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 323 268 34 106 217 166GH 66 91
65% 66% 66% 69% 63% 79% 54% 55%

Strongly agree 190 148 24 64 125 103GH 37 51
38% 37% 47% 42% 36% 49% 30% 30%

Somewhat agree 133 119 9 42 91 63 30 40
27% 29% 18% 27% 26% 30% 24% 24%
Total disagree 155 124 13 44 112 3 48F 65F
31% 31% 26% 28% 32% 20% 39% 39%
Somewhat disagree 85 70 7 24 61 26 22 38F
17% 17% 14% 16% 18% 12% 18% 23%
Strongly disagree 70 54 6 19 51 17 26F 27F
14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 8% 21% 16%
Don't know 22 14 4 5 17 2 9F 11F
% % 8% 3% % 1% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

025. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America is the envy of the world.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 173 76 46 51 106F 67 1 23 43 63H 45H 130 43 53 57 64 43 650S 60 59 111 4
35% 34% 34% 35% 43% 27% 10% 24% 32% 40% 39% 36% 31% 33% 33% 38% 27% 56% 31% 35% 35% 36%

Strongly agree 53 21 11 21 37F 15 1 9 13 19 13 44 9 250 11 16 6 2708 17 19 32 2
11% 10% 8% 14% 15% 6% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 12% 6% 16% 7% 10% 4% 24% 9% 11% 10% 22%

Somewhat agree 120 55 35 30 68 52 - 14 30 44H 33H 86 34 27 45 48N 38 37 44 40 79 1
24% 25% 26% 21% 28% 21% 15% 22% 28% 28% 24% 24% 17% 27% 28% 23% 32% 23% 24% 25% 14%

Total disagree 283 126 78 79 126 151E 6 60 80 81 62 200 83 89 97 97 110R 43 109R 91 187 5
57% 57% 58% 54% 51% 61% 90% 63% 60% 52% 53% 56% 59% 55% 57% 57% 68% 37% 57% 53% 58% 49%

Somewhat disagree 138 59 37 41 68 68 3 29 31 41 37 107 31 41 51 47 58RS 26 47 39 96 3
28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28% 37% 31% 23% 27% 32% 30% 22% 25% 30% 28% 36% 22% 24% 23% 30% 34%

Strongly disagree 144 66 41 38 58 83E 4 31 49K 40 25 93 52L 48 46 50 52R 17 62R 52 91 2
29% 30% 30% 26% 24% 34% 52% 32% 36% 26% 22% 26% 37% 30% 27% 29% 32% 15% 32% 30% 28% 15%

Don't know 44 19 10 15 15 29E - 12 12 12 8 30 14 19 16 9 8 8 230 20 22 1
% 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 13% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 12% 10% 5% 5% 7% 12% 12% 7% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

025. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America is the envy of the world.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 173 69 81 23 76G 25G 16 81 85 41K 100 95M 74 460 85 112 44 10
35% 38% 35% 27% 35% 36% 20% 40% 32% 56% 30% 50% 26% 52% 27% 33% 43% 36%

Strongly agree 53 19 30 5 13 7G 2 16 36 13K 28 41M 11 180 21 30 17p 4
11% 10% 13% 6% 6% 11% 2% 8% 14% 18% 9% 21% 4% 20% 7% 9% 17% 13%

Somewhat agree 120 51 51 18 63 18 15 651 50 28K 72 54 64 280 64 83 27 6
24% 28% 22% 21% 29% 25% 18% 32% 19% 38% 22% 28% 22% 32% 20% 24% 26% 23%

Total disagree 283 97 137 49 122 37 53 107 161 26 209J 83 194L 38 203N 2030Q 48 15
57% 54% 59% 57% 57% 53% 67% 52% 61% 35% 63% 43% 67% 43% 64% 60% 47% 56%

Somewhat disagree 138 48 68 22 6 14 27 53 77 13 1000 45 90 25 91 97 26 6
28% 26% 29% 26% 29% 21% 33% 26% 29% 18% 30% 23% 31% 29% 29% 29% 26% 22%

Strongly disagree 144 49 69 27 60 22 27 53 84 12 1080 38 104L 12 111N 106 22 9
29% 27% 29% 31% 28% 32% 34% 26% 32% 17% 33% 20% 36% 14% 35% 31% 21% 34%

Don't know 44 14 16 13C 18 7 10 16 18 7 22 14 20 5 30 25 10 2
% 8% 7% 16% 8% 11% 13% 8% 7% 9% % 7% 7% 5% % % 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

025. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America is the envy of the world.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 173 145 18 66E 107 102GH 35 36
35% 36% 36% 43% 31% 49% 28% 22%

Strongly agree 53 45 6 23E 30 33H 12 8
11% 11% 11% 15% % 16% 10% 5%

Somewhat agree 120 100 13 43 77 69GH 23 28
24% 25% 25% 28% 22% 33% 19% 17%
Total disagree 283 234 30 81 201 104 76F 103F
57% 58% 58% 53% 58% 49% 62% 62%

Somewhat disagree 138 117 16 45 93 64 30 44
28% 29% 32% 29% 27% 30% 25% 27%
Strongly disagree 144 117 13 36 108 40 46F 59F
29% 29% 26% 23% 31% 19% 37% 36%
Don't know 44 26 3 7 37D 5 12F 27F
% 6% 7% 4% 11% 2% 10% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q026. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world would be a better place if more countries shared American values.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 225 92 56 77B  133FG 92 1 34 59 75 57 166 59 77 77 71 49 900s 74 70 148 7T
45% 42% 42% 53% 54% 37% 10% 36% 44% 49% 50% 46% 42% 48% 45% 42% 30% 78% 39% 41% 46% 68%

Strongly agree 83 31 18 35BC 49 34 1 9 27 31 17 66 17 33 28 22 15 42QS 25 20 61 2
17% 14% 13% 24% 20% 14% 10% 9% 20% 20% 15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 13% 9% 36% 13% 12% 19% 20%

Somewhat agree 142 6l 38 42 83F 58 - 25 32 45 40 100 41 43 49 49 34 4905 49 50 87 5
28% 28% 28% 29% 34% 24% 27% 23% 29% 35% 28% 30% 27% 29% 29% 21% 42% 26% 29% 27% 48%

Total disagree 214 100 60 53 92 115 6EF 52JK 62 56 43 143 70 71 70 72 93RS 18 87R 78 133 3
43% 45% 44% 37% 37% 47% 90% 55% 46% 36% 37% 40% 50% 45% 41% 42% 58% 15% 45% 46% 42% 28%

Somewhat disagree 108 50 31 28 46 58 4E 28 29 28 23 71 38 39 33 36 46R 10 45R 34 73 2
22% 23% 23% 19% 19% 24% 58% 30% 21% 18% 20% 20% 27% 24% 20% 21% 29% 8% 23% 20% 23% 16%

Strongly disagree 105 50 29 26 46 57 2 24 34 28 20 73 33 33 37 36 47R 8 42R 44 60 1
21% 23% 22% 18% 19% 23% 32% 25% 25% 18% 17% 20% 23% 20% 22% 21% 29% 7% 22% 26% 19% 12%

Don't know 61 28 19 14 22 40E - 9 14 23 15 50 11 12 23 26N 19 9 31R 22 39 0
12% 13% 14% 10% 9% 16% 9% 10% 15% 13% 14% 8% 7% 14% 16% 12% 7% 16% 13% 12% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q026. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world would be a better place if more countries shared American values.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 225 84 109 31 103G 32 24 95 116 49K 137 130M 90 540 124 139 59P 14
45% 47% 47% 37% 48% 46% 30% 47% 44% 67% 41% 67% 31% 61% 39% 41% 57% 50%
Strongly agree 83 29 45 9 35 13 7 29 51 19K 50 63M 20 210 43 50 20 9P
17% 16% 19% 11% 16% 19% 9% 14% 20% 26% 15% 33% 7% 23% 14% 15% 19% 31%

Somewhat agree 142 55 64 22 68 18 17 66 65 30K 87 66M 70 330 81 89 39P 5
28% 31% 27% 26% 32% 27% 21% 33% 25% 41% 26% 35% 24% 37% 25% 26% 38% 19%

Total disagree 214 77 99 37 83 28 42E 86 119 24 1573 50 157L 26 161N 1620 30 12
43% 42% 43% 44% 39% 41% 52% 42% 45% 33% 48% 26% 54% 30% 51% 48% 29% 43%

Somewhat disagree 108 44 41 23 49 14 24 46 56 13 81 29 75L 18 77 80 20 3
22% 25% 18% 26% 23% 20% 30% 22% 21% 18% 25% 15% 26% 20% 24% 23% 19% 11%
Strongly disagree 105 32 58 15 34 15 17 40 63 11 76 21 82L 9 84N 83Q 10 90
21% 18% 25% 17% 16% 22% 22% 20% 24% 15% 23% 11% 28% 10% 27% 24% 10% 31%

Don't know 61 19 25 17C 29 9 15 23 28 - 36J 13 41L 9 32 39 13 2
12% 11% 11% 20% 14% 13% 18% 11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q26. (American Attitudes)

The world would be a better place if

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
225 178
45% 44%
83 65
17% 16%
142 113
28% 28%
214 184C
43% 45%
108 97
22% 24%
105 86
21% 21%
61 44
12% 11%

columns tested BC,

51
100%
(C)

33B
65%

17B
33%

16
32%

N

= =
oy Ww w o) o o ul
oo oo

oe

oe

2025

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people

more countries shared American values.

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155
100%
(D)

84E
54%

37E
24%

N W =N won w
oe oe

~ o jNelNe) Nele) [l
o°

o°

o°

J

DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

141
41%

47
14%

94
27%

154
45%

80
23%

74
22%

50D
15%

Q70:

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

120GH
57%

44H
21%

77H
36%

72
34%

40
19%

31
15%

19
9%

123
100%
(G)

52
42%

19
16%

33
27%

61F
49%

22
18%

39F
32%

10
8

o°

166
100%
(H)

53
32%

sometimes make about America:
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q27. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world is safer when America leads.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 270 110 69 92B 153FG 118G - 30 71H 91H 78HI 219M 51 82 93 95 73 88Qs 98 81 182 8T
54% 50% 51% 63% 62% 48% 31% 53% 59% 68% 61% 37% 51% 55% 56% 45% 76% 51% 47% 57% 77%

Strongly agree 110 46 25 38 72F 38 - 7 35H 34H 34H 86 24 33 40 38 23 530S 34 31 75 4
22% 21% 19% 26% 29% 15% 7% 26% 22% 30% 24% 17% 20% 23% 22% 14% 45% 18% 18% 23% 38%

Somewhat agree 160 63 44 53 81 80 - 23 36 58 44 133M 27 49 53 58 50 36 64 50 107 4
32% 29% 32% 37% 33% 32% 24% 27% 37% 38% 37% 19% 31% 31% 34% 31% 30% 34% 29% 33% 39%

Total disagree 194 95D 56 44 84 105 5E 62IJK 55K 49 28 119 76L 70 63 61 75R 20 84R 73V 120V 1
39% 43% 41% 30% 34% 42% 77% 65% 41% 32% 24% 33% 54% 44% 37% 36% 46% 17% 44% 43% 37% 12%

Somewhat disagree 105 53 27 25 42 60 3 31JK 28 27 19 65 39L 32 36 37 42R 13 44R 31 74 0
21% 24% 20% 17% 17% 24% 48% 33% 21% 17% 16% 18% 28% 20% 21% 22% 26% 11% 23% 18% 23% 5%

Strongly disagree 89 42 29 19 42 45 2 31JK 27K 22 9 53 36L 38P 27 25 33R [ 40R 430 46 1
18% 19% 21% 13% 17% 18% 29% 32% 20% 14% 8% 15% 26% 24% 16% 14% 21% 6% 21% 25% 14% 7%

Don't know 36 16 10 9 9 24E 2E 4 8 14 9 22 13 8 15 13 14 9 9 16 18 1
7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 23% 4% 6% 9% 8% % 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q27. (American Attitudes)

The world is safer when America leads.

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
270 101 131 38 121G 42G 33 119 135
54% 56% 56% 44% 56% 61% 42% 58% 51%
110 44D 56D 10 47 12 9 44 58
22% 24% 24% 12% 22% 18% 12% 22% 22%
160 58 75 28 74 30 24 75 77
32% 32% 32% 32% 34% 43% 30% 37% 29%
194 71 88 36 77 23 42EF 73 111
39% 39% 37% 42% 36% 33% 52% 36% 42%
105 41 40 24 47 14 24 42 56
21% 23% 17% 27% 22% 21% 30% 21% 21%
89 30 47 12 31 8 18 30 56
18% 16% 20% 14% 14% 12% 22% 15% 21%
36 8 15 13BC 17 4 5 12 17
7% 4% 6% 15% 8% 6% 6% % 7%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

49K 167 142M 120 640 144

66% 51% 74% 42% 73% 45%
25K 60 7™M 32 260 52

34% 18% 40% 11% 30% 16%
24 107 65 89 380 92
32% 32% 34% 31% 43% 29%
20 1443 45 142L 22 153N
27% 44% 24% 49% 25% 48%
14 74 27 74L 14 81
20% 22% 14% 26% 15% 25%

5 700 18 69L 8 72N
7% 21% 10% 24% 10% 23%
5 19 5 26L 2 21

7% 6% 3% 9% 2% %

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

182
53%

65
19%

117R
34%

136
4

e e

e

N = oy N

0
0
1
6
9
2
7

e

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

64
62%

31P
31%

33
32%

33
32%

21
20%

12
12%

6
6

5

Too

28
100%
(R)

13
47%

10
35%

3
12%

13
4

[\S) S}
= N oy oy~ O
e e

e

e
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q27. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world is safer when America leads.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 270 221 30 94 176 139GH 56 76
54% 55% 57% 61% 51% 66% 45% 46%

Strongly agree 110 86 17 46E 64 65GH 21 24
22% 21% 32% 29% 19% 31% 17% 14%

Somewhat agree 160 135 13 48 112 74 34 52
32% 33% 25% 31% 32% 35% 28% 31%
Total disagree 194 158 20 52 142 62 58F T4F
39% 39% 40% 34% 41% 30% 47% 45%

Somewhat disagree 105 90 12 27 78 36 26 42
21% 22% 22% 18% 22% 17% 21% 26%

Strongly disagree 89 68 9 25 64 26 32F 32
18% 17% 17% 16% 19% 12% 26% 19%

Don't know 36 26 2 8 27 10 9 16
7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

028. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
You can get ahead in America if you work hard and play by the rules.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 245 113 60 72 144F 98 2 34 61 76 74HI 181 64 83 71 900 72 8605 73 66 173T 5
49% 51% 44% 50% 59% 40% 31% 35% 45% 49% 65%J 50% 45% 52% 42% 53% 44% 74% 38% 39% 54% 55%

Strongly agree 68 29 18 21 41F 25 2 4 20H 25H 19H 48 20 28 16 24 14 30Q0s 21 20 46 2
14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 10% 31% 4% 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 17% 10% 14% 9% 26% 11% 12% 14% 15%

Somewhat agree 177 84 42 51 103FG 74 - 30 41 51 55HI 134 43 56 55 67 58 5605 52 46 127T 4
35% 38% 31% 35% 42% 30% 32% 30% 33% 48%J 37% 31% 35% 32% 39% 36% 48% 27% 27% 40% 39%

Total disagree 235 100 70 65 94 140E 2 56K 69K 72K 38 165 70 67 95NP 74 86R 26 110R 94U 137 5
47% 46% 52% 45% 38% 57% 28% 59% 51% 46% 33% 46% 50% 42% 56% 43% 53% 22% 57% 55% 43% 45%

Somewhat disagree 124 47 43B 34 57 66 1 25 36 40 23 95 29 32 54N 38 43R 18 58R 43 79 2
25% 21% 32% 24% 23% 27% 10% 26% 27% 26% 20% 26% 21% 20% 32% 22% 27% 16% 30% 25% 25% 16%

Strongly disagree 111 53 27 31 37 73E 1 31K 33K 32 15 71 41 35 41 36 43R 8 52R 510 58 3
22% 24% 20% 21% 15% 30% 18% 33% 25% 21% 13% 20% 29% 22% 24% 21% 27% 7% 27% 30% 18% 29%

Don't know 20 7 5 8 9 9 3EF 5 5 8 2 13 6 10 4 6 3 4 9 10 10 -

4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 41% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q28. (American Attitudes)

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1)
245 96 114 34 111 28 36 111 120
49% 53% 49% 40% 52% 41% 45% 54% 45%
68 38CD 24 6 31 7 8 35 31
14% 21% 10% 7% 14% 11% 10% 17% 12%
177 58 91 29 80 21 28 76 89
35% 32% 39% 33% 37% 30% 36% 37% 34%
235 82 112 41 96 40E 42 90 131
47% 45% 48% 48% 44% 58% 53% 44% 50%
124 48 56 20 54 21 16 58 58
25% 26% 24% 23% 25% 31% 20% 29% 22%
111 34 56 22 41 19 26E 31 73H
22% 19% 24% 25% 19% 28% 33% 15% 28%
20 3 7 10BC 9 1 2 4 13
4% 2% 3% 12% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
You can get ahead in America if you work hard and play by the rules.

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

52K 141 123M 116 580 137

71% 43% 64% 40% 66% 43%

18K 38 42M 25 210 34
24% 12% 22% 9% 23% 11%

34K 103 81M 91 37 103

46% 31% 42% 31% 42% 33%
22 180J 64 161L 27 171N
29% 54% 33% 56% 31% 54%
15 91 36 81L 14 83
20% 28% 19% 28% 16% 26%

7 89J 28 80L 13 87N

9% 27% 14% 28% 14% 27%

- 10 6 11 3 10
3% 3% % 4% %

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

153
45%

41
12%

112
33%

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

61P
59%

15
15%

46P
44%

37
36%

28
27%

10
9%

5
5%

Too

28
100%
(R)

15
55%

7P
26%

8
29%

e

NO ow
e

wE e
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

028. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
You can get ahead in America if you work hard and play by the rules.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 245 202 31 85 160 128GH 51 65
49% 50% 60% 55% 46% 61% 42% 39%

Strongly agree 68 56 9 31E 37 38H 16 14
14% 14% 18% 20% 11% 18% 13% %

Somewhat agree 177 146 22 54 123 91GH 35 51
35% 36% 42% 35% 36% 43% 29% 31%
Total disagree 235 187 21 65 170 80 68F 88F
47% 46% 40% 42% 49% 38% 55% 53%

Somewhat disagree 124 100 9 6 88 48 33 43
25% 25% 18% 23% 25% 23% 27% 26%
Strongly disagree 111 86 11 29 82 32 35F 45F
22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 15% 28% 27%
Don't know 20 16 - 4 16 3 4 13F
4% 4% 3% % 1% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

2025

029.
I don't recognize American anymore.
Area
Willa-
Tri mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total agree 315 135 90 90
63% 61% 66% 62%

Strongly agree 131 50 44 36
26% 23% 33% 25%

Somewhat agree 184 84 46 54
37% 38% 34% 37%

Total disagree 146 65 37 44
29% 30% 27% 30%

Somewhat disagree 87 34 25 28
17% 15% 18% 19%

Strongly disagree 60 31 12 16
12% 14% 9% 11%

Don't know 39 20 8 11
8% % 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

Gender
Wo-
Man man
246 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
147 162
60% 66%
56 71
23% 29%
91 92
37% 37%
84F 62
34% 25%
44 42
18% 17%
40F 20
16% 8%
15 22

HIJK, LM, NOP,

9%

2E
28%

ORS,

12%

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

79
58%

37
27%

42
31%

43
32%

26
19%

17
12%

13
10%

o° o° o°

o°

PR RPW Wb wa N
g1 NO WO N I3 o

o°

o°

115
100%
(K)

81
70%

28
24%

53I
46%

NN
ooy O U1 oo > 0O

oe

=P
o0 o0

o°

(American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

Education
Ethnicity ------—----------—-
White Gia& Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
234 81 94 114 107
65% 58% 59% 67% 63%
95 36 43 41 47
26% 26% 27% 24% 28%
139 45 51 73 60
39% 32% 32% 43% 35%
103 43 49 45 53
29% 31% 31% 26% 31%
61 26 25 28 33
17% 18% 16% 17% 20%
42 18 23 16 20
12% 13% 15% 10% 12%
24 15 17 12 10
% 11% 11% 7% 6%

161
100%
(Q)

112R

69%

44R
27%

68
42%

45
28%

28
17%

17
11%

4
3

e

116
100%
(R)

66
56%

19
16%

47
40%

458

PR NN W
e e

e

9
6
2
9
6
6
5

e

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

121

63%

58R
30%

63
33%

47
25%

29
15%

18
9%

240R

13%

170
100%
(T)

96
57%

45
26%

52
30%

58
34%

33
19%

25
15%

16
9%

320
100%
(U)

213T
67%

84
26%

129T
40%

84
26%

51
16%

33
10%

23

o
]

N

e

w
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

029. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I don't recognize American anymore.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 315 105 163BD 47 124 49E 575 119 178 44 216 113 191 52 217 223 59 16
63% 58% 70% 55% 57% 70% 72% 58% 68% 60% 65% 59% 66% 59% 68% 66% 58% 58%

Strongly agree 131 43 73D 15 45 26E 25 49 76 22 92 37 90L 16 100N 99R 24 2
26% 24% 31% 18% 21% 37% 31% 24% 29% 29% 28% 20% 31% 18% 31% 29% 23% 8%

Somewhat agree 184 62 90 32 78 23 32 70 103 22 124 75 102 36 117 124 35 14
37% 34% 39% 37% 36% 33% 40% 34% 39% 30% 38% 39% 35% 41% 37% 36% 34% 49%

Total disagree 146 60 60 26 73 17 17 731 68 25 99 67 75 31 81 95 32 10
29% 33% 26% 30% 34% 25% 22% 36% 26% 34% 30% 35% 26% 36% 26% 28% 31% 37%

Somewhat disagree 87 37 33 17 44 12 13 39 43 16 60 38 45 15 51 58 20 4
17% 20% 14% 20% 20% 17% 16% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 14%

Strongly disagree 60 23 27 9 29 5 5 341 25 9 39 29 29 170 30 37 12 6
12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 8% 6% 17% 9% 12% 12% 15% 10% 19% 9% 11% 12% 23%

Don't know 39 15 11 13C 19 3 5 12 17 4 15 12 22 5 20 22 11 1
8% 8% 5% 15% 9% 5% 7% % 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

029. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I don't recognize American anymore.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total agree 315 265 27 101 214 122 77 116F
63% 65% 52% 65% 62% 58% 62% 70%

Strongly agree 131 111 11 45 86 52 35 44
26% 27% 22% 29% 25% 24% 28% 27%

Somewhat agree 184 153 16 56 128 70 42 72
37% 38% 31% 36% 37% 33% 34% 43%

Total disagree 146 121 17 50 96 80H 38H 29
29% 30% 32% 32% 28% 38% 31% 17%

Somewhat disagree 87 73 9 25 62 44 22 21
17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 21% 18% 13%

Strongly disagree 60 47 7 26 34 37H 15H 7
12% 12% 14% 16% 10% 17% 13% 5%
Don't know 39 20 8B 4 35D 9 9 21F
8% % 16% 2% 10% 4% 7% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

030. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
People like me are no longer valued in America.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 299 121 83 95 145 150 3 55 79 96 69 223 76 100 112P 87 103 62 121 103 189 7
60% 55% 61% 65% 59% 61% 48% 58% 58% 62% 60% 62% 54% 62% 66% 51% 64% 53% 63% 60% 59% 71%

Strongly agree 128 48 37 44 58 68 2 27 29 51IK 21 92 36 47 46 35 44 22 57R 46 79 4
26% 22% 27% 30% 24% 28% 28% 29% 22% 33% 18% 26% 26% 29% 27% 21% 27% 19% 30% 27% 25% 37%
Somewhat agree 171 74 46 51 87 82 1 28 50 45 48J 131 39 53 66 52 59 40 63 56 111

34% 33% 34% 35% 35% 33% 20% 29% 37% 29% 42% 36% 28% 33% 39% 31% 37% 35% 33% 33% 35% 34%

Total disagree 163 79 41 42 91 71 1 30 49 47 37 112 51 49 41 72NO 46 48Q0S 56 52 108 2
33% 36% 31% 29% 37% 29% 10% 31% 36% 30% 32% 31% 36% 31% 24% 43% 29% 41% 29% 31% 34% 21%

Somewhat disagree 103 46 28 29 59 43 1 21 31 30 21 72 31 28 28 47NO 29 30 36 33 68 1
21% 21% 21% 20% 24% 17% 10% 22% 23% 19% 18% 20% 22% 18% 16% 28% 18% 26% 19% 19% 21% 13%

Strongly disagree 60 34 13 13 32 28 - 8 19 17 16 40 20 21 14 25 17 18 20 19 40 1
12% 15% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 8% 15% 10% 16% 10% 11% 12% 8%

Don't know 38 19 11 8 10 26E 3EF 10 7 12 9 25 14 11 17 10 12 6 15 15 22 1
8% % 8% 6% 4% 10% 41% 11% 5% % 8% 7% 10% % 10% % % 5% 8% 9% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

030. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
People like me are no longer valued in America.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 299 94 161BD 43 128 43 54 105 179H 37 207 114 177 52 196 214 57 16
60% 52% 69% 50% 59% 62% 67% 52% 68% 51% 63% 60% 61% 58% 62% 63% 55% 59%

Strongly agree 128 39 74BD 15 45 21 22 43 81H 15 92 48 77 24 82 91 21 8
26% 22% 32% 18% 21% 30% 27% 21% 31% 20% 28% 25% 27% 28% 26% 27% 21% 28%

Somewhat agree 171 55 87 28 83 22 32 62 98 23 115 66 100 27 113 123 35 9
34% 31% 37% 32% 38% 32% 40% 31% 37% 31% 35% 34% 35% 31% 36% 36% 34% 31%

Total disagree 163 73CD 66 23 70 21 23 841 72 33K 104 70 86 33 97 105 37 10
33% 41% 28% 27% 33% 30% 28% 41% 27% 45% 32% 36% 30% 37% 31% 31% 36% 38%

Somewhat disagree 103 42 44 16 49 15 15 51 48 16 69 45 55 20 59 71 22 5
21% 23% 19% 19% 23% 21% 18% 25% 18% 22% 21% 24% 19% 22% 18% 21% 21% 19%

Strongly disagree 60 31cC 22 7 21 6 8 331 24 17K 35 25 31 13 38 34 15 5
12% 17% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 16% 9% 23% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 15% 19%

Don't know 38 13 6 20BC 17 5 4 15 13 3 19 8 25 4 25 22 9 1
8% % 3% 23% 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% % 9% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

030. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
People like me are no longer valued in America.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 299 243 30 93 205 115 78 106
60% 60% 59% 60% 59% 55% 63% 64%

Strongly agree 128 98 15 42 86 47 37 44
26% 24% 30% 27% 25% 22% 30% 27%

Somewhat agree 171 145 15 51 119 69 41 61
34% 36% 30% 33% 35% 32% 33% 37%

Total disagree 163 136 17 55 107 84H 37 42
33% 34% 34% 36% 31% 40% 30% 25%

Somewhat disagree 103 85 13 34 69 53H 23 26
21% 21% 26% 22% 20% 25% 19% 16%

Strongly disagree 60 51 4 22 38 31 14 15
12% 13% 8% 14% 11% 15% 11% 9%

Don't know 38 26 4 6 33D 12 8 19
8% % 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q31. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America's best days are behind us.

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 258 115 73 71 122 134 2 53 76 70 59 181 77 85 84 89 90R 42 105R 93 159 6
52% 52% 54% 49% 49% 54% 29% 56% 56% 45% 52% 50% 55% 53% 49% 52% 56% 36% 55% 55% 50% 56%

Strongly agree 110 48 26 36 49 60 1 25 35 31 19 79 31 38 38 34 34 17 50R 42 66 2
22% 22% 20% 25% 20% 24% 18% 26% 26% 20% 16% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 14% 26% 25% 21% 19%

Somewhat agree 148 67 46 35 73 74 1 28 41 39 41 103 45 47 46 55 56R 26 55 51 94 4
30% 30% 34% 24% 30% 30% 10% 29% 30% 25% 35% 29% 32% 29% 27% 32% 35% 22% 29% 30% 29% 38%

Total disagree 192 79 57 56 103 87 2 30 45 711 47 142 50 54 74 64 60 630S 62 58 131 4
38% 36% 43% 39% 42% 35% 30% 31% 33% 46% 41% 39% 36% 34% 44% 38% 37% 54% 33% 34% 41% 37%

Somewhat disagree 105 46 32 27 54 50 1 25 21 37 22 75 30 29 39 37 36 31 35 32 71 2
21% 21% 24% 19% 22% 20% 10% 26% 16% 24% 20% 21% 21% 18% 23% 22% 22% 26% 18% 19% 22% 24%

Strongly disagree 87 33 26 29 49 37 1 5 24H 34H 24H 67 20 25 35 27 24 32QS 27 26 60 1
17% 15% 19% 20% 20% 15% 20% 5% 18% 22% 21% 19% 14% 15% 21% 16% 15% 27% 14% 15% 19% 13%

Don't know 50 26C 5 18C 22 25 3EF 13 14 14 9 37 13 20 12 17 12 12 24 19 30 1
10% 12% 3% 13% 9% 10% 41% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q31. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America's best days are behind us.

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 258 91 126 41 100 33 50E 96 144 35 175 84 162L 51 166 183 52 14
52% 50% 54% 48% 46% 48% 63% 47% 55% 48% 53% 44% 56% 57% 52% 54% 50% 52%

Strongly agree 110 41 54 15 40 13 24E 42 60 14 78 35 70 21 71 75 22 9
22% 23% 23% 17% 19% 19% 30% 21% 23% 19% 24% 18% 24% 24% 23% 22% 21% 32%

Somewhat agree 148 49 73 26 60 20 26 54 85 21 97 49 92 29 95 108 30 6
30% 27% 31% 30% 28% 28% 33% 26% 32% 29% 29% 25% 32% 33% 30% 32% 29% 21%

Total disagree 192 79 84 29 90 27 24 921 92 37 127 95M 92 36 125 126 39 13
38% 44% 36% 34% 42% 39% 30% 45% 35% 51% 38% 49% 32% 40% 39% 37% 38% 48%

Somewhat disagree 105 44 44 18 44 18 16 53T 47 18 72 51M 50 19 66 64 25 8
21% 24% 19% 21% 21% 26% 20% 26% 18% 24% 22% 27% 17% 21% 21% 19% 24% 28%

Strongly disagree 87 36 40 11 46G 9 8 39 45 20 55 43M 42 17 59 62 14 6
17% 20% 17% 13% 21% 12% 10% 19% 17% 27% 17% 23% 15% 19% 19% 18% 14% 20%

Don't know 50 10 24 16B 25 9 6 16 28 1 28J 13 33 2 26 31 12 -

10% 6% 10% 18% 12% 14% 7% 8% 10% 1% % 7% 12% 2% 8% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q31. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America's best days are behind us.

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total agree 258 221C 19 78 180 106 63 89
52% 55% 36% 50% 52% 50% 51% 54%

Strongly agree 110 94C 5 38 72 44 31 36
22% 23% 11% 24% 21% 21% 25% 22%

Somewhat agree 148 127 13 40 108 62 33 53
30% 31% 26% 26% 31% 29% 27% 32%

Total disagree 192 153 26 67 125 94H 46 52
38% 38% 50% 44% 36% 44% 38% 32%

Somewhat disagree 105 83 15 39 66 50H 32H 23
21% 21% 30% 25% 19% 24% 26% 14%

Strongly disagree 87 70 10 29 59 43 15 29
17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 21% 12% 17%
Don't know 50 31 7 9 40 12 13 24F
10% % 14% 6% 12% 6% 11% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

032. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 161 56 46 59B 88 72 2 27 37 55 43 112 49 57 49 55 38 70Qs 41 60 99 2
32% 26% 34% 40% 36% 29% 31% 28% 27% 35% 38% 31% 35% 36% 29% 33% 23% 60% 22% 35% 31% 24

Very confident 64 20 18 26B 41F 21 1 9 15 24 16 42 22 26 18 21 13 290s 15 20 44 0
13% 9% 13% 18% 17% 9% 20% 9% 11% 16% 14% 12% 16% 16% 11% 12% 8% 25% 8% 12% 14% 4

Somewhat confident 97 36 29 33 46 50 1 18 21 30 28 70 28 32 31 35 24 40QS 27 40 55 2
19% 16% 21% 22% 19% 20% 10% 19% 16% 20% 24% 19% 20% 20% 18% 20% 15% 35% 14% 24% 17% 20

Not too/Not 302 151D 78 73 142 158 2 61 86 88 67 221 81 86 109 106 118R 41 129R 90 205T 7
60% 69% 58% 50% 57% 64% 28% 64% 64% 57% 58% 61% 58% 54% 64% 63% 73% 35% 67% 53% 64% 68

Not too confident 130 67 29 35 64 66 - 31 36 38 26 91 39 38 52 41 41 29 56 44 83 4
26% 30% 21% 24% 26% 27% 33% 26% 24% 22% 25% 28% 24% 30% 24% 25% 25% 29% 26% 26% 38

Not at all 171 84D 50 37 77 92 2 30 50 50 41 130 42 48 57 66 78R 12 73R 46 122T 3
confident 34% 38% 37% 26% 31% 37% 28% 32% 37% 32% 36% 36% 30% 30% 34% 39% 48% 10% 38% 27% 38% 30
Don't know 37 13 10 14 17 17 3EF 7 12 12 5 28 9 16 12 8 5 6 210 200 16 1
% 6% 8% 9% % % 41% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% % 5% 3% 5% 11% 12% 5% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

032. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 161 63D 81D 18 68 25 17 72 82 34K 92 104M 52 420 90 99 42P 11
32% 35% 35% 21% 31% 35% 21% 35% 31% 46% 28% 54% 18% 47% 28% 29% 41% 41%

Very confident 64 30D 34D 1 25 12G 3 34 30 14 36 52M 12 200 32 37 20P 4
13% 16% 14% 1% 11% 17% 4% 17% 11% 18% 11% 27% 4% 23% 10% 11% 20% 14%

Somewhat confident 97 33 47 17 43 13 14 38 52 20K 55 52M 40 22 58 62 22 7
19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 17% 19% 20% 28% 17% 27% 14% 25% 18% 18% 21% 27%

Not too/Not 302 112 136 53 132 43 62E 122 161 38 2193 75 217L 44 207N 218Q 53 14
60% 62% 58% 62% 61% 62% 77% 60% 61% 51% 66% 39% 75% 49% 65% 64% 52% 52%

Not too confident 130 43 59 28 63 21 28 49 73 21 93 40 88L 22 82 87 27 4
26% 24% 25% 32% 29% 31% 35% 24% 28% 28% 28% 21% 31% 25% 26% 26% 27% 16%

Not at all 171 69 77 25 69 21 33 73 88 17 1273 35 129L 21 125N 1310 26 10
confident 34% 38% 33% 29% 32% 31% 42% 36% 33% 23% 38% 18% 45% 24% 39% 39% 25% 35%
Don't know 37 5 16 15BC 16 2 2 9 21 2 19 13 19 3 20 23 8 2
% 3% % 18% 7% 3% 2% 5% 8% 2% 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

032. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Very/Somewhat 161 126 28B 69E 93 89GH 33 39
32% 31% 54% 44% 27% 42% 27% 23%
Very confident 64 51 10 35E 30 42GH 8 14
13% 13% 20% 22% 9% 20% 7% 8%
Somewhat confident 97 75 18B 34 63 47 25 25
19% 19% 34% 22% 18% 22% 21% 15%
Not too/Not 302 254C 23 80 222D 115 83F 104
60% 63% 44% 52% 64% 54% 68% 62%
Not too confident 130 114 8 38 92 54 30 46
26% 28% 16% 25% 27% 26% 24% 28%
Not at all 171 140 14 42 130D 60 54F 57
confident 34% 35% 28% 27% 38% 29% 44% 35%
Don't know 37 25 1 6 31 7 6 24FG
% % 1% 4% % 3% 5% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

033. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Gender

Tri

500 220
100% 100%
(B)
248 111
50% 51%
51 19
10% 9%
196 93
39% 42%
187 79
37% 36%
119 51
24% 23%
68 28
14% 13%
65 30
13% 14%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

135
100%
(C)

63
47%

13
10%

50
37%

56
42%

33
24%

24
18%

15
11%

Rest

145
100%
(D)

73
50%

19
13%

54
37%

52
36%

35
24%

17
11%

20
14%

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Man man Way

246 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
117 127
47% 52%
25 23
10% 9%
91 104
37% 42%
105F 80
43% 33%
68 51
28% 21%
37 30
15% 12%
25 39

10% 16%

HIJK, LM, NOP,

J

oe

N

oe

J

o°

J
N o o o o
oe

oe

N

ORS,

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

63
47%

11
8%

52
39%

58K
43%

37
27%

22
16%

14
10%

155
100%
(J)

77
50%

15
9%

62
40%

57
37%

38
24%

19
12%

21
14%

Education
Ethnicity --------"---"----—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem
115 360 140 160 170 170 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
71HI 184 63 63 77 107NO 103RS
62%J 51% 45% 39% 46% 63% 64%
20HI 40 11 20 9 230 21s
17% 11% 8% 12% 5% 13% 13%
52 144 52 43 68N 85N 83RS
45% 40% 37% 27% 40% 50% 51%
32 128 59 68P 73P 45 37
28% 36% 42% 43% 43% 27% 23%
22 80 39 40 49Pp 29 30
20% 22% 28% 25% 29% 17% 18%
10 48 20 28P 24 16 8
8% 13% 14% 18% 14% 9% 5%
11 47 18 29 19 17 21
10% 13% 13% 18% 11% 10% 13%

116
100%
(R)

56
48%

17s
15%

39

e

10

PR RR bW s W
10

o [e)Ne) O N o =
e

e

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

79
41%

11
6%

67
35%

880
46%

51
27%

370
19%

25
13%

170
100%
(T)

73
43%

=
(o)}

e 5 e e e

o oo e oo W o O

RFWw RPN NS Wy WO
e

320
100%
(U)

171T
54%

35
11%

136
43%

114
36%

75
23%

39
12%

35
11%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q033. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
Oregon Supreme Court

Housing Supply

system:

Q15: House

Impression
Trump

Posi- Nega- Good Bad

tive tive Time
192 288 318
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (0)
78 162L 550 154
41% 56% 62% 49%
21 29 190 23
11% 10% 21% %
57 133L 36 132
30% 46% 41% 41%
93M 90 26 128
48% 31% 29% 40%
51 64 20 77
27% 22% 23% 24%
42M 25 5 51N
22% 9% 6% 16%
21 36 8 35
11% 13% 9% 11%

340
100%
(P)

172
51%

29
9%

143
42%

128
38%

77
23%

51
15%

40

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

54
53%

12
11%

43
41%

36

e e

NN W

e

28

100%
(R)

14
51%

5
17%
9
34%

12
44%

S}

e

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job

Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power

————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—--—---—---—- -
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 248 141CD 78 29 118 29 46 1481 91 43 164
50% 78% 33% 33% 55% 42% 58% 73% 35% 59% 50%

Very confident 51 39CD 9 3 22 3 8 371 12 9 36
10% 22% 4% 4% 10% 4% 10% 18% 5% 12% 11%

Somewhat confident 196 102CD 69 25 96 26 39 1111 79 34 128
39% 57% 29% 29% 44% 38% 48% 54% 30% 47% 39%

Not too/Not 187 27 132BD 28B 65 30E 29 37 139H 23 131
37% 15% 56% 33% 30% 44% 36% 18% 53% 31% 40%

Not too confident 119 18 78B 23B 45 17 18 28 83H 15 86
24% 10% 33% 27% 21% 24% 23% 14% 31% 20% 26%

Not at all 68 9 54BD 5 20 14E 11 8 57H 8 45
confident 14% 5% 23% 6% 9% 20% 13% 4% 21% 11% 14%

Don't know 65 12 24 29BC 32G 10 5 19 34 7 35
13% % 10% 34% 15% 14% 6% 9% 13% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

033. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ B
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 248 218C 19 84 163 129GH 53 65
50% 54% 37% 55% 47% 61% 43% 39%

Very confident 51 47 2 18 33 28 9 15
10% 11% 3% 12% 10% 13% 7% 9%

Somewhat confident 196 171 18 66 130 102H 45 50
39% 42% 34% 43% 38% 48% 36% 30%

Not too/Not 187 137 30B 60 127 70 53 64
37% 34% 58% 39% 37% 33% 43% 38%

Not too confident 119 95 17 34 85 43 33 43
24% 24% 32% 22% 25% 20% 27% 26%

Not at all 68 42 13B 25 42 27 20 21
confident 14% 10% 26% 16% 12% 13% 16% 12%
Don't know 65 50 2 11 55D 12 16F 37F
13% 12% 4% 7% 16% 6% 13% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

034. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 244 106 63 75 117 124 3 37 60 84H 63H 182 63 70 77 98NO 90S 59 84 82 159 3
49% 48% 47% 52% 48% 50% 43% 39% 44% 54% 55% 50% 45% 44% 45% 58% 56% 50% 44% 48% 50% 33%

Very confident 47 21 11 15 25 21 1 8 13 15 11 31 16 19 9 18 13 15 16 21 25 1
9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 20% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11% 8% 13% 8% 12% 8% 7%

Somewhat confident 198 85 53 60 93 103 2 29 47 69 52 151 47 51 67 80N 778 44 67 61 134 3
40% 39% 39% 42% 38% 42% 23% 31% 35% 45% 45% 42% 33% 32% 39% 47% 47% 37% 35% 36% 42% 26%

Not too/Not 209 91 58 59 112 94 2 500 61 54 44 147 62 72 79P 58 60 47 89 66 138 5
42% 41% 43% 41% 46% 38% 29% 53% 45% 35% 38% 41% 44% 45% 47% 34% 37% 40% 47% 39% 43% 47%

Not too confident 123 56 34 33 68 54 1 28 30 32 33 88 35 36 49 38 42 28 43 37 83 2
25% 26% 25% 22% 28% 22% 10% 30% 22% 21% 29% 25% 25% 22% 29% 22% 26% 24% 23% 22% 26% 24%

Not at all 86 35 24 27 44 40 1 22K 31K 22 11 59 27 36P 30 20 18 19 460 28 55 2
confident 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 23% 23% 14% 9% 16% 19% 23% 17% 12% 11% 16% 24% 17% 17% 23%
Don't know 47 23 14 10 17 28 2 8 14 17 8 31 16 18 14 14 12 11 19 22U 23 2
% 10% 10% 7% % 11% 28% 8% 10% 11% 7% % 11% 12% 8% 8% % 9% 10% 13% % 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

034. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Impression

Housing Supply

Posi- Nega- Good Bad
tive

288

100%

(M)
145

50%

22

8%

123
43%

122
42%

73
25%

48
17%

22

°

340
100%
(P)

169
50%

w
O

e

e

e

e

Little Amount Much

28

100%
(R)

13
46%

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—--—--—---—- —-—
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 244 113CD 93 38 114 34 44 1271 106 44 16l
49% 63% 40% 44% 53% 50% 55% 62% 40% 60% 49

Very confident 47 33CD 12 1 20 6 6 291 17 13K 28

% 18% % 2% % 8% 8% 14% 7% 17% 8

Somewhat confident 198 80 81 37 94 29 38 981 89 31 133
40% 45% 35% 43% 44% 41% 48% 48% 34% 42% 40%

Not too/Not 209 56 123BD 30 75 29 33 64 134H 24 150
42% 31% 53% 35% 35% 42% 41% 31% 51% 33% 45%

Not too confident 123 40 64 19 42 19 16 49 67 19 85
25% 22% 27% 22% 19% 27% 21% 24% 25% 26% 26%
Not at all 86 16 59BD 10 33 11 17 15 67H 6 643
confident 17% 9% 25% 12% 16% 15% 21% 7% 25% 8% 19
Don't know 47 11 18 18BC 26G 6 3 13 24 5 20
% % 8% 21% 12% 8% 3% 6% % 7% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

034. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ B
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 244 207 22 79 166 115 53 76
49% 51% 43% 51% 48% 54% 43% 46%

Very confident 47 40 1 19 28 23 11 13
% 10% 2% 12% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat confident 198 166 21 60 138 92 42 64
40% 41% 41% 39% 40% 44% 34% 38%
Not too/Not 209 167 28 70 138 86 61 62
42% 41% 54% 46% 40% 41% 50% 37%
Not too confident 123 103 16 38 85 47 43FH 33
25% 25% 31% 25% 24% 22% 35% 20%
Not at all 86 64 12 32 54 39 18 29
confident 17% 16% 23% 21% 16% 18% 15% 18%
Don't know 47 31 2 5 41D 10 9 28FG

% % 3% 4% 12% 5% 7% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

035. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 135 49 40 46 718F 55 2 18 35 41 41H 100 35 41 46 47 29 650S 32 46 88 1
27% 22% 30% 31% 31% 22% 31% 18% 26% 26% 36% 28% 25% 26% 27% 28% 18% 56% 17% 27% 27% 12%
Very confident 50 15 12 23B 35F 14 2F 5 16 17 12 35 16 16 16 18 6 32Qs 9 17 34
10% 7% 9% 16% 14% 5% 31% 5% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 4% 28% 4% 10% 10%
Somewhat confident 84 34 28 23 43 42 - 13 19 24 29IJ 65 19 25 30 29 24 33Q0s 23 29 54 1
17% 15% 21% 16% 17% 17% 13% 14% 15% 25% 18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 15% 28% 12% 17% 17% 12%
Not too/Not 316 151D 82 83 150 164 2 68K 88 94 65 224 92 100 105 111 120R 41 136R 104 205 7
63% 69% 60% 57% 61% 67% 28% 72% 66% 61% 56% 62% 66% 63% 62% 65% 74% 35% 71% 61% 64% 74%
Not too confident 138 58 34 46 67 71 - 28 34 43 33 106 32 43 50 45 52R 24 56 40 93 5T
28% 26% 25% 32% 27% 29% 29% 25% 28% 29% 29% 23% 27% 30% 26% 32% 20% 29% 24% 29% 47%
Not at all 178 93D 48 37 82 94 2 41K 55K 51 32 117 60 57 55 66 68R 17 80R 64 112 3
confident 36% 42% 35% 26% 33% 38% 28% 43% 40% 33% 28% 33% 43% 36% 32% 39% 42% 15% 42% 37% 35% 26%
Don't know 49 20 13 16 19 27 3EF 9 12 20 9 37 12 19 18 12 12 10 24 21 27 1
10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 41% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% % % % 13% 12% 9% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

035. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Very/Somewhat 135 58D 64D 12 51 24G 12 66 65 34K 74 89M 43 360 72 75 43P 12P
27% 32% 27% 15% 24% 35% 15% 32% 25% 47% 22% 47% 15% 40% 23% 22% 42% 43%

Very confident 50 18 30D 3 17 8 3 18 33 11 31 41M 10 12 29 27 18P 5
10% 10% 13% 3% 8% 12% 4% 9% 12% 15% % 21% 3% 14% 9% 8% 18% 18%

Somewhat confident 84 41D 34 10 34 16 8 481 33 23K 43 49M 33 240 43 48 25P 7
17% 23% 15% 11% 16% 23% 10% 24% 12% 32% 13% 25% 12% 27% 13% 14% 24% 25%

Not too/Not 316 114 152 51 138 38 64EF 124 174 36 2323 85 221L 49 221N 2360QR 50 14
63% 63% 65% 59% 64% 55% 80% 61% 66% 49% 70% 44% 7% 56% 70% 69% 49% 49%

Not too confident 138 43 65 30 63 18 31 57 70 20 98 37 94L 26 91 102 23 5
28% 24% 28% 34% 29% 26% 38% 28% 26% 27% 30% 20% 33% 30% 29% 30% 22% 19%

Not at all 178 70D 87 21 75 20 33 67 104 16 1330 48 127L 23 130N 1340 27 8
confident 36% 39% 37% 24% 35% 29% 42% 33% 39% 21% 40% 25% 44% 26% 41% 39% 27% 30%
Don't know 49 8 18 23BC 26 7 4 14 25 4 24 17 24 4 24 30 10 2
10% 4% 8% 27% 12% 10% 5% % 10% 5% % 9% % 4% % 9% 9% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

035. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ B
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 135 109 21B 60E 75 84GH 24 27
27% 27% 41% 39% 22% 40% 19% 16%

Very confident 50 41 8 27E 23 32GH 9 9
10% 10% 15% 18% 7% 15% 7% %

Somewhat confident 84 68 14 33 52 52GH 15 18
17% 17% 27% 21% 15% 24% 12% 11%

Not too/Not 316 264 26 89 227 121 92FH 103
63% 65% 51% 58% 66% 57% 75% 62%

Not too confident 138 114 13 46 92 62 36 39
28% 28% 25% 30% 27% 30% 30% 24%

Not at all 178 150 13 43 135D 58 56F 64F
confident 36% 37% 26% 28% 39% 28% 45% 39%
Don't know 49 33 4 6 43D 6 7 36FG
10% % 8% 4% 13% 3% 6% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

036. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
County judges in your community

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 235 106 64 65 117 114 4 33 52 78H 71HI 182M 53 60 71 104NO 90s 628 73 72 160 3
47% 48% 48% 45% 48% 46% 62% 35% 39% 50% 62% 51% 38% 37% 42% 61% 56% 53% 38% 42% 50% 30%

Very confident 42 19 9 15 20 20 2 10 6 12 141 32 10 170 4 210 21s 128 6 10 31 0
8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 31% 10% 4% 8% 12% 9% 7% 11% 2% 12% 13% 10% 3% 6% 10% 3%

Somewhat confident 193 87 56 50 97 93 2 24 47 66H 57HI 150 43 42 67N 83N 69 50 66 62 129 3
39% 40% 41% 35% 40% 38% 32% 25% 35% 42% 50% 42% 31% 26% 40% 49% 43% 43% 35% 36% 40% 27%

Not too/Not 186 82 50 54 103 82 1 40K 64JK 52 30 119 67L 72P 67P 46 44 43 87Q 68 112 6
37% 37% 37% 37% 42% 33% 10% 42% 48% 34% 26% 33% 48% 45% 40% 27% 27% 37% 45% 40% 35% 55%

Not too confident 115 52 28 35 60 55 - 20 36 35 24 73 42 37 48P 30 33 26 47 39 73 3
23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 22% 21% 27% 23% 21% 20% 30% 23% 28% 17% 20% 23% 25% 23% 23% 33%

Not at all 71 29 22 19 43 27 1 20K 28JK 17 6 46 25 350p 19 16 11 16Q 400 29 39 2
confident 14% 13% 17% 13% 17% 11% 10% 21% 20% 11% 5% 13% 18% 22% 11% 10% 7% 14% 21% 17% 12% 22%
Don't know 79 32 21 27 27 51E 2 22 18 25 14 59 21 28 31 20 27 12 32 30 48 2
16% 15% 15% 18% 11% 21% 28% 23% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 18% 18% 12% 17% 10% 17% 17% 15% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q36. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
County judges in your community

Impression

Q41:
Buying

House

Housing Supply

288
100%
(M)

149
52%

28
10%

121
42%

88
31%

60
21%

28
10%

51L

Time

89

100%
(N)

530
60%

170
19%

w
(o)}

e

e

N = NN i

e

Posi- Nega- Good Bad

tive Time

318
100%
(0)

142
45%

16

o
]

126
40%

129N
41%

73
23%

56N
18%

46

340
100%
(P)

163
48%

24
7%

139
41%

126
37%

75
22%

51
15%

52

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

52

50%

10

9%

42

41%

37

36%

26

25%

11

11%

14

28

100%
(R)

14
51%

5
17%

10
35%

12
43%

N

e

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—--—--—---—- —-—
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 235 121CD 86 27 112 28 43 1321 97 42 155
47% 67% 37% 32% 52% 41% 54% 65% 37% 57% 47%

Very confident 42 29Ccb 11 2 14 3 5 291 12 6 32
% 16% % 3% % 5% 7% 14% % 8% 10%

Somewhat confident 193 93CD 75 25 98 25 38 1031 85 36 123
39% 51% 32% 29% 46% 36% 48% 51% 32% 49% 37%

Not too/Not 186 42 118BD 26 66 29 29 45 129H 24 135
37% 23% 51% 30% 31% 42% 36% 22% 49% 32% 41%

Not too confident 115 30 69BD 15 46 14 20 31 75H 14 82
23% 17% 30% 18% 21% 20% 25% 15% 28% 19% 25

Not at all 71 11 49B 11 20 16E 9 14 54H 10 53
confident 14% 6% 21% 12% 9% 22% 11% 7% 20% 13% 16
Don't know 79 17 29 33BC 37 12 8 26 39 8 39
16% 10% 12% 38% 17% 17% 9% 13% 15% 11% 12

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

18%

whN oo [@Xeo) oW [l
e

e

=

15%

15%

14%

[
U1 o Ul (SN}
o°

e



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

036. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
County judges in your community

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Very/Somewhat 235 202 22 82 153 123GH 48 63
47% 50% 44% 53% 44% 58% 39% 38%
Very confident 42 38 2 18 24 26H 7 8
% % 4% 12% % 12% 6% 5%
Somewhat confident 193 164 20 64 129 97GH 41 55
39% 40% 40% 41% 37% 46% 33% 33%
Not too/Not 186 145 24 58 128 70 57F 59
37% 36% 47% 37% 37% 33% 46% 36%
Not too confident 115 94 17 35 80 40 37F 39
23% 23% 32% 23% 23% 19% 30% 23%
Not at all 71 51 8 22 48 30 20 20
confident 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12%
Don't know 79 59 5 15 64D 18 18 43FG
16% 15% 9% 10% 19% 9% 14% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q037. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county district attorney

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 216 97 60 59 106 106 4 29 50 70 67HI 164 52 58 62 96NO 88S 64S 56 71V 144V 1
43% 44% 45% 41% 43% 43% 62% 31% 37% 45% 59%J 46% 37% 36% 37% 57% 54% 55% 29% 42% 45% 13%

Very confident 35 13 9 13 17 17 1 4 7 14 11 22 14 12 9 15 178 158 2 12 24
7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 20% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 1% 7% 7%

Somewhat confident 181 84 51 46 89 89 3 26 43 56 57HI 143M 38 46 53 82NO 718 498 54 59 121 1
36% 38% 38% 32% 36% 36% 42% 27% 32% 36% 49%J 40% 27% 29% 31% 48% 44% 42% 28% 35% 38% 13%

Not too/Not 188 87 51 50 111F 77 1 39 62K 53 34 124 64L 67P 73P 48 46 41 890 62 120 6
38% 40% 38% 34% 45% 31% 10% 41% 46% 34% 30% 34% 46% 42% 43% 29% 29% 35% 46% 37% 37% 60%

Not too confident 119 59 30 30 69 50 - 24 33 35 28 79 40 29 54NP 36 33 26 53 34 82 3
24% 27% 23% 20% 28% 20% 25% 24% 22% 24% 22% 29% 18% 32% 21% 20% 23% 27% 20% 26% 28%
Not at all 69 29 21 20 42 27 1 15K 29JK 19 6 45 24 370P 19 13 14 14 360 29 38 30
confident 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 11% 10% 16% 22% 12% 6% 13% 17% 23% 11% 8% 8% 12% 19% 17% 12% 31%
Don't know 95 35 24 36 30 64E 2 27K 24 31 13 72 24 35 35 25 27 12 46R 37 56 3
19% 16% 18% 25% 12% 26% 28% 28% 17% 20% 12% 20% 17% 22% 20% 15% 17% 10% 24% 22% 17% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q037. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
Your county district attorney

system:

Q15: Q41: House

Impression Buying

—-— Trump

Posi- Nega- Good Bad

tive tive Time Time
192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
79 134 490 130
41% 47% 55% 41%
15 21 9 19

% 7% 11% %

64 114 39 111
33% 39% 44% 35%
89M 93 27 130
46% 32% 30% 41%
52 64 23 74
27% 22% 26% 23%
37M 29 4 56N
19% 10% 5% 18%
24 60L 13 57
12% 21% 15% 18%

Q43: Housing Supply

Too

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

143
42%

22
6%

121
36%

134

e

e

e

103
100%

(Q)

54
52%
7%

46
45%

32
31%

24

23%
7%

18

28
100%
(R)

12
43%

3
11%
9
32%

14
49%

10
37%

12%

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—---—---—---—-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 216 108CD 83 26 101 28 39 1211 87 39 140
43% 60% 35% 30% 47% 41% 49% 59% 33% 54% 42%

Very confident 35 22CDb 12 1 13 3 5 20 14 6 25
% 12% % 1% 6% 4% 7% 10% % 8% %

Somewhat confident 181 86CD 70 25 89 26 34 1011 73 34 116
36% 48% 30% 29% 41% 37% 43% 49% 28% 46% 35%

Not too/Not 188 43 121BD 25 70 29 25 50 130H 24 134
38% 24% 52% 29% 33% 41% 31% 24% 49% 33% 41%

Not too confident 119 30 68B 21 46 14 17 37 78H 17 83
24% 17% 29% 24% 21% 21% 22% 18% 29% 23% 25%

Not at all 69 12 53BD 4 25 14E 8 13 52H 8 50
confident 14% 7% 23% 5% 11% 21% 10% 6% 20% 10% 15%
Don't know 95 30 30 36BC 43 12 16 33 47 10 56
19% 16% 13% 41% 20% 18% 19% 16% 18% 13% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

9
6
2
7
7
3
9

= oy O] N w

e

17%

[ee)
e



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q037. Level of confidence in the following
Your county district attorney

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
216 184
43% 45%
35 30
181 154
36% 38%
188 148
38% 37%
119 100
24% 25%
69 48
14% 12%
95 73
19% 18%

columns tested BC,

people and organizations in the criminal

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155
100% 100%
(C) (D)
25 78E
48%  51%
5 21E
11%  14%
19 57
38% 37%
23 59
44% 38%
12 41
24%  26%
10 19
20% 12%
4 17
8%  11%
DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

138
40%

J
i

oe

J

oe

J
[l @] N wh wN

oe

o°

wWwow Uk W JO ok
oe

N
e}

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

114GH
54%

23H
11%

91G
43%

75
35%

48
23%

27
13%

23
11%

123
100%
(G)

41
34%

SOy W
oo oe o0

o T

oe

6
5
5
8
0
9
0
2
0
6
2
8

=N =N W

o°

166
100%
(H)

61
37%

7
4%

55
33%

54
33%

31
19%

23
14%

51FG
31%

justice system:
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

038. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county sheriff

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 273 106 74 92B 127 142 4 44 55 97HI 78HI 216M 57 81 91 101 84 83Q0S 91 81V 191TV 1
55% 48% 55% 64% 52% 58% 54% 46% 41% 63% 68% 60% 41% 51% 53% 59% 52% 72% 47% 47% 60% 12%
Very confident 65 24 16 25 38 25 2 161 8 18 231 47 18 22 22 21 13 280s 19 21 43 -
13% 11% 12% 17% 15% 10% 31% 17% 6% 11% 20% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 8% 24% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat confident 208 83 58 67 90 117E 2 27 47 79HI 55H 169M 40 59 69 80 70 56 71 59 148TV 1
42% 38% 43% 47% 36% 47% 23% 29% 35% 51% 48% 47% 28% 37% 41% 47% 44% 48% 37% 35% 46% 12%
Not too/Not 160 78 45 38 92F 67 1 35K 65JK 38 22 98 63L 56 54 50 55R 19 76R 60 93 7TU
32% 35% 33% 26% 37% 27% 10% 37% 48% 25% 19% 27% 45% 35% 32% 29% 34% 16% 40% 35% 29% 72%
Not too confident 94 51 22 21 57F 37 1 16 35K 25 18 56 39L 25 36 34 37R 10 41R 34 56 4TU
19% 23% 16% 15% 23% 15% 10% 17% 26% 16% 15% 15% 28% 16% 21% 20% 23% 9% 22% 20% 18% 42%
Not at all 66 27 23 17 36 30 - 19JK 30JK 13 4 42 24 310P 18 16 18 9 35R 26 37 30
confident 13% 12% 17% 12% 14% 12% 20% 22% 8% 4% 12% 17% 20% 11% 10% 11% 7% 18% 15% 12% 30%
Don't know 67 36 16 15 27 37 3 16 15 20 15 47 20 23 25 19 23 14 25 30 35 2
13% 16% 12% 10% 11% 15% 36% 17% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 17% 11% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q38. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
Your county sheriff

system:
Q15: Q41: House
Impression Buying
—-— Trump
Posi- Nega- Good Bad
tive tive Time Time
192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
121M 141 600 163
63% 49% 67% 51%
36M 27 230 28
19% 10% 26% 9%
85 113 37 135
44% 39% 42% 43%
56 100 18 121N
29% 35% 21% 38%
27 66L 17 68
14% 23% 19% 22%
30 34 2 52N
15% 12% 2% 16%
15 48L 11 34
% 17% 12% 11%

Q43: Housing Supply

Too

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

180
53%

36
10%

144
42%

118
35%

65
19%

530
16%

42

103
100%
(Q)

64
62%

20p
20%

e

e

=N NN INgN

e

28
100%
(R)

18
67%

6
21%

13
46%

N

=
e

e

o°

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—---—---—---—-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 273 112D 128D 33 116 37 46 1331 129 47 179
55% 62% 55% 39% 54% 54% 58% 65% 49% 64% 54%

Very confident 65 31D 28 5 21 12 9 371 26 15K 37
13% 17% 12% 6% 10% 17% 11% 18% 10% 21% 11%

Somewhat confident 208 81 99 28 96 25 37 96 103 32 142
42% 45% 43% 33% 45% 36% 46% 47% 39% 43% 43%

Not too/Not 160 48 82 30 70 22 25 51 100H 17 120
32% 27% 35% 35% 33% 31% 31% 25% 38% 24% 36%

Not too confident 94 38 40 16 43 13 16 40 48 15 67
19% 21% 17% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% 20%
Not at all 66 10 42B 14B 27 8 9 10 52H 2 53J
confident 13% 5% 18% 16% 13% 12% 11% 5% 20% 3% 16%
Don't know 67 20 24 23BC 29 10 9 20 35 9 32
13% 11% 10% 26% 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

038. Level of confidence in the following

Your county sheriff

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

people and organizations in the criminal

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

500 405 51 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
273 227 26 95
55% 56% 51% 61%
65 53 10 33E
13% 13% 19% 22%
208 174 16 62
42% 43% 31% 40%
160 130 19 49
32% 32% 37% 32%
94 83 10 30
19% 20% 19% 19%
66 48 9 19
13% 12% 18% 12%
67 48 6 11
13% 12% 12% %
columns tested BC, DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

178
52%

31

o
S

147
42%

112
32%

65
19%

47
14%

56D
16%

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

129H
61%

42H
20%

88
41%

62
29%

38
18%

24
11%

20
10%

123
100%
(G)

63
51%

13
11%

50
40%

47
38%

32H
26%

15
12%

13
10%

166
100%
(H)

81
49%

10
6%

71
43%

51
31%

25
15%

27
16%

34FG
20%

justice system:
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

039. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Public defenders

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 206 99 49 58 106 97 3 30 53 68 54H 152 54 57 59 90NO 818 53S 59 69 135 2
41% 45% 36% 40% 43% 40% 38% 32% 40% 44% 47% 42% 39% 35% 35% 53% 50% 46% 31% 41% 42% 19%

Very confident 44 22 8 14 24 18 1 9 10 12 12 29 15 13 9 210 18S 15S 7 12 30 1
9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 7% 20% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 5% 13% 11% 13% 4% 7% 10% 7%

Somewhat confident 162 78 41 44 81 80 1 21 43 56 42 123 39 43 50 69NO 638 38 52 56 104 1
32% 35% 30% 30% 33% 32% 18% 22% 32% 36% 36% 34% 28% 27% 30% 40% 39% 33% 27% 33% 33% 12%

Not too/Not 237 97 71 69 122 112 2 51 66 69 52 170 67 90P 87P 60 62 54 1100 75 156 7
47% 44% 52% 48% 50% 46% 34% 54% 49% 44% 45% 47% 48% 57% 51% 35% 38% 46% 57% 44% 49% 69%

Not too confident 158 74 45 38 78 78 2 34 35 46 42 115 43 46 66P 46 48 34 68 49 105 3
32% 34% 33% 27% 32% 32% 24% 36% 26% 30% 37% 32% 31% 29% 39% 27% 30% 30% 35% 29% 33% 34%
Not at all 80 23 26B 31B 44 35 1 17 31K 22 9 55 25 440P 21 14 14 190 42Q 26 50 4T
confident 16% 10% 19% 21% 18% 14% 10% 18% 23% 14% 8% 15% 18% 28% 12% 8% 9% 16% 22% 15% 16% 35%
Don't know 57 23 15 18 18 37E 2 14 16 18 9 38 19 13 24 20 18 10 23 270 29 1
11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 15% 28% 14% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 11% 8% 12% 16% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q039. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice
Public defenders

o
]

°

o°

°

o
]

o
]

o
]

°

system:

Q15: Q41: House

Impression Buying
Trump

Posi- Nega- Good Bad

tive tive Time Time
192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
76 127 510 123
40% 44% 57% 39%
21 22 140 23
11% 8% 15% 7%
55 104 37 100
28% 36% 42% 32%
103 126 31 166N
53% 44% 34% 52%
61 93 25 104
32% 32% 29% 33%
42M 32 5 61N
22% 11% 6% 19%
13 36 7 29

% 12% 8% 9%

Q43: Housing Supply

Too

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

138
41%

26
8%

112
33%

168
50%

106
31%

63
18%

33

103
100%
(Q)

48
47%

11
10%

37
36%

43
41%

32
31%

10
10%

12

28
100%
(R)

15
53%

4
13%

11
40%

11
40%

8
27%
4
13%
2

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- --—--—--—---—- —-—
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp-

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 206 105CD 74 27 80 30 40 1141 85 34 138

41% 58% 32% 32% 37% 43% 50% 56% 32% 46% 42

Very confident 44 28CDh 13 2 12 8 5 301 14 7 30

% 16% % 3% % 11% 7% 15% 5% 10% 9

Somewhat confident 162 76CD 61 25 69 22 34 841 71 26 109

32% 42% 26% 29% 32% 31% 43% 41% 27% 36% 33

Not too/Not 237 63 137BD 37 104 31 33 73 152H 35 167

47% 35% 59% 42% 48% 44% 42% 36% 58% 48% 51

Not too confident 158 46 85B 26 76 20 24 55 95 27 106

32% 26% 36% 31% 35% 29% 29% 27% 36% 37% 32

Not at all 80 17 52B 10 29 10 10 18 57H 8 61

confident 16% 9% 22% 12% 13% 15% 12% 9% 21% 12% 19

Don't know 57 12 23 22BC 31 9 7 17 27 4 24
11% % 10% 26% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

]

10%

12%

7%
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Q39. Level of confide
Public defenders

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

nce in the following

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
206 180 17
41% 44% 34%
44 40 3
% 10% 7%
162 140 14
32% 34% 27%
237 185 32B
47% 46% 62%
158 128 20
32% 32% 38%
80 57 12
16% 14% 24%
57 40 2
11% 10% 4%

columns tested BC, DE, FGH

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

people and organizations in the criminal

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:
Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

155 345
100% 100%
(D) (E)
75E 131
49% 38%
26E 18
17% %
49 113
32% 33%
6 169
44% 49%
44 114
28% 33%
24 56
16% 16%
12 45
8% 13%

211 123 166
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
113GH 42 51
53% 34% 31%
25H 10 9
12% 8% 5%
88GH 32 42
42% 26% 25%
85 12F 80
40% 59% 48%
58 50F 50
27% 40% 30%
27 22 30
13% 18% 18%
14 9 35FG
% 7% 21%

justice system:
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your local police department

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 286 127 75 84 136 146 4 44 52 103HI 87HI 215 70 77 97 112N 92 84QS 95 77V 207TV 1
57% 58% 55% 58% 55% 59% 54% 46% 39% 66% 75% 60% 50% 48% 57% 66% 57% 73% 49% 46% 65% 10%
Very confident 72 29 18 25 41 30 1 7 7 29HI 29HI 56 17 25 24 24 20 310S 16 22 51 -
14% 13% 13% 17% 17% 12% 20% 8% 5% 19% 26% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12% 27% 8% 13% 16%
Somewhat confident 214 98 56 59 95 116 2 37 45 741 57T 160 54 53 73 88N 73 54 79 56 157TV 1
43% 45% 42% 41% 38% 47% 34% 39% 34% 48% 50% 44% 38% 33% 43% 52% 45% 46% 41% 33% 49% 10%
Not too/Not 193 82 56 55 103 88 1 45JK 78JK 44 25 129 63 74P 66 52 61R 29 90R 80U 105 8TU
39% 37% 41% 38% 42% 36% 18% 47% 58% 29% 22% 36% 45% 46% 39% 31% 38% 25% 47% 47% 33% 82%
Not too confident 97 37 25 35 53 44 - 20 36JK 24 17 68 28 34 33 30 34 18 40 41 53 4
19% 17% 18% 24% 22% 18% 21% 27% 16% 14% 19% 20% 21% 20% 18% 21% 15% 21% 24% 16% 35%
Not at all 96 45 31 20 50 45 1 25JK 42JK 20 9 61 35 40P 33 22 27 11 51R 39 52 5TU
confident 19% 20% 23% 14% 20% 18% 18% 26% 31% 13% 8% 17% 25% 25% 19% 13% 17% 9% 26% 23% 16% 47%
Don't know 22 10 5 7 7 12 2EF 6 5 8 3 15 6 9 7 6 8 3 7 130 8 1
% % 4% 4% 3% 5% 28% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your local police department

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 286 114D 132 40 131 41 45 1351 134 50K 177 118 159 660 161 193 63 16
57% 63% 56% 46% 61% 59% 56% 66% 51% 68% 54% 62% 55% 74% 51% 57% 61% 58%

Very confident 72 34D 33 6 35 6 401 30 14 41 42M 29 17 36 47 16 5
14% 19% 14% 7% 16% 9% % 19% 11% 20% 12% 22% 10% 19% 11% 14% 15% 18%

Somewhat confident 214 80 99 34 97 35 37 95 104 36 136 76 131 490 125 146 47 11
43% 45% 42% 40% 45% 50% 46% 47% 39% 49% 41% 39% 45% 56% 39% 43% 46% 40%

Not too/Not 193 59 98 36 73 27 34 59 122H 22 1457 69 117 21 145N 139 33 9
39% 33% 42% 42% 34% 39% 43% 29% 46% 31% 44% 36% 41% 24% 46% 41% 32% 34%

Not too confident 97 45C 36 16 37 14 18 38 52 14 72 31 61 17 70 68 20 4
19% 25% 15% 19% 17% 20% 23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 16% 21% 19% 22% 20% 19% 14%

Not at all 96 14 62B 20B 36 13 16 20 70H 9 73 38 55 5 75N 71 13 6
confident 19% 8% 26% 23% 17% 19% 20% 10% 27% 12% 22% 20% 19% 5% 24% 21% 13% 20%
Don't know 22 7 4 10BC 11 2 1 10 8 1 8 5 12 2 11 8 7 2
% 4% 2% 12% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% % 2% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your local police department

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 286 236 28 90 196 135H 64 87
57% 58% 55% 58% 57% 64% 52% 52%

Very confident 72 57 10 28 44 42G 10 21
14% 14% 19% 18% 13% 20% 8% 13%

Somewhat confident 214 179 19 62 152 93 54 66
43% 44% 36% 40% 44% 44% 44% 40%

Not too/Not 193 154 22 61 132 74 52 66
39% 38% 43% 39% 38% 35% 43% 40%

Not too confident 97 80 14 38 59 45 28 24
19% 20% 26% 24% 17% 21% 23% 15%
Not at all 96 74 9 23 72 30 24 41F
confident 19% 18% 17% 15% 21% 14% 20% 25%
Don't know 22 15 1 4 18 2 6F 14F
% 4% 1% 3% % 1% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40A. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

Juries
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own

Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 283 132 69 83 137 142 4 42 59 95HI 86HI 217M 66 73 104N 106N 1058 748 90 81 199TV 3
57% 60% 51% 57% 56% 58% 54% 45% 44% 61% 75%3 60% 47% 46% 61% 62% 65% 64% 47% 48% 62% 29%

Very confident 57 21 15 21 29 26 2 3 10 24HI 19HI 42 15 17 12 270 18 198 16 14 41 1
11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 11% 31% 4% 7% 16% 17% 12% 10% 11% 7% 16% 11% 17% 8% 8% 13% 12%

Somewhat confident 226 111 54 61 108 116 2 39 50 71 67HI 175M 52 56 92N 79 87S 55 74 67 158V 2
45% 50% 40% 42% 44% 47% 23% 41% 37% 46% 58%J 49% 37% 35% 54% 46% 54% 47% 39% 40% 49% 17%
Not too/Not 170 66 55 48 90 79 1 41K 60JK 47K 22 114 56 680P 49 53 44 36 830R 65 99 6U
34% 30% 41% 33% 37% 32% 10% 43% 44% 30% 19% 32% 40% 42% 29% 31% 27% 31% 43% 38% 31% 64%

Not too confident 102 38 33 30 52 50 - 22 33 30 17 70 32 36 28 38 31 25 42 40 58 3
20% 17% 24% 21% 21% 20% 23% 24% 20% 15% 19% 23% 22% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 23% 18% 35%

Not at all 68 28 22 18 39 29 1 19K 27JK 17 5 44 24 32P 21 15 12 11 41QR 25 40 3
confident 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 10% 20% 20% 11% 5% 12% 17% 20% 12% 9% 8% 9% 21% 15% 13% 29%
Don't know 47 22 11 14 19 25 3EF 12 16 13 7 29 18 19 17 11 13 [ 18 24U 23 1
% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 36% 12% 12% 8% 6% 8% 13% 12% 10% 7% 8% 6% 10% 14% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40A. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

Juries
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- ——————-———-—— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 283 124CD 115 44 124 34 46 1401 132 43 193 102 176 640 165 191 69R 12
57% 69% 49% 51% 57% 49% 58% 69% 50% 59% 58% 53% 61% 2% 52% 56% 67% 42%

Very confident 57 30C 20 7 26 4 6 29 23 8 37 21 34 12 29 38 11 4
11% 16% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14%
Somewhat confident 226 94C 95 37 97 30 40 1111 108 35 156 81 142 520 136 153 58R 8
45% 52% 41% 43% 45% 44% 50% 54% 41% 48% 47% 42% 49% 58% 43% 45% 56% 28%
Not too/Not 170 44 101BD 25 69 22 28 50 107H 26 114 72 89 22 124N 1220 23 140
34% 24% 43% 29% 32% 32% 35% 24% 41% 36% 35% 37% 31% 25% 39% 36% 22% 49%
Not too confident 102 35 52 15 41 11 14 35 57 19 61 39 58 18 66 70 16 5
20% 19% 22% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 22% 26% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 19%
Not at all 68 9 49B 10 28 11 13 15 50H 7 53 32 31 4 59N 51Q 7 8PQ

confident 14% 5% 21% 12% 13% 16% 16% 7% 19% 10% 16% 17% 11% 5% 18% 15% 7% 31%
Don't know 47 12 18 17BC 23 13 6 14 25 4 23 18 23 2 28 27 11 2
% % 8% 20% 11% 18% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 8% 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q40A. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

Juries
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 283 240 9 95 188 142GH 61 80
57% 59% 56% 62% 54% 67% 49% 48%

Very confident 57 44 7 25E 32 35GH 9 13
11% 11% 13% 16% % 17% 7% 8%
Somewhat confident 226 195 22 70 156 108 51 67
45% 48% 42% 45% 45% 51% 42% 41%
Not too/Not 170 135 20 52 118 60 53F 57
34% 33% 39% 34% 34% 28% 43% 35%
Not too confident 102 89 10 29 73 38 29 35
20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 18% 23% 21%
Not at all 68 46 10 24 45 21 24F 22
confident 14% 11% 20% 15% 13% 10% 20% 13%
Don't know 47 31 3 7 40D 9 9 28FG

% 8% 5% 5% 12% 4% 8% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q41. In general, do you think this is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ------—----------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age mmmmm————— H.S.  mmmm e Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—--"——-"-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —==———————————— e
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Good time to buy 89 43 16 29 58F 30 1 18 24 24 22 65 23 26 26 37 26 26 34 26 62 1
18% 20% 12% 20% 24% 12% 10% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 21% 16% 23% 18% 15% 19% 8%
Bad time to buy 318 135 88 94 143 171E 4 66 90 95 67 222 96 99 116 102 107 68 121 112 200 6
64% 61% 66% 65% 58% 69% 62% 69% 66% 61% 58% 62% 69% 62% 68% 60% 66% 58% 63% 66% 62% 64%
Don't know 94 42 31 21 45 46 2 11 21 36 26 73 21 35 28 31 29 22 36 32 59 3
19% 19% 23% 15% 18% 19% 28% 12% 16% 23% 22% 20% 15% 22% 16% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q41. In general, do you think this is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House

Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- —————-———-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Good time to buy 89 47CD 36D 5 36 16 9 571 28 26K 54 45M 43 890 - 49 29P 9P
18% 26% 16% 6% 17% 24% 11% 28% 11% 35% 16% 23% 15% 100% 15% 28% 33%

Bad time to buy 318 99 164B 55 132 44 61E 106 195H 43 230 111 192 - 318N 2300 53 16
64% 55% 70% 64% 61% 63% 76% 52% 74% 58% 70% 58% 67% 100% 68% 52% 59%

Don't know 94 34 34 26C 48 9 11 41 41 5 46 37 53 - - 61 21 2
19% 19% 15% 30% 22% 13% 13% 20% 16% 6% 14% 19% 19% 18% 20% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q41.

Total

In general,

Good time to buy

Bad time to buy

Don't know

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 10
(B) (C)
89 77
18% 19% 12
318 257 38
64% 64% 74
94 71
19% 17% 15

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155
% 100%
(D)
42E
s 27%
94
%5 61%
18
s 12%
DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

46
13%

223
65%

76D
22%

2025

Q70:

do you think this is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

52H
25%

125
59%

33
16%

123
100%
(G)

25H
21%

166
100%
(H)

11
6%

113
68%

42F
25%
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2025

do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase,

stay about the same,

or decrease?

Dem

NAV/

Q42. Over the next year,
Area
Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State
Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Increase 270 111 76 82
54% 51% 57% 57%
Stay about the same 139 68 37 34
28% 31% 27% 24%
Decrease 49 22 11 15
10% 10% 9% 10%
Don't know 43 19 10 14
9% 9% 8% 9%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Gender
An-
Wo- other
Man man Way
246 247 7
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
135 131 4
55% 53% 56%
66 71 1
27% 29% 20%
30 17 2
12% 7% 23%
15 27 -
6% 11%
HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRS,

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

72
53%

30
22%

173
13%

15
11%

155
100%
(J)

90
58%

W
1 co 1 co N w0

o°

o°

o°

115
100%
(K)

62
54%

32
28%

12
11%

9
7%

Education
Ethnicity --------"--"----—-
——————————— .S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
198 71 84 88 98
55% 51% 53% 52% 57%
108 31 46 40 52
30% 22% 29% 24% 31%
27 22L 12 25P 12
7% 16% 8% 15% 7%
27 16 17 17 8
7% 11% 11% 10% 5%

161
100%
(Q)

97R
60%

38
24%

13
8%
13
8

o
]

116
100%
(R)

53
45%

440
38%

12
10%

7
6%

192
100%
(S)

101
52%

52
27%

20
10%

20
10%

170
100%
(T)

96
57%

43
25%

14
8%

17
10%

320
100%
(U)

170
53%

95
30%

32
10%

22
7%

4TU
37%
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Q42. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, stay about the same, or decrease?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Increase 270 95 130 45 117 30 46 108 147 34 189 94 171L 49 177 203Q 41 13
54% 53% 56% 52% 54% 44% 57% 53% 56% 47% 57% 49% 59% 56% 56% 60% 40% 48%
Stay about the same 139 60D 61 18 64G 23G 13 721 65 28K 82 54 76 330 76 78 49PR 6
28% 33% 26% 21% 30% 33% 16% 35% 25% 39% 25% 28% 26% 37% 24% 23% 47% 23%
Decrease 49 12 31 6 14 6 11E 14 34 9 34 27M 21 4 40N 33 9 T7PQ
10% % 13% 7% 6% 8% 14% 7% 13% 12% 10% 14% 7% 4% 13% 10% 9% 26%
Don't know 43 13 12 18BC 20 10 10 9 17 2 25 17 20 3 24 27 4 1
9% 7% 5% 20% 9% 15% 13% 5% 6% 2% 8% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q42. Over the next year, do you think the

Total

Increase

Stay about the same

Decrease

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

270 224 27
54% 55% 52%
139 113 15
28% 28% 29%

49 39 4
10% 10% 8%

43 30 6
9% 7% 11%

average price for homes in your area will increase,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155 345
100% 100
(D) (E)
82 188
53% 54
43 96
28% 28
19 30
12% 9
11 32

7% 9

columns tested BC, DE, FGH

o
S

o
S

oe

oe

o°

211
100%
(F)

108
51%

68
32%

19

S

17
8

o°

123
100%
(G)

72
58%

33
27%

166
100%
(H)

90
54%

38
23%

16
10%

22G
13%

stay about the same, or decrease?
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Q43. At this time, do you think that Oregon has too much, about the right amount, or too little available housing?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Too little 340 134 100B 106B 154 182E 4 57 90 115 78 255 85 114 120 107 118R 63 141R 119 215 6
68% 61% 74% 73% 63% 74% 52% 60% 67% 74% 68% 71% 61% 71% 70% 63% 73% 54% 73% 70% 67% 64%

About the right 103 55 23 24 63F 37 3F 23 28 28 24 69 34 27 26 49NO 26 34Qs 36 31 72 0
amount 21% 25% 17% 17% 25% 15% 48% 24% 21% 18% 20% 19% 24% 17% 16% 29% 16% 29% 19% 18% 22% 5%
Too much 28 19D 5 4 16 12 - 5 11 7 6 18 9 8 13 6 5 1408 7 11 15 2
6% % 4% 3% % 5% % 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 3% 12% 3% 7% 5% 16%

Don't know 30 12 7 11 13 16 - 10 6 6 8 18 11 11 11 7 12 5 9 10 18 2
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 11% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q43. At this time, do you think that Oregon has too much, about the right amount, or too little available housing?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House

Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -- Trump —-- —————-———-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Too little 340 117 167 57 153 52 64 130 191 46 237 115 214L 49 230N 3400R - -
68% 65% 71% 66% 71% 75% 80% 64% 73% 63% 72% 60% 74% 56% 2% 100%
About the right 103 44 44 15 41 13 8 551 46 19 63 50M 48 290 53 - 103PR -
amount 21% 24% 19% 17% 19% 19% 10% 27% 17% 26% 19% 26% 17% 32% 17% 100%
Too much 28 11 15 2 11 1 6 9 17 8K 16 19M 8 9 16 - - 28PQ
6% 6% 6% % % 2% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 10% 3% 10% % 100%
Don't know 30 9 8 13BC 10 3 2 9 10 - 15 7 18 1 18 - - -
6% 5% 4% 15% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q43. At this time, do you think that Oregon has too much, about the right amount, or too little available housing?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Too little 340 277 33 91 249D 137 83 120
68% 68% 65% 59% 2% 65% 67% 2%

About the right 103 83 13 47E 55 58H 22 22
amount 21% 21% 26% 31% 16% 28% 18% 13%

Too much 28 23 3 8 20 9 12 7
6% % 5% 5% 6% 4% % %
Don't know 30 22 2 8 21 7 7 16F
6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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NAV/

161
100%
(Q)

114
70%

N W
wl

e e e

=N =W S
oY (ST 0o [el\e) N

e

e

=
~J

11%

116
100%
(R)

84S
72%

400s
34%

44
38%

22
19%

12
11%

9
8%

11
9%

192
100%
(S)

115
60%

42

170
100%
(T)

107
63%

55U
32%

53
31%

33
19%

28
1

5

e

~O wwu o

=W
e

320
100%
(U)

216
68%

66
20%

151T
47%

73
23%

47
15%

26T
8%

31
10%

wl

oe

N

e

w

oe

N

=
o° oe e

whN o N N ow whN wu

oe

N

Q44. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Expediting the approval process for housing developments
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—-
Willa- Rest An- Age 0 @ —m———————— H.S.
Tri mette Of Wo- other --—--------"--"-"——-—-—————— White Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total support 329 141 93 94 176F 150 3 45 93H 112H 79H 242 87 104 104 121
66% 64% 69% 65% 72% 61% 42% 48% 69% 72% 69% 67% 62% 65% 61% 71%
Strongly support 122 53 30 39 59 60 3 13 37H 48H 24 85 37 38 38 46
24% 24% 22% 27% 24% 25% 42% 13% 27% 31% 21% 24% 26% 24% 22% 27%
Somewhat support 207 88 63 55 117FG 89 - 33 56 63 55 157 50 66 66 75
41% 40% 47% 38% 48% 36% 35% 42% 41% 47% 44% 36% 41% 39% 44%
Total oppose 108 49 31 28 47 60 1 25 24 32 28 78 30 33 40 36
22% 22% 23% 20% 19% 24% 10% 27% 17% 20% 24% 22% 21% 21% 23% 21%
Somewhat oppose 76 31 25 21 32 43 1 20 16 23 17 56 20 22 28 27
15% 14% 18% 14% 13% 17% 10% 21% 12% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 32 18 7 8 15 17 - 6 7 9 11 22 10 11 12 9
6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Don't know 63 30 11 22 23 36 3EF 24JK 18 12 8 39 23 23 26P 13
13% 13% 8% 15% 9% 15% 47% 25% 14% 8% 7% 11% 17% 14% 16% 8%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q44. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Expediting the approval process for housing developments

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 329 139CD 146 44 145 40 56 143 172 50 223 132 185 63 208 245R 65R 10
66% 77% 63% 51% 67% 58% 70% 70% 65% 67% 67% 69% 64% 71% 66% 2% 64% 37%

Strongly support 122 57C 46 19 60 18 26 58 60 21 82 49 69 19 77 93 21 5
24% 32% 20% 22% 28% 25% 33% 28% 23% 29% 25% 26% 24% 21% 24% 27% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 207 82D 100D 25 85 22 30 85 112 28 140 83 116 44 131 151R 45R 5
41% 45% 43% 29% 40% 32% 38% 42% 42% 39% 43% 43% 40% 49% 41% 44% 43% 19%
Total oppose 108 31 60B 17 43 19 13 47 55 20 77 40 66 19 76 58 29P 13P
22% 17% 26% 20% 20% 28% 17% 23% 21% 27% 23% 21% 23% 21% 24% 17% 28% 45%
Somewhat oppose 76 25 39 12 27 16E 9 35 36 11 60 28 48 13 53 53 13 2
15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 23% 11% 17% 14% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17% 16% 13% %
Strongly oppose 32 [ 21B 5 17 4 4 13 19 9 18 13 18 6 23 5 15P 10PQ

6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 12% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 15% 37%

Don't know 63 11 27 25BC 27 10 10 14 38H 4 30 19 37 7 33 37 9 5
13% 6% 11% 29% 13% 14% 13% % 14% 5% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q44. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:

2025

Expediting the approval process for housing developments

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 100
(B) (C)

329 274 35
66% 68% 68
122 96 20
24% 24% 38
207 178 15
41% 44% 30
108 91 14
22% 22% 27
76 62 11
15% 15% 22
32 29 3
6% 7% 5
63 40 3
13% 10% 5

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155
% 100%
(D)
111
s 72%
B 41
s 26%
70
% 45%
32
s 21%
28
s 18%
4
% 2%
12
% 8%
DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

218
63%

82
24%

137
40%

76
22%

48
14%

29D
8%

51D
15%

Q70:

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

162GH
77%

62H
30%

100
47%

35
16%

23
11%

12
6%

14
7%

123
100%
(G)

166
100%
(H)

92
55%

31
19%

61
37%

32
19%

22
13%

10
6%

42FG
25%
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Q45. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build infrastructure connections to serve new housing units

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 281 120 81 80 145 131 4 47 84 88 62 205 75 92 90 99 113RS 55 101 109U 166 6
56% 54% 60% 55% 59% 53% 62% 49% 62% 57% 54% 57% 54% 57% 53% 58% 70% 47% 53% 64% 52% 57%

Strongly support 97 47 23 27 53 41 3 11 40HJK 28 18 68 29 34 28 34 428 22 30 41 54 2
19% 21% 17% 18% 22% 17% 42% 12% 29% 18% 15% 19% 21% 21% 17% 20% 26% 19% 15% 24% 17% 23%

Somewhat support 184 73 58 53 92 90 1 35 44 60 44 138 46 58 62 64 71R 33 72 68 113 3
37% 33% 43% 37% 37% 37% 20% 37% 33% 39% 39% 38% 33% 36% 36% 38% 44% 29% 37% 40% 35% 34%

Total oppose 149 69 40 41 75 74 - 22 38 45 440 108 41 38 54 56 33 470 60Q 34 113T 2
30% 31% 29% 28% 30% 30% 23% 28% 29% 38% 30% 30% 24% 32% 33% 20% 41% 31% 20% 35% 20%

Somewhat oppose 92 39 31 22 47 44 - 16 25 23 27 68 24 23 34 34 24 28Q 35 24 66 2
18% 18% 23% 15% 19% 18% 17% 19% 15% 24% 19% 17% 15% 20% 20% 15% 24% 18% 14% 21% 20%

Strongly oppose 57 30C 8 19 27 30 - 6 13 22 17 40 17 15 20 22 9 200 250 10 48T -

11% 14% 6% 13% 11% 12% 6% 9% 14% 15% 11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 6% 17% 13% 6% 15%

Don't know 70 31 15 24 26 41 3E 26IJK 14 22 9 47 23 30P 25 15 15 14 30 28 40 2
14% 14% 11% 17% 11% 17% 38% 28% 10% 14% 8% 13% 17% 19% 15% 9% 9% 12% 16% 16% 13% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q45. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build infrastructure connections to serve new housing units

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 281 125CD 118 38 123 35 48 1351 131 43 195 99 174 610 169 219QR 48 8
56% 69% 50% 44% 57% 51% 60% 66% 49% 59% 59% 52% 60% 69% 53% 64% 47% 28%

Strongly support 97 59CD 27 10 43 12 20 561 36 21K 59 39 57 260 49 74 16 5
19% 33% 12% 12% 20% 17% 26% 27% 13% 29% 18% 20% 20% 29% 15% 22% 15% 19%

Somewhat support 184 66 91 27 80 23 27 79 95 22 135 60 116 35 120 145R 32R 3
37% 36% 39% 32% 37% 33% 34% 39% 36% 30% 41% 32% 40% 39% 38% 43% 31% 9%
Total oppose 149 36 93BD 19 58 21 19 52 93H 27 97 69M 76 22 104 78 48P 16P
30% 20% 40% 22% 27% 30% 23% 26% 35% 37% 29% 36% 26% 25% 33% 23% 47% 56%

Somewhat oppose 92 24 51B 17 42 9 13 32 56 12 62 37 53 9 65N 55 22 8
18% 14% 22% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 10% 20% 16% 21% 30%
Strongly oppose 57 12 43BD 3 17 11E 6 20 37 14K 34 32M 23 13 39 23 26P 7P
11% 7% 18% 3% 8% 16% 8% 10% 14% 20% 10% 17% 8% 15% 12% 7% 26% 26%

Don't know 70 19 23 29BC 34 13 13 17 41H 3 39 24 38 5 45 43 7 4
14% 10% 10% 34% 16% 19% 17% 8% 15% 4% 12% 12% 13% 6% 14% 13% 7% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q45. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build infrastructure connections to serve new housing units

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 281 236 27 96 185 137GH 64 80
56% 58% 53% 62% 53% 65% 52% 48%
Strongly support 97 88 7 36 61 47 24 26
19% 22% 14% 23% 18% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat support 184 148 20 60 124 90 40 54
37% 37% 39% 39% 36% 42% 33% 32%
Total oppose 149 125 19 46 103 58 44 47
30% 31% 37% 29% 30% 28% 36% 28%
Somewhat oppose 92 75 12 28 64 36 26 30
18% 19% 24% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18%
Strongly oppose 57 50 7 18 39 23 17 17
11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Don't know 70 44 5 13 57D 16 15 39FG
14% 11% 11% 8% 17% 8% 12% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q46. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build housing affordable to people making incomes below average

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 313 135 90 88 149 160 4 52 99HK 96 66 229 84 108 96 108 122RS 60 112 115 193 5
63% 61% 66% 61% 61% 65% 52% 55% 73% 62% 58% 64% 60% 67% 57% 64% 75% 52% 58% 68% 60% 50%

Strongly support 145 63 42 41 61 81 3 20 51HK 49 26 104 41 53 48 45 56R 27 53 65U 78 2
29% 28% 31% 28% 25% 33% 42% 21% 38% 31% 22% 29% 29% 33% 28% 26% 35% 23% 28% 38% 24% 20%

Somewhat support 168 72 48 47 88 79 1 32 47 47 41 125 42 55 49 64 65R 34 59 50 115 3
34% 33% 36% 33% 36% 32% 10% 34% 35% 30% 35% 35% 30% 34% 29% 37% 41% 29% 31% 29% 36% 29%

Total oppose 138 57 37 44 80F 58 1 24 29 44 421 103 35 39 49 50 30 46Q 55 34 100T 4
28% 26% 27% 30% 32% 23% 10% 25% 21% 28% 36% 29% 25% 24% 29% 29% 19% 40% 29% 20% 31% 35%
Somewhat oppose 74 29 25 21 46F 28 - 18 20 18 19 55 19 23 26 25 23 18 31 28 42 4U
15% 13% 18% 14% 19% 11% 19% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 13% 35%

Strongly oppose 64 29 12 23 34 29 1 6 9 251 23HI 48 15 16 23 25 8 28QS 240 6 58T -

13% 13% 9% 16% 14% 12% 10% 7% 7% 16% 20% 13% 11% 10% 13% 15% 5% 24% 12% 3% 18%

Don't know 49 28 8 13 17 29 3E 191K 8 16 7 28 22L 13 24P 12 10 10 250 21 27 2
10% 13% 6% 9% % 12% 38% 20% 6% 10% 6% 8% 16% 8% 14% 7% 6% 8% 13% 12% % 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q46. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build housing affordable to people making incomes below average

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 313 138C 116 58C 143F 31 62F 1431 155 42 227 113 195 61 203 234Q 48 15
63% 77% 50% 68% 67% 45% 78% 70% 59% 58% 69% 59% 68% 69% 64% 69% 47% 55%
Strongly support 145 72C 42 30C 75 18 37F 69 69 23 106 54 89 23 98 1180 14 90
29% 40% 18% 35% 35% 26% 46% 34% 26% 32% 32% 28% 31% 26% 31% 35% 14% 34%

Somewhat support 168 66 74 28 69F 13 26 74 86 19 121 60 106 38 105 116 34 6
34% 37% 31% 33% 32% 19% 32% 36% 33% 26% 37% 31% 37% 43% 33% 34% 33% 21%

Total oppose 138 30 95BD 13 44 31EG 11 49 86 28K 79 61 69 24 86 74 49P 9
28% 17% 41% 15% 20% 45% 14% 24% 33% 38% 24% 32% 24% 27% 27% 22% 48% 32%

Somewhat oppose 74 23 41 10 25 17E 10 26 45 13 45 29 42 13 45 48 19 3
15% 13% 17% 12% 12% 25% 12% 13% 17% 18% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 18% 11%
Strongly oppose 64 6 54BD 3 19G 13EG 2 23 41 15K 34 32M 26 11 41 26 30P 6P
13% 4% 23% 4% 9% 19% 2% 11% 16% 20% 10% 17% 9% 12% 13% 8% 30% 21%

Don't know 49 12 23 14B 28 7 7 12 23 3 24 17 24 4 29 32 5 3
10% % 10% 17% 13% 10% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q46. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:

Increasing public investments, to build housing affordable to people making incomes below average

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405 51
100% 100% 100
(B) (C)

313 269C 24
63% 66% 47

145 129 11
29% 32% 21

168 140 13
34% 35% 26

138 107 26
28% 26% 50

74 58 13

15% 14% 26

64 50 13

13% 12% 24

49 29 2

10% 7% 3

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BC,

paid by taxes,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

Some- Too/
what NAA/DK Support Oppose

155
% 100%
(D)
107
% 69%
41
s 27%
65E
% 42%
B 42
s 27%
B 27
s 18%
B 15
% 9%
6
% 4%
DE, FGH

345
100%
(E)

206

oe

= =
NO WO WO o

N W O > 0 o onN O o
oe

e}

oe

oe

[ N Y
£

oe

s

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

211
100%
(F)

134
63%

50
24%

84G
40%

63
30%

34
16%

29
14%

15
7

oe

123
100%
(G)

77
62%

47F
38%

30
25%

39
32%

22
18%

17
14%

7
6

o°

166
100%
(H)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q47. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near public transportation

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 395 171 110 113 189 201 4 60 109H 132H 94H 290 105 118 137 140 138R 85 155 125 263T 6
79% 78% 81% 78% 77% 81% 62% 63% 80% 85% 82% 81% 75% 73% 81% 82% 85% 73% 81% 74% 82% 64%
Strongly support 175 87 45 43 80 91 3 26 57 54 38 118 57 52 62 61 69R 35 66 58 113 3
35% 40% 33% 30% 33% 37% 42% 27% 42% 35% 33% 33% 41% 32% 37% 36% 43% 30% 35% 34% 35% 30%
Somewhat support 220 84 65 71 109 109 1 34 51 781 57 172M 48 66 75 79 68 49 88 67 150 3
44% 38% 48% 49% 44% 44% 20% 36% 38% 50% 49% 48% 34% 41% 44% 47% 42% 42% 46% 39% 47% 34%
Total oppose 62 28 16 18 33 29 - 24TJK 12 12 14 43 19 27 15 20 18 23038 15 28 33 1
12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 25% 9% 7% 12% 12% 14% 17% 9% 12% 11% 20% 8% 17% 10% 8%
Somewhat oppose 46 19 15 13 23 24 - 19IJK 12 8 8 31 15 19 11 16 15 158 12 21 24 1
9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 20% % 5% % 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 9% 13% 6% 12% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 16 9 1 6 10 6 - 5I 1 4 61 12 4 8 4 4 4 7S 3 7 9 -
3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% * 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know 44 21 9 13 25 16 3EF 11 14 12 7 27 16 16 18 10 6 9 22Q 17 24 3TU
% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 38% 12% 10% 7% 6% 8% 12% 10% 10% 6% 3% 8% 12% 10% 7% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q47. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near public transportation

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 395 153D 181 61 171 50 66 166 206 54 2717 141 241L 70 259 291QR 71 16
79% 85% 77% 71% 79% 73% 83% 81% 78% 74% 84% 73% 84% 79% 81% 86% 69% 58%

Strongly support 175 86CD 61 28 85 25 34 82T 80 22 124 56 113L 32 110 1380R 23 5
35% 48% 26% 32% 40% 36% 42% 40% 30% 30% 38% 29% 39% 36% 35% 41% 22% 20%

Somewhat support 220 67 120B 33 85 25 33 83 126 32 153 85 128 38 148 153 48 11
44% 37% 51% 39% 40% 37% 41% 41% 48% 44% 46% 44% 44% 43% 47% 45% 46% 38%
Total oppose 62 19 34 9 27 13 9 27 34 16K 40 30 32 14 41 30 20P 9P
12% 10% 15% 10% 12% 18% 11% 13% 13% 21% 12% 15% 11% 16% 13% 9% 20% 32%
Somewhat oppose 46 18 23 6 21 11 8 23 22 11 29 22 25 11 31 25 14 5P
9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 16% 10% 11% 8% 15% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 16 1 11B 3 6 1 1 4 12 5 11 8 7 3 10 5 6P 4p
3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 13%

Don't know 44 8 19 16BC 18 6 5 12 24 3 14 22M 16 5 18 19 12P 3
% 5% 8% 19% 8% 9% 6% % 9% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5% 6% 5% 12% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q47. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near public transportation

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 395 332 36 124 271 176 93 126
79% 82% 70% 80% 78% 83% 76% 76%
Strongly support 175 149 14 56 119 85 39 51
35% 37% 27% 36% 34% 40% 32% 30%
Somewhat support 220 183 22 68 152 90 54 75
44% 45% 43% 44% 44% 43% 44% 45%
Total oppose 62 49 11 23 39 26 22H 14
12% 12% 22% 15% 11% 12% 17% 9%
Somewhat oppose 46 38 7 18 28 21 14 12
9% % 13% 12% 8% 10% 11% %
Strongly oppose 16 11 4B 5 10 5 8H 3
3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Don't know 44 24 4 8 36 10 8 26FG
% % 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q48. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near grocery stores, Jjobs, and other daily needs

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 414 177 114 123 202 208 4 67 117H 133H 97H 308M 106 132 143 139 143R 86 161l 134 271 9
83% 81% 85% 85% 82% 84% 62% 70% 86% 86% 85% 85% 76% 83% 84% 82% 89% 74% 84% 79% 85% 87%
Strongly support 173 82 42 49 80 89 4 29 56K 55 33 125 48 59 58 56 71R 30 68 65 104 4
35% 37% 31% 34% 33% 36% 53% 31% 41% 35% 29% 35% 34% 37% 34% 33% 44% 26% 36% 38% 32% 38%
Somewhat support 242 95 73 74 122 119 1 37 61 79 64H 183 59 73 84 84 72 56 93 69 167T 5
48% 43% 54% 51% 49% 48% 10% 39% 45% 51% 56% 51% 42% 46% 50% 49% 45% 48% 48% 41% 52% 49%
Total oppose 54 26 15 13 27 27 - 181 11 13 13 34 20 17 16 21 13 220 17 22 31 1
11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 19% 8% 8% 11% 9% 15% 11% 9% 12% 8% 19% 9% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat oppose 42 23 11 21 21 - 16IJK 9 10 8 22 20L 12 14 16 11 15 14 19 22 1
% 11% 8% 5% 8% 9% 17% 7% 6% 7% 6% 14% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 11% 7% 13%
Strongly oppose 12 3 3 6 6 6 - 2 2 3 5 11 1 5 2 5 2 80S 3 3 9 -
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Don't know 32 17 6 9 18 12 3EF 11 7 9 5 18 13 10 12 10 6 8 14 14 18 -
% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 38% 11% 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q48. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near grocery stores, Jjobs, and other daily needs

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 414 163CD 187 64 183 57 70 178 212 65 283 153 245 76 268 3070QR 70 16
83% 90% 80% 74% 85% 82% 88% 87% 80% 89% 86% 80% 85% 86% 84% 90% 69% 57%

Strongly support 173 92CD 55 25 80 24 40 79 81 26 123 57 109 33 110 1390 18 9
35% 51% 24% 29% 37% 35% 50% 39% 31% 36% 37% 30% 38% 37% 35% 41% 17% 31%

Somewhat support 242 71 132B 39 103 33 30 99 132 39 160 96 136 43 159 168R 53R 7
48% 39% 56% 45% 48% 47% 38% 49% 50% 53% 49% 50% 47% 49% 50% 49% 51% 26%
Total oppose 54 14 30 10 20 10 5 19 33 8 35 25 28 10 36 20 22P 10P
11% 8% 13% 11% 9% 14% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 6% 22% 35%
Somewhat oppose 42 11 22 9 16 8 4 15 26 4 28 18 23 8 26 18 17p 6P
% 6% 9% 10% 7% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% % 5% 17% 22%
Strongly oppose 12 3 8 1 4 2 1 5 7 4 7 7 5 2 11 2 5P 4p
2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 13%

Don't know 32 3 16B 12B 13 3 5 6 19 - 12 14 15 3 13 13 10P 2
% 2% 7% 14% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% % 4% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q48. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing near grocery stores, Jjobs, and other daily needs

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total support 414 350C 39 129 285 177 102 134
83% 86% 75% 84% 83% 84% 83% 81%

Strongly support 173 148 16 57 115 76 46 50
35% 36% 31% 37% 33% 36% 37% 30%

Somewhat support 242 202 23 72 170 101 56 84
48% 50% 44% 46% 49% 48% 46% 51%

Total oppose 54 43 11B 20 34 26 15 13
11% 11% 21% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8%

Somewhat oppose 42 34 7 16 26 19 14 9
% 8% 14% 11% 7% 9% 11% 5%

Strongly oppose 12 9 3 4 8 7 1 4
2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know 32 13 2 5 27 8 6 19F
% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q49. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing types on residential lots, such as triplexes or cottage clusters

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 327 148 82 97 155 167 4 55 93 112K 67 239 88 102 113 112 1198 75 118 114 205 7
65% 67% 61% 67% 63% 68% 62% 58% 69% 2% 58% 66% 63% 64% 66% 66% 74% 64% 62% 67% 64% 73%

Strongly support 131 58 27 46C 56 72 4 21 43 43 24 94 37 45 48 37 46 30 51 53 74 4
26% 26% 20% 32% 23% 29% 53% 22% 32% 28% 21% 26% 26% 28% 28% 22% 28% 25% 27% 31% 23% 42%

Somewhat support 196 91 55 51 100 96 1 34 50 69 43 145 52 57 64 75 73 45 67 61 132 3
39% 41% 40% 35% 40% 39% 10% 36% 37% 44% 38% 40% 37% 36% 38% 44% 45% 39% 35% 36% 41% 31%

Total oppose 113 46 40D 27 64 50 - 20 26 32 351 84 30 34 41 39 28 330 48 30 82 1
23% 21% 30% 18% 26% 20% 21% 19% 21% 31% 23% 21% 21% 24% 23% 17% 29% 25% 18% 26% 12%

Somewhat oppose 85 36 30 20 50 35 - 15 20 25 25 64 22 26 30 29 24 25 33 24 60 1
17% 16% 22% 14% 20% 14% 16% 15% 16% 22% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 21% 17% 14% 19% 12%

Strongly oppose 28 11 10 7 13 15 - 5 6 8 10 20 8 8 10 10 4 90 15Q 6 22 -

6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7%

Don't know 60 25 13 21 27 30 3 20J0 17 10 13 38 22 24 17 19 15 8 26 25 33 2
12% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 38% 21% 12% 7% 11% 10% 16% 15% 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 15% 10% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q49. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing types on residential lots, such as triplexes or cottage clusters

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 327 138CD 140 49 151 44 62 143 165 49 227 124 191 63 208 238 62 15
65% 77% 60% 57% 70% 64% 78% 70% 62% 67% 69% 65% 66% 71% 65% 70% 60% 53%

Strongly support 131 63CD 50 18 62 22 30 61 58 25 86 50 77 28 76 1090 13 5
26% 35% 21% 21% 29% 32% 38% 30% 22% 34% 26% 26% 27% 31% 24% 32% 12% 20%

Somewhat support 196 75 90 31 89 22 32 82 106 24 141 75 114 36 132 129 49 9
39% 42% 39% 36% 41% 32% 40% 40% 40% 33% 43% 39% 40% 40% 41% 38% 48% 34%

Total oppose 113 32 67BD 14 44 15 9 48 63 21 77 45 65 15 82 66 32P 10
23% 18% 29% 16% 20% 22% 11% 23% 24% 29% 23% 23% 23% 17% 26% 20% 31% 36%

Somewhat oppose 85 27 45 13 33 12 8 40 43 16 55 37 47 13 57 51 25P 5
17% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 10% 20% 16% 21% 17% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15% 25% 17%
Strongly oppose 28 5 22BD 1 11 3 1 8 20 6 22 8 19 2 25 16 6 5P
6% 3% 10% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 19%

Don't know 60 10 27 23BC 21 10 9 14 37H 3 26 23 32 10 28 36 9 3
12% 5% 11% 27% 10% 14% 11% % 14% 4% 8% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q49. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing types on residential lots, such as triplexes or cottage clusters

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 327 278 33 108 219 144 83 100
65% 69% 64% 70% 63% 68% 68% 60%
Strongly support 131 110 18 50 81 62 35 34
26% 27% 34% 32% 23% 29% 28% 20%
Somewhat support 196 167 15 58 138 82 48 66
39% 41% 30% 37% 40% 39% 39% 40%
Total oppose 113 93 14 36 77 53 31 29
23% 23% 27% 23% 22% 25% 25% 18%
Somewhat oppose 85 66 13 26 59 39 23 23
17% 16% 25% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 28 27 1 10 18 14 8 6
6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3%
Don't know 60 35 5 11 49D 14 9 37FG
12% % 9% 7% 14% 7% 7% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

050. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on the edge of town or in previously undeveloped areas

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 337 139 90 107B 171 162 4 55 98 108 76 251 86 107 121 109 111 76 134 119 212 6
67% 63% 67% 74% 69% 66% 53% 58% 72% 70% 66% 70% 61% 67% 71% 64% 69% 65% 70% 70% 66% 56%

Strongly support 108 46 23 39 58 47 3 13 38HK 41HK 17 79 29 40 40 28 34 29 40 46U 59 2
22% 21% 17% 27% 23% 19% 42% 13% 28% 26% 15% 22% 21% 25% 24% 16% 21% 25% 21% 27% 19% 23%

Somewhat support 229 93 67 68 113 115 1 42 60 67 59 172 57 67 81 81 77 47 94 72 153 3
46% 42% 50% 47% 46% 47% 10% 44% 45% 44% 51% 48% 41% 42% 47% 48% 48% 40% 49% 42% 48% 33%

Total oppose 112 51 38D 22 55 56 1 25 24 30 33 79 33 38 33 41 36 29 38 32 78 2
22% 23% 28% 15% 22% 23% 10% 26% 18% 19% 29% 22% 24% 23% 19% 24% 22% 25% 20% 19% 24% 21%

Somewhat oppose 72 28 28D 16 35 37 - 13 15 21 23 53 18 25 19 28 29 17 21 21 49 1
14% 13% 21% 11% 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 20% 15% 13% 16% 11% 16% 18% 14% 11% 13% 15% 13%

Strongly oppose 40 24 10 7 20 19 1 12 9 9 10 25 15 13 14 14 7 130 16 11 29 1
8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8%

Don't know 51 29C 7 15 20 29 3E 16K 13 17 6 30 21 16 16 20 14 11 20 19 30 2
10% 13% 5% 10% 8% 12% 38% 16% 10% 11% 5% 8% 15% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

050. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on the edge of town or in previously undeveloped areas

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 337 131 147 58 148 46 56 141 174 51 233 126 195 66 216 251QR 62R 9
67% 73% 63% 68% 69% 67% 70% 69% 66% 70% 70% 66% 68% 74% 68% 74% 61% 33%

Strongly support 108 46 47 14 47 20 21 45 58 20 73 42 63 24 67 900 11 4
22% 26% 20% 17% 22% 29% 26% 22% 22% 27% 22% 22% 22% 28% 21% 26% 11% 15%
Somewhat support 229 85 100 44 101 26 35 97 116 32 159 84 132 41 149 161R 51R 5
46% 47% 43% 51% 47% 38% 44% 47% 44% 43% 48% 44% 46% 47% 47% 47% 50% 18%
Total oppose 112 33 67BD 12 44 15 14 48 61 17 80 47 64 17 81 60 31P 15PQ

22% 18% 29% 15% 20% 21% 18% 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 19% 25% 18% 30% 55%

Somewhat oppose 72 27 37 7 27 9 11 33 36 6 54 28 44 13 47 48 15 5
14% 15% 16% 8% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 40 5 30B 5 17 6 3 15 24 11 26 19 19 4 34 12 15P 10P
8% 3% 13% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9% 16% 8% 10% 7% 4% 11% 3% 15% 38%

Don't know 51 16 20 15C 23 8 10 15 30 5 17 19 29 6 21 30 10 3
10% 9% 8% 18% 11% 12% 13% 7% 11% 6% 5% 10% 10% 6% % 9% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

050. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on the edge of town or in previously undeveloped areas

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 337 275 42B 116E 221 154H 82 101
67% 68% 83% 75% 64% 73% 67% 61%
Strongly support 108 85 17 42 66 56H 24 28
22% 21% 33% 27% 19% 27% 20% 17%
Somewhat support 229 190 25 73 155 97 58 73
46% 47% 49% 47% 45% 46% 47% 44%
Total oppose 112 103 7 32 80 47 33 32
22% 25% 14% 20% 23% 22% 27% 20%
Somewhat oppose 72 65 4 18 54 29 19 23
14% 16% 9% 12% 16% 14% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 40 38 3 14 27 17 14 10
8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 11% 6%
Don't know 51 27 2 7 44D 11 7 33FG
10% % 4% 5% 13% 5% 6% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q051. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on farm, forest, and coastal lands

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Total support 213 84 58 72B
43% 38% 43% 50%

Strongly support 59 21 17 22
12% 9% 12% 15%

Somewhat support 154 63 41 50
31% 29% 30% 35%

Total oppose 246 117D 68 61
49% 53% 50% 42%

Somewhat oppose 143 74 32 37
29% 34% 24% 26%

Strongly oppose 104 44 36D 24
21% 20% 27% 16%

Don't know 40 19 9 12
8% 9% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

2025
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q051. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on farm, forest, and coastal lands

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 213 87 93 33 94 26 29 88 118 37 141 90 113 46 130 144 52R 7
43% 48% 40% 39% 43% 37% 37% 43% 45% 51% 43% 47% 39% 51% 41% 42% 50% 27%

Strongly support 59 31D 25 4 27 9 8 27 31 13 38 31M 26 12 38 42 12 4
12% 17% 11% 5% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 11% 16% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat support 154 56 68 29 66 16 21 61 88 25 103 59 87 33 92 102 40R 4
31% 31% 29% 34% 31% 24% 26% 30% 33% 34% 31% 31% 30% 38% 29% 30% 39% 14%
Total oppose 246 87 124 35 103 38 45 109 124 34 172 87 154 39 170 177 44 17
49% 49% 53% 40% 48% 55% 57% 53% 47% 46% 52% 45% 53% 44% 54% 52% 43% 61%
Somewhat oppose 143 63D 6l 18 63 24 30 71T 64 19 99 54 87 23 95 109 27 4
29% 35% 26% 21% 29% 34% 37% 35% 24% 26% 30% 28% 30% 26% 30% 32% 26% 14%
Strongly oppose 104 25 63B 16 40 14 16 37 60 15 72 33 67 16 75 68 17 13PQ

21% 14% 27% 19% 19% 21% 20% 18% 23% 20% 22% 17% 23% 18% 24% 20% 16% 47%

Don't know 40 [ 16 18BC 19 5 5 7 22 2 17 14 21 4 18 20 7 3
8% 3% 7% 21% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 3% 5% % % 5% 6% 6% 7% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q051. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing on farm, forest, and coastal lands

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total support 213 149 42B 75 139 104H 56H 54
43% 37% 82% 48% 40% 49% 45% 33%

Strongly support 59 39 15B 23 36 30 15 14
12% 10% 29% 15% 11% 14% 12% 8%
Somewhat support 154 110 278 52 102 73H 41 40
31% 27% 53% 33% 30% 35% 33% 24%
Total oppose 246 234C 9 72 175 98 62 85
49% 58% 18% 46% 51% 47% 51% 51%
Somewhat oppose 143 135C 7 38 105 56 31 56
29% 33% 14% 24% 30% 26% 25% 34%
Strongly oppose 104 99C 2 34 70 43 32 29
21% 24% 4% 22% 20% 20% 26% 18%
Don't know 40 22 - 8 32 9 5 27FG

8% % 5% % 4% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q052. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing to be built that is smaller in size

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 376 163 106 108 183 187 6 55 101H 128H 93H 281 96 113 127 136 128 92 137 118 253T 6
75% 74% 78% 74% 74% 76% 80% 58% 75% 83% 81% 78% 68% 71% 75% 80% 79% 79% 2% 69% 79% 61%

Strongly support 148 59 44 45 68 78 2 16 39 51H 42H  120M 28 47 55 46 54 32 59 59 86 4
30% 27% 32% 31% 27% 32% 29% 17% 29% 33% 36% 33% 20% 29% 32% 27% 33% 28% 31% 35% 27% 35%

Somewhat support 228 104 62 62 116 109 4 39 62 77 51 160 68 66 73 90N 74 60 78 59 167T 3
46% 47% 46% 43% 47% 44% 51% 41% 46% 49% 44% 45% 49% 41% 43% 53% 46% 51% 41% 35% 52% 26%

Total oppose 72 33 24 15 37 34 1 23J 20 14 15 47 24 24 26 22 20 18 28 29 41 2
14% 15% 18% 11% 15% 14% 10% 24% 15% 9% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 17% 13% 19%

Somewhat oppose 52 24 17 10 30 21 1 19JK 14 8 10 33 19 16 22 14 18 13 17 23 26 2
10% 11% 13% 7% 12% 9% 10% 20% 10% 5% 9% 9% 13% 10% 13% % 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 19%

Strongly oppose 20 8 7 5 7 13 - 4 6 6 4 14 6 8 4 8 2 5 11Q 6 14 -

4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5%

Don't know 52 24C 5 22C 26 25 1 17K 14 13 8 32 20 23P 16 12 13 7 27R 23 26 2
10% 11% 4% 15% 11% 10% 10% 18% 10% 9% 7% 9% 14% 14% 10% % 8% 6% 14% 14% 8% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q052. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing to be built that is smaller in size

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 376 144D 179D 54 170 52 60 1681 189 59 252 142 224 74 235 271R 78R 14
75% 80% 76% 63% 79% 75% 76% 82% 72% 80% 76% 74% 78% 83% 74% 80% 76% 51%

Strongly support 148 66D 64 19 70 17 30 71 70 26 101 50 95 29 90 124Q0R 16 4
30% 36% 27% 22% 32% 25% 37% 35% 27% 35% 30% 26% 33% 32% 28% 36% 15% 14%

Somewhat support 228 78 115 35 100 34 31 97 119 33 151 91 129 45 145 148 62PR 10
46% 43% 49% 41% 47% 50% 38% 48% 45% 45% 46% 47% 45% 51% 46% 43% 60% 37%
Total oppose 72 26 32 14 27 11 12 27 41 11 51 33 36 10 55 37 19 9P
14% 14% 14% 17% 12% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 12% 17% 11% 18% 34%
Somewhat oppose 52 21 19 12 23 5 9 18 31 6 39 26 25 7 41 27 12 6P
10% 12% % 14% 10% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13% 9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 23%
Strongly oppose 20 5 13 2 4 6E 3 9 10 5 12 8 12 4 14 9 7 3P
4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 9% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 11%

Don't know 52 11 23 18BC 19 7 8 9 34H 4 27 17 28 5 28 32 6 4
10% 6% 10% 20% 9% 10% 9% 5% 13% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5% % 9% 6% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q052. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Oregonians need:
Allowing more housing to be built that is smaller in size

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 376 316 39 119 257 167 90 119
75% 78% 76% 77% 74% 79% 73% 2%
Strongly support 148 122 19 48 100 64 33 51
30% 30% 36% 31% 29% 30% 27% 31%
Somewhat support 228 194 20 71 157 103 57 68
46% 48% 40% 46% 45% 49% 47% 41%
Total oppose 72 59 10 29 43 32 27H 13
14% 15% 20% 19% 12% 15% 22% 8%
Somewhat oppose 52 44 6 19 33 23 17 12
10% 11% 12% 12% % 11% 14% %
Strongly oppose 20 15 4 9 11 9 9H 1
4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 8% 1%
Don't know 52 30 2 6 45D 12 6 34FG
10% % 4% 4% 13% % 5% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q053. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Home prices

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Will increase 230 98 63 69 116 111 2 54K 57 73 46 166 64 72 86 72 72 51 89 93U 133 4
46% 44% 47% 48% 47% 45% 34% 56% 42% 47% 40% 46% 45% 45% 51% 42% 44% 44% 46% 55% 41% 45%

Will have no impact 100 51 26 23 53 45 3 16 29 29 26 80 20 33 27 40 40 22 36 24 74T 3
20% 23% 20% 16% 21% 18% 38% 17% 22% 19% 23% 22% 15% 21% 16% 24% 25% 19% 19% 14% 23% 27%

Will decrease 103 39 32 32 51 52 - 9 33H 29 31H 70 33 32 32 38 28 30 41 23 78T 2
21% 18% 23% 22% 21% 21% 9% 24% 19% 27% 19% 24% 20% 19% 23% 17% 26% 21% 14% 24% 16%

Don't know 67 32 14 21 27 38 2 17 16 23 11 44 23 23 25 20 22 12 26 30 36 1
13% 14% 10% 14% 11% 15% 28% 18% 12% 15% 10% 12% 16% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 18% 11% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q053. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Home prices

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Will increase 230 74 113 44 93 32 28 82 134H 31 163 92 127 43 149 160 47 15
46% 41% 48% 51% 43% 46% 35% 40% 51% 42% 49% 48% 44% 49% 47% 47% 45% 54%
Will have no impact 100 47D 44 9 42 11 22 561 43 23K 66 44 54 270 58 65 30P 3
20% 26% 19% 11% 20% 16% 28% 27% 16% 31% 20% 23% 19% 31% 18% 19% 29% 10%
Will decrease 103 45D 46 12 51 14 20 50 46 16 65 38 63 16 66 73 17 9
21% 25% 20% 14% 24% 21% 25% 24% 17% 22% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 17% 31%
Don't know 67 14 31 22BC 29 12 9 17 41H 4 36 19 44 2 44N 43 9 1
13% 8% 13% 25% 14% 17% 12% 8% 15% 5% 11% 10% 15% 2% 14% 13% 9% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
170



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q053. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Home prices

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Will increase 230 192 19 82 148 94 63 72
46% 47% 37% 53% 43% 45% 51% 44%
Will have no impact 100 80 14 39 62 58GH 20 22
20% 20% 26% 25% 18% 28% 16% 13%
Will decrease 103 84 13 22 80D 43 26 33
21% 21% 26% 14% 23% 21% 22% 20%
Don't know 67 49 6 12 55D 15 13 39FG
13% 12% 11% 7% 16% 7% 11% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
171



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

054. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Rent costs

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Will increase 207 90 62 55 100 106 2 43 50 68 46 148 59 68P 88P 51 58 54 78 86U 116 5
41% 41% 46% 38% 40% 43% 23% 46% 37% 44% 40% 41% 42% 42% 52% 30% 36% 46% 41% 51% 36% 53%

Will have no impact 128 58 30 40 72 52 3 25 447 30 30 98 30 37 35 560 50 34 40 26 99T 3
26% 27% 22% 27% 29% 21% 49% 26% 32% 19% 26% 27% 21% 23% 20% 33% 31% 29% 21% 15% 31% 25%

Will decrease 92 39 26 28 46 47 - 17 22 31 22 66 26 25 29 38 29 19 43 32 59 1
18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 15% 17% 23% 18% 16% 22% 19% 19% 5%

Don't know 73 33 17 23 29 42 2 10 19 26 17 48 25 30 18 24 25 10 30 25 46 2
15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 17% 28% 11% 14% 17% 15% 13% 18% 19% 11% 14% 15% 9% 16% 15% 14% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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054. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Rent costs

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Will increase 207 61 109B 37 86 39EG 30 66 128H 27 150 94M 101 38 139 144 38 17PQ
41% 34% 46% 43% 40% 56% 37% 32% 49% 36% 45% 49% 35% 43% 44% 42% 37% 63%
Will have no impact 128 60CD 54 14 52 13 18 781 47 23 86 45 81 330 77 72 42P 6
26% 33% 23% 16% 24% 19% 23% 38% 18% 31% 26% 23% 28% 37% 24% 21% 41% 23%
Will decrease 92 40 41 12 44 14 20 40 48 19 61 29 60 14 57 72 15 4
18% 22% 17% 14% 20% 20% 25% 20% 18% 26% 18% 15% 21% 15% 18% 21% 15% 13%
Don't know 73 19 30 23BC  34F 3 12 20 41 5 34 23 46 4 44N 51R 8 -
15% 11% 13% 27% 16% 5% 15% 10% 15% 7% 10% 12% 16% 5% 14% 15% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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054. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:

Rent costs

Total

Will increase

Will have no impact

Will decrease

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
207 168
41% 42%
128 105
26% 26%
92 77
18% 19%
73 56
15% 14%

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
22 T6E 131
43% 49% 38%
17 50E 78
33% 32% 23%
10 18 74D
19% 12% 21%
3 11 62D
5% 7% 18%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

85
40%

67H
32%

47H
22%

12
6%

123
100%
(G)

59
48%

31
25%

23
19%

10
8

oe

166
100%
(H)

64
38%

30
18%

22
13%

51FG
31%

174
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Q055. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Total revenue collected in local taxes

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Will increase 343 153 96 94 169G 172G 1 62 86 103 91HI 250 93 101 117 125 113 80 137 103 235TV 4
69% 69% 71% 65% 69% 70% 18% 65% 64% 67% 79%3 69% 66% 63% 69% 73% 70% 68% 72% 61% 73% 44%

Will have no impact 70 35C 10 24C 44F 23 2 11 31JK 14 14 50 20 20 27 23 24 23S 19 23 46 0
14% 16% 8% 17% 18% 10% 34% 12% 23% 9% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 20% 10% 14% 14% 5%
Will decrease 18 9 4 5 11 7 1 8JK 5 3 2 13 5 130 1 5 5 5 6 10 7 10
% 4% 3% % % 3% 10% % 3% 2% 2% 4% % 8% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 12%
Don't know 69 23 25 21 23 44E 3E 13 14 34IK 8 47 22 26 25 17 20 9 30 340 32 40
14% 11% 18% 15% 9% 18% 37% 14% 10% 22% 7% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 12% 8% 16% 20% 10% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

175
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Q055. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Total revenue collected in local taxes

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Will increase 343 127D 169D 46 150 45 60 148 179 49 240 133 201 58 226 248Q 63 20
69% 71% 72% 54% 70% 65% 76% 73% 68% 67% 73% 69% 70% 66% 71% 73% 61% 2%
Will have no impact 70 29 29 12 25 9 8 30 39 14 43 31 38 220 38 42 23P 5
14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 25% 12% 12% 23% 18%
Will decrease 18 7 8 4 6 5 2 8 10 7K 11 8 8 6 9 6 10P 1
% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 7% % 2% 10% 5%
Don't know 69 18 28 24BC 34 11 10 18 36 4 36 20 40 3 44N 44 6 1
14% 10% 12% 28% 16% 15% 12% 9% 14% 6% 11% 10% 14% 3% 14% 13% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q055. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Total revenue collected in local taxes

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Will increase 343 283 35 108 235 147 83 112
69% 70% 67% 70% 68% 70% 68% 68%

Will have no impact 70 60 7 28 42 37 16 17
14% 15% 14% 18% 12% 17% 13% 10%

Will decrease 18 13 5B 7 12 11H 6 1
% % 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% %
Don't know 69 49 4 13 57D 16 18 35F
14% 12% 8% 8% 16% 8% 15% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q056. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:

Neighborhood appeal

Gender

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Man man Way

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Will increase 121 50 27 44 68 52
24% 23% 20% 30% 28% 21%

Will have no impact 143 62 43 38 77 63
29% 28% 32% 27% 31% 26%

Will decrease 165 79D 51D 35 75 89
33% 36% 38% 24% 31% 36%

Don't know 71 29 14 27 26 42
14% 13% 10% 19% 11% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

HIJK, LM, NOP,

ORS,

TUOV

o° o° o°

=N w W

o°

——————————————————————— White
65+ Alone

115 360
100% 100%
(K) (L)
17 80
15% 22%
35 111
30% 31%
53HI 119
46%J 33%
10 49
9% 14%

N W N W
e e e

o1 [@Xeo) ~ W Q0 >

e

=N JOSITSN

Education

Some
Coll

170
100%
(0)

33

19%

51

30%

59

35%

27

16%

e e e

= ixee] [NelNe) o >

e

I IS SIS SN

Dem

161
100%
(Q)

41

25%

55

34%

44

27%

21

13%

NN N
e e

Wi
10

e

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

38
20%

54
28%

67
35%

33R
17%

170
100%
(T)

46
27%

53
31%

43
25%

29
17%

320
100%
(U)

72
22%

89
28%

119T
37%

41
13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q056. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Neighborhood appeal

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——— ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Will increase 121 57CD 49 16 50 21 24 621 55 23 86 54 60 360 68 86 20 10
24% 32% 21% 18% 23% 30% 30% 30% 21% 31% 26% 28% 21% 41% 21% 25% 20% 37%
Will have no impact 143 50 59 34C 58 15 19 59 73 21 94 50 92 21 94 100 37R 3
29% 28% 25% 40% 27% 22% 24% 29% 27% 29% 28% 26% 32% 24% 30% 30% 36% 13%
Will decrease 165 51 95BD 18 78G 23 19 66 90 24 114 66 95 24 114 105 39 9
33% 29% 41% 21% 36% 33% 24% 33% 34% 33% 34% 34% 33% 27% 36% 31% 38% 34%
Don't know 71 21 31 18 30 11 18 16 46H 5 36 22 41 7 41 49Q 6 5
14% 12% 13% 21% 14% 16% 22% 8% 17% 7% 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 14% 6% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q056. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Neighborhood appeal

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Will increase 121 103 14 52E 69 63H 28 30
24% 25% 26% 34% 20% 30% 23% 18%

Will have no impact 143 111 20 49 95 69 32 42
29% 27% 39% 32% 27% 33% 26% 25%

Will decrease 165 143 12 40 125D 69 43 53
33% 35% 24% 26% 36% 33% 35% 32%
Don't know 71 49 6 14 57D 10 19F 41F
14% 12% 11% 9% 16% 5% 16% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

057. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Your personal satisfaction with the neighborhood

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Will increase 91 36 29 26 52 38 1 25JK 34JK 22 10 60 31 390 22 30 26 290 31 37 52 1
18% 16% 22% 18% 21% 15% 19% 26% 25% 14% 8% 17% 22% 24% 13% 18% 16% 25% 16% 22% 16% 12%

Will have no impact 179 78 47 54 98 80 1 33 48 52 45 132 47 55 63 60 64R 28 77R 59 117 4
36% 35% 35% 37% 40% 32% 20% 35% 36% 34% 39% 37% 33% 35% 37% 35% 40% 24% 40% 34% 36% 40%

Will decrease 159 74 44 41 70 89 1 22 39 53 46H 124 36 48 56 55 49 47 58 47 109 4
32% 34% 32% 28% 28% 36% 10% 23% 29% 34% 40% 34% 25% 30% 33% 32% 30% 40% 30% 28% 34% 36%

Don't know 71 32 15 24 27 40 4EF 15 13 28 14 44 27 18 28 24 23 13 26 27 43 1
14% 14% 11% 17% 11% 16% 51% 16% 10% 18% 13% 12% 19% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

057. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Your personal satisfaction with the neighborhood

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Will increase 91 49CD 31 10 46 16 15 50T 35 17 62 51M 32 270 46 58 20 11PQ
18% 27% 13% 12% 21% 22% 19% 24% 13% 24% 19% 26% 11% 31% 14% 17% 19% 39%
Will have no impact 179 68 77 34 69 23 27 77 95 31 122 62 113 32 121 134R 34R 1
36% 38% 33% 40% 32% 33% 34% 38% 36% 42% 37% 32% 39% 36% 38% 40% 33% 5%
Will decrease 159 47 91BD 22 72 19 23 57 94 23 115 59 98 24 107 102 37 13
32% 26% 39% 25% 33% 27% 29% 28% 36% 31% 35% 30% 34% 27% 34% 30% 36% 47%
Don't know 71 16 35 19B 29 12 14 20 40 3 31 20 44 6 44 45 12 2
14% 9% 15% 22% 14% 17% 17% 10% 15% 4% 9% 11% 15% 6% 14% 13% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

057. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Your personal satisfaction with the neighborhood

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Will increase 91 68 16B 43E 48 51H 19 21
18% 17% 31% 28% 14% 24% 16% 13%

Will have no impact 179 151 14 45 135D 81 41 57
36% 37% 26% 29% 39% 39% 33% 34%

Will decrease 159 134 17 41 118 62 44 53
32% 33% 33% 27% 34% 29% 36% 32%
Don't know 71 52 5 25 46 17 18 35F
14% 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 15% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q58. Oregon's legislature established a land use system 50 years ago to protect farm, forest, and coastal lands from development.
Do you support or oppose laws that continue to protect farm, forest, and coastal lands in Oregon?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 405 188C 102 115 195 205 6 71 1153 114 104HJ 295 110 125 134 147 139R 87 153 133 264 8
81% 86% 76% 79% 79% 83% 80% 75% 85% 74% 91% 82% 79% 78% 79% 86% 86% 75% 80% 78% 83% 77%

Strongly support 229 104 61 64 106 120 3 42 59 69 59 164 65 79 72 79 79 59 81 78 147 4
46% 47% 45% 44% 43% 49% 43% 44% 43% 45% 51% 46% 46% 49% 42% 46% 49% 50% 42% 46% 46% 35%

Somewhat support 176 84 41 50 89 84 3 29 573 45 46 131 45 46 62 68N 61R 29 72R 55 117 4
35% 38% 30% 35% 36% 34% 36% 31% 42% 29% 40% 36% 32% 29% 36% 40% 37% 24% 38% 32% 37% 42%

Total oppose 51 17 17 17 32 19 1 7 12 23 9 39 13 19 21 11 15 2005 14 18 32 2
10% 8% 13% 12% 13% 8% 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 11% 9% 12% 13% 7% 9% 17% 7% 11% 10% 15%

Somewhat oppose 42 13 16 13 27F 14 1 6 10 19 8 31 11 15 18 9 12 15 12 14 26 2
% 6% 12% % 11% 6% 10% 7% % 12% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% % 7% 13% % 8% 8% 15%

Strongly oppose 10 4 1 4 4 5 - 1 2 5 2 7 2 4 4 2 3 5 1 4 5 -

2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%

Don't know 43 15 16 13 20 23 1 16IK 8 17K 1 26 17 16 15 12 7 9 250 19 24 1
9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 17% 6% 11% 1% 7% 12% 10% 9% % 5% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q058. Oregon's legislature established a land use system 50 years ago to protect farm,

Do you support or oppose laws that continue to protect farm,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

08:

Direction

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-

Total Dir Track Know

405 161CD 179

81% 89%

229 95D
46% 53%
176 65
35% 36%
51 15
10% 9%
42 14
% 8%
10 1
2% 1%
43 4
9% 2%

columns tested BCD, EFG,

77%

101
43%

78
33%

31
13%

22
10%

9B
4%

24B
10%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

ness

forest,
-Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Drugs/ Affor- Economic

Home- Add- dable -Conditions-

Hous- Total Total

tion sing Good Poor
215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
185 60 69 1831 201
86% 87% 86% 90% 76%
107 31 39 1071 108
50% 45% 49% 53% 41%
78 29 30 76 93
36% 41% 37% 37% 35%
16 5 7 16 35
8% 7% 8% 8% 13%
11 3 7 15 26
5% 4% 8% 7% 10%
5 2 - 1 9H
2% 3% * 3%
14 5 5 5 28H
% 7% 6% 2% 11%
HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

forest,

and coastal lands from development.
and coastal lands in Oregon?

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

65 275 148 246L 77 257

89% 83% 7% 85% 87% 81%

37 157 86 137 46 143

51% 48% 45% 48% 52% 45%
28 118 62 109 31 114
38% 36% 32% 38% 35% 36%

8 33 28M 22 6 38
11% 10% 14% 7% 7% 12%
7 27 22M 18 5 32
9% 8% 12% 6% 6% 10%

1 6 5 4 1 5

2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%

- 223 16 21 5 22

7% 8% 7% 6% %

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

277
81%

156
46%

121
36%

33
10%

27

0o N oy [ee}
e e

e

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

83
81%

43
42%

41
39%

13
13%

11
11%

5

[e)Xe)) NN

5

Too

28
100%
(R)

23
83%

16
57%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

2025

Q58. Oregon's legislature established a land use system 50 years ago to protect farm, forest, and coastal
forest, and coastal lands in Oregon?

Do you support or oppose laws that continue to protect farm,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
405 405C
81% 100%
229 229C
46% 57%
176 176C
35% 43%
51 -
10%
42 -
10 -
2%
43 -
9%

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
- 131 274
85% 79%
- 74 155
48% 45%
- 57 119
37% 34%
51B 16 35
100%  11% 10%
42B 15 27
82% % 8%
10B 2 8
18% 1% 2%
- 7 36
5% 10%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

173
82%

99
47%

74
35%

27
13%

22H
11%

5
2%

11

o
S

123
100%
(G)

105
86%

58
47%

48
39%

13
11%

12
10%

1
1

o°

5
4

o°

166
100%
(H)

127
76%

lands from development.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q059. To the best of your knowledge

made no difference,

, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm,
or been negative on the following: Housing costs

2025

Tri

Total County Valley State

Willa-
mette

Rest

Dem

NAV/

and coastal lands from development been positive,

Total 500 220
100% 100%

(B)
Positive 63 35D
13% 16%

Made no difference 178 80
36% 36%

Negative 173 70
35% 32%

Don't know 86 35
17% 16%

(all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

17
13%

48
36%

48
35%

22
17%

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Gender

Wo-

Man man

145 246 247
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
11 35 26
8% 14% 10%
50 94 83
35% 38% 34%
55 95 77
38% 39% 31%
29 22 61E
20% 9% 25%

HIJK, LM, NOP,

ORS,

95
100%
(H)

13
14%

N ww NN
o w0 0 o 00 J
oe oe

o°

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

22
17%

47
35%

46
34%

20
14%

155
100%
(J)

16
10%

50

=W wul w
0o [eceo) N
o° o°

o°

forest,
Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+
115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
11 37 26L 16 19 28
10% 10% 19% 10% 11% 16%
54HJ 138 40 56 62 60
47% 38% 29% 35% 37% 35%
32 125 47 61 57 54
28% 35% 34% 38% 34% 32%
17 60 26 27 32 28
15% 17% 19% 17% 19% 16%

161
100%
(Q)

23
14%

67
41%

39
24%

32R
20%

116
100%
(R)

21s
18%

38
32%

460
39%

13
11%

192
100%
(S)

RN I WOy
U O~ 0w
IO oe

oe

170
100%
(T)

21
13%

50
30%

63
37%

35
21%

320
100%
(U)

41
13%

126T
39%

104
32%

49
15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q059. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: Housing costs

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Positive 63 39CD 19 5 22 6 13 401 21 15 41 36M 26 240 29 31 23P 7P
13% 22% 8% 6% 10% 9% 17% 19% 8% 21% 12% 19% 9% 28% 9% 9% 22% 24%
Made no difference 178 69 80 30 76 20 21 81 89 33 112 62 112 35 113 114 44 10
36% 38% 34% 35% 35% 29% 26% 40% 34% 45% 34% 32% 39% 39% 35% 34% 43% 37%
Negative 173 46 104BD 22 76 26 32 54 112H 22 125 73 94 24 121 1330 25 8
35% 25% 45% 26% 36% 38% 40% 26% 42% 30% 38% 38% 33% 27% 38% 39% 25% 30%
Don't know 86 26 31 29BC 41 16 13 29 42 3 523 21 57L 5 55N 61 10 2
17% 15% 13% 34% 19% 24% 17% 14% 16% 4% 16% 11% 20% 6% 17% 18% 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q059. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: Housing costs

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Positive 63 6lC 2 37E 26 36H 15 12
13% 15% 4% 24% 8% 17% 12% 7%
Made no difference 178 160C 10 49 129 77 42 59
36% 40% 20% 32% 37% 36% 34% 36%
Negative 173 119 37B 57 116 79 47 47
35% 29% 72% 37% 34% 37% 38% 28%
Don't know 86 65C 2 12 74D 19 19 48FG
17% 16% 5% 8% 21% 9% 15% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q60. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm,

made no difference, or been negative on the following: Oregon's economy

Gender

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Man man Way

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Positive 131 62 40 29 73 56
26% 28% 29% 20% 30% 23%

Made no difference 174 84 47 43 86 86
35% 38% 35% 29% 35% 35%

Negative 107 39 23 45BC 58 48
21% 18% 17% 31% 23% 20%
Don't know 89 35 25 28 29 57E
18% 16% 19% 19% 12% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

HIJK, LM, NOP,

J

oe

oe

ORS,

95
100%

(H)

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

447
33%

46
34%

22
16%

23
17%

155
100%
(J)

33

o° o°

=N N W ww N
[XelNe) > [e)¥e)) [
o°

o°

forest,

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
White Gia& Some
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
87 44 47 41
24% 31% 30% 24%
131 43 47 64
36% 30% 29% 38%
83 24 32 40
23% 17% 20% 24%
59 30 34 25
16% 21% 21% 15%

Dem

161
100%
(Q)

49
31%

60
37%

21
13%

32R
20%

and coastal lands from development been positive,

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

48
25%

62
32%

480
25%

35
18%

Rent/Own
Own
170 320
100% 100%
(T) (U)
40V 91V
24% 28%
49 122
29% 38%
38 65
22% 20%
430 42
25% 13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q60. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: Oregon's economy

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Positive 131 67CD 52 12 56 15 25 741 51 23 88 60 67 330 74 88 32 9
26% 37% 22% 15% 26% 22% 31% 36% 19% 31% 27% 31% 23% 37% 23% 26% 31% 32%
Made no difference 174 64 82 27 79 26 24 76 89 27 119 55 115L 36 112 113 41 8
35% 36% 35% 31% 37% 38% 30% 37% 34% 37% 36% 29% 40% 41% 35% 33% 40% 28%
Negative 107 19 68B 19B 44 13 12 23 82H 16 71 57M 45 14 76 77 20 9
21% 11% 29% 22% 20% 18% 15% 11% 31% 22% 21% 29% 16% 16% 24% 23% 19% 32%
Don't know 89 29 32 27BC 36 15 19 31 43 7 52 21 62L 5 57N 61 10 2
18% 16% 14% 32% 17% 22% 23% 15% 16% 9% 16% 11% 21% 6% 18% 18% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q60. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: Oregon's economy

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Positive 131 124C 4 51E 80 63 32 36
26% 31% 7% 33% 23% 30% 26% 22%
Made no difference 174 153 14 62 111 85H 45 44
35% 38% 27% 40% 32% 40% 36% 27%
Negative 107 60 30B 31 76 43 27 36
21% 15% 58% 20% 22% 21% 22% 22%
Don't know 89 68 4 11 78D 20 19 49FG
18% 17% 7% 7% 22% 10% 16% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q61. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: The environment

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Positive 288 126 79 82 146 137 4 45 83 82 78HJ 214 74 78 91 118NO 110R 57 112 87 197TV 3
58% 57% 59% 57% 59% 55% 62% 48% 61% 53% 67% 59% 53% 49% 53% 70% 68% 49% 58% 51% 62% 33%

Made no difference 109 48 28 33 62 47 - 21 28 38 22 77 32 37 44p 27 30 34Q 38 37 69 3
22% 22% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 21% 25% 19% 21% 23% 23% 26% 16% 18% 29% 20% 22% 22% 28%

Negative 43 18 13 11 20 23 - 14 8 14 7 31 12 210 9 12 7 149 15 18 23 2
9% % 10% 8% % % 14% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 13% 5% 7% 4% 12% 8% 11% 7% 20%

Don't know 61 27 15 19 18 40E 3E 15 17 21 8 39 22 23p 26P 12 15 12 26 28U 30 2
12% 12% 11% 13% 7% 16% 38% 16% 13% 13% 7% 11% 16% 14% 15% 7% 9% 10% 13% 17% 9% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q61. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: The environment

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Positive 288 133CD 117 38 129 33 59EF 1491 124 42 204 94 188L 640 175 196 57 17
58% 74% 50% 44% 60% 48% 74% 73% 47% 58% 62% 49% 65% 2% 55% 58% 56% 61%
Made no difference 109 29 60B 21 41 22EG 8 37 68 21 70 54M 46 19 75 73 29 5
22% 16% 26% 24% 19% 31% 9% 18% 26% 29% 21% 28% 16% 22% 24% 21% 28% 19%
Negative 43 3 32B 8B 16 7 5 9 32H 8 27 21 20 3 32 27 9 4
9% 2% 14% 9% 7% 9% 6% 4% 12% 11% 8% 11% 7% 3% 10% 8% 9% 15%
Don't know 61 15 26 20BC 30 8 8 9 40H 2 29 23 34 2 36N 45 7 2
12% 9% 11% 23% 14% 11% 10% 5% 15% 3% 9% 12% 12% 2% 11% 13% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q61. To the best of your knowledge,

made no difference,

Total

Positive

Made no difference

Negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

has Oregon's land use system protecting farm,
or been negative

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)

[ N
I N O w100
N o w N O Qo o

oo

265C
65%

oo

75
19%

oo

217

3
S

oo

38
9%

= oy

columns tested BC,

2025

on the following: The environment

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
10 95 193
19% 61% 56%
28B 42 67
54% 27% 19%
10B 14 29
19% 9% 8%
4 3 57D
9% 2% 17%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

129
61%

58H
27%

15
7%

9
4

oe

123
100%
(G)

68
55%

27
22%

18H
14%

10
8

oe

166
100%
(H)

91
55%

24
14%

10
6%

41FG
25%

and coastal lands from development been positive,



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q62. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: The overall quality of life in Oregon

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—-----————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —--------————————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Positive 248 109 73 66 115 130 3 44 64 72 67 184 63 70 78 100NO 101RS 51 89 73 172T 3
50% 49% 54% 46% 47% 53% 38% 46% 48% 47% 58% 51% 45% 44% 46% 59% 63% 44% 47% 43% 54% 30

Made no difference 124 62 26 37 72 52 1 24 42K 36 23 86 38 43 45 37 33 36Q 46 39 83 2
25% 28% 19% 26% 29% 21% 10% 25% 31% 23% 20% 24% 27% 27% 26% 22% 20% 31% 24% 23% 26% 23

Negative 72 25 23 24 39 33 1 13 19 27 13 50 23 29 23 20 9 210 340 29 41 2
14% 12% 17% 17% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 18% 14% 12% 6% 18% 18% 17% 13% 23

Don't know 56 24 14 17 22 31 3E 14 10 20 12 40 16 18 24 14 19 8 22 29U 24 2
11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 38% 15% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 7% 12% 17% 7% 24

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q62. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: The overall quality of life in Oregon

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —-= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Positive 248 120CD 101 27 122 34 47 1351 99 38 172 75 166L 50 150 181R 49 8
50% 66% 43% 31% 57% 49% 59% 66% 38% 52% 52% 39% 58% 56% 47% 53% 48% 29%
Made no difference 124 37 61 27 48 13 13 43 75 21 83 59M 61 320 75 73 34P 11P
25% 20% 26% 31% 22% 19% 17% 21% 28% 28% 25% 31% 21% 36% 24% 22% 34% 40%
Negative 72 9 53BD 10 25 16E 8 13 59H 11 46 43M 23 4 59N 52 12 6
14% 5% 23% 12% 12% 23% 10% 6% 22% 15% 14% 23% 8% 5% 18% 15% 11% 24%
Don't know 56 15 18 22BC 20 6 11 13 31 3 29 15 38 3 33N 34 8 2
11% 8% 8% 26% 9% 9% 14% 6% 12% 4% 9% 8% 13% 3% 10% 10% 7% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q62. To the best of your knowledge, has Oregon's land use system protecting farm, forest, and coastal lands from development been positive,
made no difference, or been negative on the following: The overall quality of life in Oregon

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Positive 248 233C 8 78 170 110 57 81
50% 58% 15% 50% 49% 52% 46% 49%
Made no difference 124 91 23B 45 79 64H 31 30
25% 22% 44% 29% 23% 30% 25% 18%
Negative 72 46 18B 25 47 26 25 21
14% 11% 35% 16% 14% 12% 20% 13%
Don't know 56 35 3 7 49D 11 10 34FG
11% 9% 6% 4% 14% 5% 8% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q063. Impression of the following energy source: Wind

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Area Gender
Willa- Rest An- Age
Tri mette Of Wo- other ——————me

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64

220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
182D 111D 96 189 195 5 70 1143 115
83% 82% 67% 77% 79% 72% 73% 85% 74%
93 59 50 93 105 4 41 62 54
42% 44% 34% 38% 43% 62% 44% 46% 35%
89 52 46 96 90 1 28 52 61
41% 38% 32% 39% 37% 10% 30% 39% 39%
23 20 31B 43 31 - 14 12 25
11% 15% 21% 17% 13% 15% 9% 16%
14 13 12 22 17 - 5 8 12
% 10% 8% 9% % 5% 6% 8%
9 6 19BC 20 14 - 9 4 13
4% 5% 13% 8% 6% 9% 3% 8%
14 4 18C 14 20 2E 12K 9K 15K
6% 3% 12% 6% 8% 28% 12% 7% 10%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

144NO 147RS

Education

Ethnicity ------—----------—-

White Gia& Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

274 116 120 126

76% 83% 75% 74% 85%
146 56 65 63 74
41% 40% 41% 37% 43%
128 60 54 62 71
35% 43% 34% 37% 42%
62M 12 23 31 21
17% 9% 14% 18% 12%
34 6 8 22NP 10
9% 4% 5% 13% 6%

29 6 15 9 11
8% 4% 9% 5% 6%

24 12 18P 14 5
7% 9% 11% 8% 3%

e e e

oY N W wul U100
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(R)
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(S)
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170
100%
(T)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q063. Impression of the following energy source: Wind

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying 043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 390 164CD 160 66 174 49 69 1781 187 61 265 124 255L 71 251 276R 77 16
78% 91% 68% 77% 81% 71% 86% 87% 71% 83% 80% 65% 88% 81% 79% 81% 75% 58%

Very positive 202 87C 81 35 96 30 44 951 91 27 140 56 142L 31 134 1560 31 9
40% 48% 35% 40% 44% 43% 55% 47% 34% 37% 42% 29% 49% 35% 42% 46% 30% 33%

Somewhat positive 187 77 79 31 79 19 25 83 96 34 125 68 113 41 117 121 46 7
37% 43% 34% 36% 37% 28% 31% 40% 36% 47% 38% 35% 39% 46% 37% 35% 45% 26%
Total negative 74 8 60BD 7 26 18EG 6 20 53H 10 45 54M 16 15 46 43 20 8P
15% 4% 25% 8% 12% 26% 8% 10% 20% 14% 14% 28% 6% 17% 15% 13% 19% 30%
Somewhat negative 40 [ 30BD 4 18 7 4 15 23 5 27 30M 9 6 28 19 14P 5P
% 3% 13% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 16% 3% 7% % % 13% 18%

Very negative 34 2 29BD 3 8 11EG 3 5 29H 6 18 24M 7 9 18 23 6 3
% 1% 13% 3% 4% 16% 3% 3% 11% 8% 6% 13% 2% 10% 6% % 6% 12%

Don't know 36 9 14 14BC 15 2 5 6 25H 2 20 13 17 2 21 21 6 3
7% 5% 6% 16% 7% 3% 6% 3% 9% 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q063. Impression of the following energy source: Wind

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 390 332C 33 126 264 164 103 122
78% 82% 64% 82% 76% 78% 84% 74%

Very positive 202 176C 14 69 133 85 52 65
40% 43% 26% 45% 38% 40% 42% 39%

Somewhat positive 187 156 19 57 131 79 51 57
37% 39% 37% 37% 38% 37% 42% 35%

Total negative 74 55 15B 27 47 42H 15 17
15% 14% 30% 18% 14% 20% 12% 10%

Somewhat negative 40 33 7 15 25 21 10 9
% % 14% 9% % 10% 8% 5%

Very negative 34 22 8B 13 21 21 5 8
% % 16% 8% % 10% 4% 5%
Don't know 36 18 3 1 35D 5 5 27F
7% 5% 6% 1% 10% 2% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q64. Impression of the following energy source: Solar

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 412 182 114 117 200 208 5 77 118 122 96 301 112 126 138 148 143R 80 168R 131 273T 8
82% 83% 84% 80% 81% 84% 72% 81% 87% 79% 83% 84% 80% 79% 81% 87% 89% 69% 87% 77% 85% 85%

Very positive 240 113 66 60 113 122 4 44 73 68 56 171 68 74 75 91 98RS 39 90R 74 161 5
48% 52% 49% 42% 46% 50% 62% 46% 54% 44% 49% 48% 49% 46% 44% 53% 60% 34% 47% 43% 50% 48%
Somewhat positive 173 68 48 56 87 85 1 34 45 54 40 129 43 53 63 57 46 41 77Q 58 111 4
35% 31% 36% 39% 35% 35% 10% 35% 33% 35% 35% 36% 31% 33% 37% 33% 28% 35% 40% 34% 35% 37%
Total negative 53 22 16 15 34F 19 - 8 8 20 171 39 14 16 21 17 12 2805 11 16 36 1
11% 10% 12% 10% 14% % 9% 6% 13% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 24% 6% 10% 11% 7%
Somewhat negative 41 17 14 10 25 16 - 6 8 14 13 31 10 9 19 13 11 21QS 6 12 29 1
% 8% 11% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 7% 18% 3% 7% 9% 7%
Very negative 12 5 2 5 8 3 - 3 - 5I 41 8 4 6 2 3 1 60 5 4 7
% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% * 5% 2% 3% 2%

Don't know 35 16 5 14 13 20 2E 9K 9 14K 3 21 14 18P 11 6 6 9 13 22U 12 1
7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 28% 10% 7% 9% 2% 6% 10% 11% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 13% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q64. Impression of the following energy source: Solar

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 412 163CD 181 68 184 54 74F 1791 209 61 281 143 256L 72 267 292Q 77 23
82% 90% 78% 79% 86% 77% 93% 88% 79% 84% 85% 74% 89% 82% 84% 86% 74% 83%

Very positive 240 104C 93 42 116 33 56EF 1161 108 34 166 81 154L 44 153 178Q 40 13
48% 58% 40% 49% 54% 47% 71% 57% 41% 47% 50% 42% 53% 50% 48% 52% 39% 46%

Somewhat positive 173 58 88 26 68 21 18 63 101 27 115 62 102 28 114 115 36 10
35% 32% 38% 30% 32% 30% 22% 31% 38% 37% 35% 32% 36% 31% 36% 34% 35% 37%

Total negative 53 9 41BD 3 19 11G 2 18 35 9 34 37M 16 14 30 30 19P 4
11% 5% 17% 4% 9% 16% 3% 9% 13% 12% 10% 19% 6% 16% 10% 9% 19% 14%

Somewhat negative 41 8 30BD 3 16 9G 1 16 25 8 27 27M 15 10 28 24 16P 2
% 4% 13% 4% 7% 12% 2% 8% 10% 11% 8% 14% 5% 11% 9% 7% 15% 7%

Very negative 12 1 10B - 4 2 1 2 9 1 7 10M 1 40 3 6 3 2
% 1% % 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% * 5% 1% 2% 3% 7%

Don't know 35 8 12 15BC 12 5 3 8 20 4 15 12 16 2 20 18 7 1
7% 5% 5% 17% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q64. Impression of the following energy source: Solar

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 412 350C 36 125 287 172 103 137
82% 86% 70% 81% 83% 81% 84% 83%

Very positive 240 213C 15 81 158 100 68 72
48% 53% 29% 53% 46% 48% 55% 43%

Somewhat positive 173 138 21 44 129 71 36 66
35% 34% 41% 28% 37% 34% 29% 39%

Total negative 53 36 15B 24EF 29 34H 12 8
11% 9% 28% 16% 8% 16% 9% 5%

Somewhat negative 41 30 11B 21E 20 28H 8 5
% 7% 22% 14% 6% 13% 7% 3%

Very negative 12 6 3B 3 9 5 4 3
% 1% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know 35 18 1 5 29 6 8 21F
7% 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 6% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q065. Impression of the following energy source: Natural gas

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 321 135 91 95 174F 143 4 50 81 101 90HI 243M 78 94 111 116 92 97Qs 117 90 224T 8
64% 61% 67% 66% 71% 58% 59% 52% 60% 65% 78%J 68% 56% 59% 65% 68% 57% 84% 61% 53% 70% 77%

Very positive 116 46 38 32 66 48 2 20 29 32 34 90 26 40 40 36 25 45Q0s 40 33 82 1
23% 21% 28% 22% 27% 19% 30% 21% 21% 21% 30% 25% 19% 25% 24% 21% 15% 39% 21% 19% 26% 15%
Somewhat positive 205 89 53 63 108 95 2 29 52 68 55H 154 52 55 70 80N 67 52 76 57 1427 6T
41% 40% 39% 43% 44% 39% 29% 31% 39% 44% 48% 43% 37% 34% 41% 47% 42% 45% 40% 34% 44% 62%

Total negative 119 62 31 27 50 68 1 29 36 33 21 79 40 35 39 45 59RS 9 43R 42 75 2
24% 28% 23% 18% 20% 28% 14% 31% 27% 21% 18% 22% 29% 22% 23% 27% 36% 8% 22% 25% 24% 16%

Somewhat negative 93 53D 24 16 36 56E 1 22 28 26 16 60 32 24 28 40 46RS 7 31R 30 61 2
19% 24% 18% 11% 15% 23% 14% 23% 21% 17% 14% 17% 23% 15% 17% 23% 29% 6% 16% 18% 19% 16%

Very negative 27 9 7 11 14 12 - 7 8 7 5 18 8 11 10 6 12R 3 11 12 15 -

5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 2% 6% 7% 5%

Don't know 60 24 13 23 22 35 2 16K 18K 21K 5 38 22 31p 21P 8 10 10 320R 38U 21 1
12% 11% 10% 16% 9% 14% 28% 17% 13% 14% 4% 11% 16% 19% 12% 5% 6% 8% 17% 22% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q65. Impression of the following energy source:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

08:

Direction

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Total Dir Track Know
500 180 234 86
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

321 117D 166D 38
64% 65% 71% 45%
116 39 64 14
23% 21% 27% 16%
205 78D 102D 25
41% 43% 44% 29%
119 46 49 24
24% 26% 21% 28%
93 37 36 20
19% 20% 15% 23%
27 9 13 4
% 5% 6% 5%
60 17 19 24B
12% 10% 8% 28%

Natural gas

HI, JK, LM, NO,

POR

-Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Drugs/ Affor- Economic
Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Hous- Total Total
ness tion sing Good Poor

215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) G) (H) (I)
130 51EG 43 134 171
60% 73% 54% 66% 65%

42 23E 19 47 64
20% 33% 24% 23% 24%

88 28 24 87 107
41% 40% 30% 43% 41%

58 11 25 58 55
27% 16% 31% 28% 21%

46 8 19 491 39
21% 12% 24% 24% 15%

13 3 6 8 16
6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
27 7 12 12 38H
13% 10% 15% 6% 14%

Q1l4:

Wor-
kers

73
100%
(J)

59K
80%

24
33%

35
47%

10
14%

o°

W jeXeo)

o°

o) o>
o°

Job

Emp-

330
100%
(K)
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61%
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22%
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39%

N w0
o g

J

oe

=N

o°

1
8
3
2
9
6
6
1

3
1

oe

Q15:
Market Power Impression
Trump
Posi- Nega- Good Bad
loyers tive

192
100%
(L)

149M
77%

66M
35%

82
43%

24
13%

20

o°

o°

10
4
2

19

10

o°

tive

288
100%
(M)

163
57%

45
15%

119
41%

90L
31%

69L
24%

21L
7%
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12%

Q41:

Time

89
100%
(N)

730
83%

25
28%
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14%

ww ~J oy 0 ]
e e

e

House
Buying

Time
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100%
(0)
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38%

82N
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65N
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17

o
]

40N
13%

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)
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22%
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e

e
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1
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e
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q065. Impression of the following energy source: Natural

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

058: Oregon

Land Use
System

500 405
100% 100%
(B)
321 262
64% 65%
116 90
23% 22%
205 172
41% 42%
119 102
24% 25%
93 83
19% 21%
27 19
60 41
12% 10%

columns tested BC,

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

gas

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
38 115E 206
75%  74% 60%
15 54F 62
28%  35% 18%
24 60 145
46%  39% 42%
11 33 86
21%  21% 25%
6 27 66
115 17% 19%
5 6 20
9% 4% 6%
2 7 53D
5% 5% 15%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

160GH
76%

69GH
33%

91
43%

43
20%

35
17%

o°

> 0O >

oe

123
100%
(G)

71
57%

20
17%

50
41%

44FH
35%

30
24%

14FH
11%

9
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oe
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54%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q066. Impression of the following energy source: Coal

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 143 53 44 47 91F 50 2 32K 50JK 38 23 102 41 610P 43 39 31 560Q0S 49 50 90 4
29% 24% 32% 32% 37% 20% 31% 34% 37% 25% 20% 28% 29% 38% 26% 23% 19% 48% 26% 29% 28% 37%

Very positive 44 15 17 12 33F 9 2F 11 14 13 7 31 13 230 7 13 11 2308 9 13 30 1
9% 7% 13% 8% 13% 4% 31% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 15% 4% 8% 7% 19% 5% 8% 9% 12%

Somewhat positive 99 37 27 35 58 41 - 21 36JK 26 16 72 27 37 36 25 20 340 40 36 60 3
20% 17% 20% 24% 24% 17% 23% 27% 17% 14% 20% 20% 23% 21% 15% 12% 29% 21% 21% 19% 25%

Total negative 279 133D 77 69 128 148 3 40 70 86 83HI 206 73 69 95N 115NO 119RS 38 106R 79 197TV 3
56% 60% 57% 47% 52% 60% 42% 43% 52% 55% 72%3  57% 52% 43% 56% 68% 74% 33% 56% 46% 62% 31%

Somewhat negative 119 57 39D 24 64 55 - 24 30 35 30 78 41 34 39 46 37 27 44 32 85 2
24% 26% 29% 16% 26% 22% 25% 22% 23% 26% 22% 29% 21% 23% 27% 23% 24% 23% 19% 27% 16%

Very negative 160 76 39 45 64 93E 3 17 40 51H 53HI 128M 32 35 56N 69N 82RS 11 62R 47 112 2
32% 35% 29% 31% 26% 38% 42% 18% 29% 33% 46%J 35% 23% 22% 33% 40% 51% 9% 33% 28% 35% 15%
Don't know 78 34 14 29C 27 48E 2 23IK 15 31K 9 52 26 31P 31P 16 12 22Q 360Q 410 33 30
16% 16% 10% 20% 11% 20% 28% 24% 11% 20% 8% 14% 19% 19% 18% 9% 8% 19% 19% 24% 10% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q066. Impression of the following energy source: Coal

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 143 52 74 18 52 27EG 17 56 83 30 95 98M 39 420 82 96 34 10
29% 29% 32% 20% 24% 39% 22% 28% 31% 41% 29% 51% 14% 47% 26% 28% 33% 36%
Very positive 44 22 18 4 12 4 4 22 21 16K 24 35M 9 180 18 28 10 6P
9% 12% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 21% 7% 18% 3% 20% 6% 8% 10% 23%

Somewhat positive 99 30 55 14 40 23EG 14 34 62 15 71 63M 30 24 65 68 24 4
20% 17% 24% 16% 18% 33% 17% 17% 23% 20% 22% 33% 11% 27% 20% 20% 23% 13%

Total negative 279 108 128 43 135 35 50 1271 133 35 191 66 207L 43 183 200 53 12
56% 60% 55% 50% 63% 51% 62% 62% 51% 48% 58% 34% 2% 48% 57% 59% 52% 45%

Somewhat negative 119 43 55 21 65 16 17 49 60 12 82 42 72 18 75 74 34P 6
24% 24% 24% 24% 30% 24% 22% 24% 23% 17% 25% 22% 25% 20% 24% 22% 33% 22%

Very negative 160 65 72 22 69 19 32 781 73 23 109 24 135L 25 107 1260 20 6
32% 36% 31% 26% 32% 27% 40% 38% 28% 31% 33% 12% 47% 28% 34% 37% 19% 23%

Don't know 78 20 32 25BC 29 7 13 20 47H 8 44 29 41 4 53N 44 16 5
16% 11% 14% 29% 13% 11% 16% 10% 18% 11% 13% 15% 14% 4% 17% 13% 15% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q066. Impression of the following energy source: Coal

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 16
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H

Total positive 143 111 20 70E 73 88GH 22 33
29% 27% 39% 45% 21% 42% 18% 20

Very positive 44 34 5 30E 14 34GH 5 5
9% % 10% 20% 4% 16% 4% 3

Somewhat positive 99 77 15 40E 59 54G 17 28
20% 19% 29% 26% 17% 26% 14% 17

Total negative 279 243 25 76 203 108 89FH 82
56% 60% 49% 49% 59% 51% 72% 49

Somewhat negative 119 105 12 42 77 53 36H 30
24% 26% 22% 27% 22% 25% 29% 18

Very negative 160 138 14 34 126D 55 53F 52
32% 34% 26% 22% 36% 26% 43% 32

Don't know 78 51 6 8 69D 15 13 50
16% 13% 12% 5% 20% 7% 10% 30

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q67. Impression of the following energy source:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Willa-
Tri mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

500 220 135
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

198 87 52
40% 40% 39%
80 29 26
16% 13% 20%
118 58 26
24% 26% 19%
218 103 58
44% 47% 43%
115 63C 24
23% 29% 18%
103 39 34
21% 18% 25%
84 30 25
17% 14% 19%

145
100%
(D)

59
41%

25
17%

34
24%

58
40%

28

NN N W [
[@Xeo) RO X}
oe oe

oe

columns tested BCD, EFG,

2025
Nuclear
Gender
Wo-
Man man
246 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
134F 61
54% 25%
66F 12
27% 5%
68 49
28% 20%
89 128E
36% 52%
53 61
22% 25%
35 67E
14% 27%
24 58E
10% 23%

HIJK, LM, NOP,

24%

17
14%

16
14%

Age
18-29 30-44 45-64
7 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
3 35 57 51
49% 37% 42% 33%
3F 223 17 16
39% 23% 13% 10%
1 14 39H 35
10% 15% 29% 22%
2 40 57 77
23% 42% 42% 50%
1 27 26 34
14% 29% 19% 22%
1 13 31 43HK
10% 13% 23% 28%
2 19 21 27
28% 20% 16% 17%
QORS, TUV

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
141 57
39% 41%

58 23
16% 16%

83 35
23% 25%
164 55
45% 39%

80 35
22% 25%
84M 19
23% 14%

56 28
16% 20%

NAV/

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll Gradt
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
56 62 80N
35% 37% 47%
28 27 26
17% 16% 15%
28 35 54NO
18% 21% 32%
73 75 70
46% 44% 41%
36 41 38
23% 24% 22%
37 34 32
23% 20% 19%
31 33 20
19% 19% 12%

Dem

161
100%
(Q)

62
38%

27
16%

35
22%

79R
49%

50R
31%

30
19%

20
13%

116
100%
(R)

610S
52%

25
22%

35
30%

37
32%

20
17%

18
15%

18
16%

192
100%
(S)

71
37%

28
14%

43
22%

89R
47%

40
21%

50R
26%

32
17%

170
100%
(T)

55
32%

20
12%

N W N W N W IS N

320
100%
(U)

140T
44%

58
18%

82
26%

138
43%

72
23%

66
20%

42
13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q67. Impression of the following energy source:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Nuclear
08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
198 74D 105D 19 74 26 31 91 103
40% 41% 45% 22% 34% 37% 39% 45% 39%
80 22 53BD 6 29 10 9 32 48
16% 12% 23% 6% 13% 15% 11% 16% 18%
118 52D 52 14 45 16 22 59 55
24% 29% 22% 16% 21% 23% 28% 29% 21%
218 80 101 38 107 34 32 91 113
44% 44% 43% 44% 49% 49% 40% 44% 43%
115 47 50 18 59 20 17 55 53
23% 26% 21% 20% 27% 29% 21% 27% 20%
103 33 51 20 48 14 15 36 60
21% 18% 22% 23% 22% 20% 19% 18% 23%
84 26 28 29BC 35 9 17 22 48H
17% 15% 12% 34% 16% 13% 21% 11% 18%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

38K 125 86 108 470 122

52% 38% 45% 38% 53% 38%

17 45 43M 37 20 47
23% 14% 22% 13% 23% 15%
22 80 43 71 27 75
30% 24% 22% 25% 31% 24%
27 160 78 135 38 137
36% 49% 40% 47% 43% 43%
19 82 40 72 24 70
26% 25% 21% 25% 27% 22%

7 783 38 62 14 67

10% 24% 20% 22% 16% 21%
8 45 28 45 4 59N
11% 14% 15% 16% 4% 19%

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

123
36%

55
16%

68
20%

1640
48%

80
24%

840
25%

53
15%

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

57P
55%

17
16%

40P
39%

34
33%

23
23%

11
11%

12
11%

Too

28
100%
(R)

11
40%
4
13%

8
27%

12
44%

6
22%

6
21

e

4
16

e



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29,

Q67. Impression of the following energy source:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

115
103
21%

84
17%

058:

405
100%
(B)

16l
40%

66
16%

96
24%

190
47%

102
25%

87
22%

54
13%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BC,

Oregon
Land Use
System

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

Nuclear

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose

51 155 345
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
27 100E 98
52% 65% 28%
10 54E 26
19% 35% 8%
17 46E 72
32% 30% 21%
19 49 169D
36% 32% 49%
8 29 86
15% 19% 25%
11 21 83D
21% 13% 24%
6 5 79D
12% 3% 23%
DE, FGH

211
100%
(F)

162GH
77%

74GH
35%

88GH
41%

35
17%

31
15%
2%

14
7%

123
100%
(G)

14
11%

1
1%

13
11%

100FH
81%

41F
34%

166
100%
(H)

23
14%
5

3%

17
11%

83F
50%

43F
26%

40F
24%

60FG
36%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q67A. Impression of the following energy source: Hydropower from dams

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 382 174 100 108 199F 178 5 64 103 116 98HJ 270 112 110 135 137N 122 93 147 119 256T 7
76% 79% 74% 74% 81% 72% 72% 68% 76% 75% 85% 75% 80% 69% 79% 81% 75% 80% 77% 70% 80% 71%
Very positive 168 74 48 46 102F 62 4F 38 40 43 473 118 50 51 58 58 53 47 56 52 113 3
34% 34% 35% 32% 41% 25% 63% 40% 30% 28% 41% 33% 36% 32% 34% 34% 33% 40% 29% 31% 35% 26%
Somewhat positive 214 100 52 61 97 116 1 26 63H 73H 52H 152 62 59 77 78 69 46 91 67 143 5
43% 45% 39% 42% 39% 47% 10% 28% 47% 47% 45% 42% 44% 37% 45% 46% 42% 40% 47% 39% 45% 46%
Total negative 51 24 13 14 27 24 - 11 15 17 9 42 9 20 14 17 21 10 17 17 32 3TU
10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 29%
Somewhat negative 37 19 10 8 20 16 - 8 10 11 8 31 [ 14 12 10 16 7 12 10 24 3TU
% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% % 8% 29%
Very negative 15 6 3 6 7 8 - 3 4 6 1 11 3 6 2 7 5 4 5 7 8 -
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% % 2%
Don't know 66 22 22 23 21 44E 2 20K 17 21 8 48 19 30P 21 16 18 13 27 350 32 -
13% 10% 16% 16% 8% 18% 28% 21% 13% 14% 7% 13% 13% 19% 12% 9% 11% 11% 14% 20% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q67A. Impression of the following energy source: Hydropower from dams

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 382 146D 182D 54 170 51 59 161l 198 58 260 151 220 72 243 255 87 22
76% 81% 78% 63% 79% 74% 74% 79% 75% 79% 79% 79% 76% 81% 7% 75% 84% 79%

Very positive 168 67D 81 20 78 24 26 74 87 33K 100 75 88 380 95 112 40 9
34% 37% 34% 24% 36% 35% 33% 36% 33% 44% 30% 39% 31% 42% 30% 33% 39% 33%

Somewhat positive 214 79 101 34 92 27 33 87 111 25 1600 76 131 34 149 143 47 13
43% 44% 43% 39% 43% 39% 41% 43% 42% 34% 49% 39% 46% 39% 47% 42% 45% 46%

Total negative 51 18 28 6 19 9 6 27 24 7 36 19 30 13 32 39 7 3
10% 10% 12% 7% 9% 13% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 7% 13%

Somewhat negative 37 13 17 6 14 9 2 231 14 7 26 13 23 9 23 26 7 1
% 7% % 7% 6% 13% 3% 11% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% % % 7% 5%
Very negative 15 4 11 - 6 1 4 4 10 1 10 6 7 4 9 13 - 20
% % % 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7%

Don't know 66 17 24 26BC 26 9 14 16 42H 8 34 21 39 4 42N 46 9 2
13% 9% 10% 30% 12% 13% 18% 8% 16% 11% 10% 11% 13% 4% 13% 14% 9% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q67A. Impression of the following energy source: Hydropower from dams

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 382 324 38 140E 242 185GH 93H 105
76% 80% 73% 90% 70% 88% 75% 63%

Very positive 168 136 21 77E 91 100GH 36 31
34% 34% 40% 50% 26% 48% 29% 19%

Somewhat positive 214 188 17 63 151 84 56 73
43% 46% 33% 40% 44% 40% 46% 44%

Total negative 51 38 9 10 41 18 19 15
10% 9% 18% 7% 12% 9% 15% 9%

Somewhat negative 37 28 7 9 28 14 13 10

% 7% 14% 6% % 6% 11% 6%

Very negative 15 10 2 2 13 4 5 5

% 3% 4% 1% % 2% 4% 3%

Don't know 66 43 4 4 62D 8 12 47
13% 11% 9% 3% 18% 4% 9% 28

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q68. We will provide more information about it, but first, how familiar are you with small modular nuclear power reactors to produce electricity?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 155 74 42 38 99F 51 4F 41JK 49K 40 24 94 61L 45 50 60 558 488 44 51 102 2
31% 34% 31% 26% 40% 21% 64% 43% 36% 26% 21% 26% 44% 28% 30% 35% 34% 42% 23% 30% 32% 17%

Very familiar 35 12 12 11 22 11 2F 12K 13K 7 3 21 14 12 10 12 11 145s 9 11 24 -

7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 4% 30% 12% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 4% 6% 8%

Somewhat familiar 119 62 30 28 T7F 40 2 30 36 33 21 73 47L 33 40 47 44 3458 35 40 78 2
24% 28% 22% 19% 31% 16% 34% 31% 27% 21% 18% 20% 33% 20% 23% 28% 27% 29% 18% 24% 24% 17%

Not too/Not 329 139 92 99 138 189EG 3 46 82 110H 90HI 255M 74 108 112 108 105 66 138R 105 216 7
66% 63% 68% 68% 56% 77% 36% 49% 61% 71% 79% 71% 53% 68% 66% 64% 65% 57% 72% 62% 68% 74%

Not too familiar 146 70 38 38 79 66 1 29 36 46 34 111 34 45 47 54 48 33 61 43 99 3
29% 32% 28% 27% 32% 27% 8% 31% 27% 30% 30% 31% 24% 28% 28% 32% 30% 29% 32% 25% 31% 35%

Not familiar at 183 69 54 60 59 123E 2 17 46H 65H 56HI 144M 39 64 65 54 57 33 76 62 117 4
all 37% 31% 40% 42% 24% 50% 28% 18% 34% 42% 49% 40% 28% 40% 38% 32% 35% 28% 40% 37% 36% 40%
Don't know 17 7 1 8 9 7 - 7K 4 5 0 11 5 7 8 2 2 2 11 140 2 10
3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% * 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 8% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q68. We will provide more information about it, but first, how familiar are you with small modular nuclear power reactors to produce electricity?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -----------—- ——= Trump —- ————————=——- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 155 57 78 19 50 23 27 68 79 25 109 77M 76 420 94 91 47P 8
31% 32% 33% 22% 23% 34% 33% 33% 30% 35% 33% 40% 26% 48% 30% 27% 46% 29%
Very familiar 35 17D 17 1 7 2 3 18 17 7 23 25M 10 130 18 16 14P 5P
7% 9% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 9% 7% 10% 7% 13% 4% 14% 6% 5% 13% 18%

Somewhat familiar 119 40 61 18 43 22E 23 50 62 18 86 52 66 29 76 74 34PR 3
24% 22% 26% 21% 20% 31% 29% 25% 23% 25% 26% 27% 23% 33% 24% 22% 33% 10%

Not too/Not 329 117 151 61 159FG 43 49 133 174 45 214 108 206L 46 214N 238Q 53 18
66% 65% 65% 71% 74% 61% 61% 65% 66% 62% 65% 56% 71% 51% 67% 70% 52% 65%

Not too familiar 146 57 65 24 67 23 26 69 70 20 98 51 85 25 95 95 33 10
29% 31% 28% 28% 31% 33% 32% 34% 27% 27% 30% 27% 30% 28% 30% 28% 32% 37%

Not familiar at 183 61 85 37 92FG 19 23 63 104 25 116 56 121L 20 119N 1430 20 8
all 37% 34% 37% 43% 43% 28% 29% 31% 39% 34% 35% 29% 42% 23% 38% 42% 20% 28%
Don't know 17 6 5 6C 6 3 5 3 11 3 8 8 6 1 9 11 2 2
3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q68. We will provide more information about it, but first, how familiar are you with small modular nuclear power reactors to produce electricity?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Very/Somewhat 155 131 16 155E - 112GH 38H 4
31% 32% 32% 100% 53% 31% 3%
Very familiar 35 27 4 35E - 29GH 5 1
% % % 23% 14% % 1%
Somewhat familiar 119 104 13 119E - 83GH 33H 3
24% 26% 25% 77% 39% 27% 2%
Not too/Not 329 266 34 - 329D 97 84F 148FG
66% 66% 66% 95% 46% 69% 89%
Not too familiar 146 107 20 - 146D 62 40 43
29% 26% 39% 42% 30% 33% 26%
Not familiar at 183 159 14 - 183D 34 44F 105FG
all 37% 39% 27% 53% 16% 36% 63%
Don't know 17 8 1 - 17D 2 1 14FG
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q69. Do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear power in Oregon?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —mm———————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—---—--—--———————-————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 211 93 55 63 150F 58 3 42 58 60 51 150 61 67 66 79 74 63S 68 62 145 4
42% 42% 41% 43% 61% 24% 38% 44% 43% 39% 44% 42% 43% 42% 39% 46% 46% 54% 35% 36% 45% 39%

Strongly support 78 35 22 21 62F 15 2F 18 20 20 20 56 22 29 23 27 27 29s 21 19 58 1
16% 16% 17% 15% 25% 6% 29% 19% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 25% 11% 11% 18% 11%

Somewhat support 133 58 33 42 89F 44 1 24 37 41 31 95 38 38 43 52 47 35 47 43 88 3
27% 26% 24% 29% 36% 18% 10% 25% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27% 24% 25% 31% 29% 30% 24% 25% 27% 28%

Total oppose 123 54 42D 27 50 72E 2 28 33 39 23 84 39 37 49 37 40 20 48 47 74 2
25% 25% 31% 19% 20% 29% 24% 30% 24% 25% 20% 23% 28% 23% 29% 22% 25% 17% 25% 28% 23% 16%

Somewhat oppose 70 37 17 16 27 42 1 19 20 19 12 46 24 18 32 19 26 11 26 28 41 1
14% 17% 12% 11% 11% 17% 10% 20% 15% 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 19% 11% 16% 9% 14% 16% 13% 7%

Strongly oppose 53 18 25BD 11 22 30 1 9 13 20 11 38 16 19 16 18 14 9 22 20 33 1
11% 8% 18% 8% 9% 12% 14% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8%

Don't know 166 73 38 55 47 117E 3 25 45 56 41 126 40 56 56 54 48 33 76 61 101 5
33% 33% 28% 38% 19% 47% 38% 26% 33% 36% 36% 35% 29% 35% 33% 32% 30% 28% 39% 36% 31% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
220



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q69. Do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear

power in Oregon?

Housing Supply

Right
Little Amount Much

Too

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Total support 211 85D 108D 18 80 33 33 101 106
42% 47% 46% 21% 37% 47% 42% 49% 40%

Strongly support 78 23 50BD 5 30 13 12 26 50
16% 13% 22% 6% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat support 133 62D 58 13 50 20 21 741 57
27% 34% 25% 15% 23% 28% 26% 36% 21%
Total oppose 123 49 54 20 59 23 19 58 60
25% 27% 23% 23% 27% 33% 23% 29% 23%
Somewhat oppose 70 31 27 12 39 15 11 32 32
14% 17% 11% 14% 18% 22% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 53 18 28 8 20 8 8 26 28
11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Don't know 166 47 71 48BC 77F 14 28 45 98H
33% 26% 30% 56% 36% 20% 35% 22% 37%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

39 139 98M 109 520 125

53% 42% 51% 38% 59% 39%

11 48 41M 34 19 47

15% 14% 21% 12% 21% 15%
28 92 57 75 340 79

38% 28% 30% 26% 38% 25%

19 87 37 80L 25 79
26% 26% 19% 28% 29% 25%
10 55 22 45 18 44
13% 17% 12% 16% 21% 14%

9 32 15 35 7 35

12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 11%
16 104 57 99 11 113N
21% 32% 30% 34% 12% 36%

340
100%
(P)

137
40%

55
16%

82
24%

83
24%

43
13%

400
12%

1200
35%

103
100%
(Q)

58PR
57%

16
15%

43PR
42%

22
22%

19
19%

3
3%

22
22%

28
100%
(R)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025
Q69. Do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear power in Oregon?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 211 173 27 112E 99 211GH - -
42% 43% 53% 73% 29% 100%
Strongly support 78 59 13 54E 24 78GH - -
16% 15% 25% 35% 7% 37%
Somewhat support 133 114 14 58E 75 133GH - -
27% 28% 28% 38% 22% 63%
Total oppose 123 105 13 38 85 - 123FH -
25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 100%
Somewhat oppose 70 60 9 23 47 - 70FH -
14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 57%
Strongly oppose 53 45 4 15 39 - 53FH -
11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 43%
Don't know 166 127 11 4 161D - - 166FG
33% 31% 21% 3% 47% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
222



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Small modular nuclear power reactors, or SMRs, are designed with modular technology using standardized factory fabrication, making them easier

to design, build, and operate than traditional large-scale nuclear power plants. SMRs are typically about one-tenth the size of traditional
large-scale nuclear power reactors. SMRs can generate up to 300 megawatts of electricity, equivalent to the power used by 150,000 homes for one year.

Q70. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear reactors in Oregon?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmmm———————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 295 125 79 91 175F 116 3 52 84 86 74 206 89 92 93 110 94 81QS 109 96 193 6
59% 57% 59% 63% 71% 47% 49% 54% 62% 55% 64% 57% 63% 57% 55% 65% 58% 70% 57% 56% 60% 64
Strongly support 104 43 27 34 77F 24 3F 26 29 28 21 67 38 40 29 36 31 3905 33 34 69 1
21% 20% 20% 23% 31% 10% 39% 27% 22% 18% 18% 19% 27% 25% 17% 21% 19% 33% 17% 20% 22% 14
Somewhat support 191 81 52 57 98 92 1 26 55 58 53H 140 51 52 64 74N 62 42 76 62 124 5
38% 37% 39% 39% 40% 37% 10% 27% 40% 37% 46% 39% 37% 32% 38% 44% 39% 36% 40% 37% 39% 50
Total oppose 118 51 40 27 40 17E 1 24 30 41 23 87 31 40 43 35 39 22 47 42 75 1
24% 23% 29% 19% 16% 31% 14% 26% 22% 27% 20% 24% 22% 25% 25% 21% 24% 19% 25% 25% 24% 7
Somewhat oppose 71 36 17 18 21 49E - 21K 17 23 10 49 21 24 29 17 24 13 26 27 43 1
14% 16% 13% 12% 9% 20% 22% 13% 15% 8% 14% 15% 15% 17% 10% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 7
Strongly oppose 47 16 22BD 9 18 28 1 3 12 18 13 38 9 16 14 18 15 9 21 14 33 -

% % 17% 6% % 11% 14% 4% 9% 12% 11% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10%
Don't know 87 44 16 27 31 53E 3 19 21 28 19 66 21 28 34 25 28 14 35 33 51 3
17% 20% 12% 19% 13% 21% 38% 20% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 17% 12% 18% 19% 16% 29

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Small modular nuclear power reactors, or SMRs, are designed with modular technology using standardized factory fabrication, making them easier

to design, build, and operate than traditional large-scale nuclear power plants. SMRs are typically about one-tenth the size of traditional
large-scale nuclear power reactors. SMRs can generate up to 300 megawatts of electricity, equivalent to the power used by 150,000 homes for one year.

Q70. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear reactors in Oregon?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much

Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 295 122CD 129 43 123 44 46 1361 145 49 196 125 160 61 184 194 73P 14
59% 68% 55% 50% 57% 64% 58% 67% 55% 67% 59% 65% 56% 69% 58% 57% 71% 52%

Strongly support 104 35 60D 9 45 17 17 40 61 21K 60 50 52 24 64 73 22 6
21% 20% 26% 11% 21% 24% 21% 19% 23% 29% 18% 26% 18% 27% 20% 21% 21% 22%

Somewhat support 191 87C 70 34 78 27 29 971 84 28 136 76 109 38 120 121 51P 8
38% 48% 30% 40% 36% 39% 37% 47% 32% 38% 41% 39% 38% 43% 38% 36% 50% 30%

Total oppose 118 32 66B 20 56 17 20 43 71 16 85 36 77 18 79 89 17 7
24% 18% 28% 23% 26% 24% 25% 21% 27% 22% 26% 19% 27% 20% 25% 26% 16% 26%

Somewhat oppose 71 18 37 15 36 11 12 23 43 12 51 27 39 11 51 46 15 6
14% 10% 16% 18% 17% 16% 15% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 20%

Strongly oppose 47 14 29 4 20 6 8 20 28 4 34 9 38L 6 28 43Q 1 2
% 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 5% 10% 5% 13% 7% 9% 13% 1% 5%

Don't know 87 25 38 23B 37 8 14 25 49 8 49 31 51 10 54 58 14 6
17% 14% 16% 27% 17% 12% 18% 12% 18% 11% 15% 16% 18% 11% 17% 17% 13% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Small modular nuclear power reactors, or S

large-scale nuclear power reactors.

Q70. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear reactors in Oregon?

058: O
Land
Syst

SMRs can generate up to 300 megawatts of electricity,

regon
Use
em

MRs, are designed with modular technology using standardized factory fabrication,
to design, build, and operate than traditional large-scale nuclear power plants.

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --
Very/ Not
Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose

Total 500 405 51 155 345
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total support 295 244 33 127E 168
59% 60% 63% 82% 49%

Strongly support 104 81 16 63E 41
21% 20% 31% 41% 12%

Somewhat support 191 163 17 64 126
38% 40% 33% 42% 37%
Total oppose 118 97 15 23 95D
24% 24% 29% 15% 28%
Somewhat oppose 71 56 10 11 60D

14% 14% 20% % 17

Strongly oppose 47 41 5 12 36

% 10% 9% % 10
Don't know 87 65 4 5 82D
17% 16% 7% 3% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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making them easier
SMRs are typically about one-tenth the size of traditional
equivalent to the power used by 150,000 homes for one year.
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Consider the following two perspectives about small modular nuclear reactors (SMRs).

* Supporters of SMRs say that they can be an important source of electricity in Oregon because they provide a clean source of electricity
and do not produce any greenhouse gas emissions; they can be built near where electricity is most needed without having to expand costly
transmission lines, and they have a proven track record for safety.

Opponents of SMRs say that nuclear power produces toxic radiocactive material that cannot be safely stored; nuclear power carries unacceptable risks
of meltdowns and explosions, and there are better sources of clean energy such as wind and solar.

Q71. After considering these two perspectives, do you support or oppose the use of small modular nuclear power in Oregon?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 258 113 72 73 161F 95 3 43 72 76 68 187 71 86 77 94 83 71 97 81 171 6
52% 51% 54% 50% 65% 38% 38% 45% 53% 49% 59% 52% 50% 54% 46% 56% 52% 61% 50% 48% 53% 59%

Strongly support 98 45 27 25 72F 23 2 28J 26 22 21 64 33 39 28 31 31 33S 33 32 65 1
20% 21% 20% 17% 29% 10% 29% 29% 19% 14% 19% 18% 24% 24% 16% 18% 19% 28% 17% 19% 20% 11%

Somewhat support 160 67 45 48 89 71 1 15 45H 54H 46H 123 37 47 50 63 53 38 64 49 106 5
32% 31% 34% 33% 36% 29% 10% 16% 34% 35% 40% 34% 27% 29% 29% 37% 33% 33% 33% 29% 33% 48%

Total oppose 178 83 49 45 64 110E 4 34 49 59 35 124 54 51 64 63 56 32 72 58 117 3
36% 38% 37% 31% 26% 45% 52% 35% 36% 38% 31% 34% 38% 32% 37% 37% 34% 27% 37% 34% 37% 26%

Somewhat oppose 109 59 24 26 39 67E 3 30K 29 32 18 72 36 27 45 37 37 21 43 40 68 1
22% 27% 18% 18% 16% 27% 38% 31% 21% 21% 16% 20% 26% 17% 26% 22% 23% 18% 23% 23% 21% 5%

Strongly oppose 69 24 26 19 25 43E 1 4 21H 27H 17H 52 17 24 19 26 19 11 28 18 49 2
14% 11% 19% 13% 10% 18% 14% 4% 15% 18% 15% 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 10% 15% 11% 15% 20%

Don't know 65 24 13 27C 22 42E 1 19 14 20 12 49 16 23 29P 13 22 14 23 320 31 2
13% 11% 10% 19% 9% 17% 10% 20% 11% 13% 10% 14% 11% 14% 17% 7% 14% 12% 12% 19% 10% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Consider the following two perspectives about small modular nuclear reactors

* Supporters of SMRs say that they can be an important source of electricity in Oregon because they provide a clean source of electricity

and do not produce any greenhouse gas emissions; they can be built near where electricity is most needed without having to expand costly

transmission lines,

of meltdowns and explosions,

and they have a proven track record for safety.

Q71. After considering these two perspectives,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

(SMRs) .

Opponents of SMRs say that nuclear power produces toxic radioactive material that cannot be safely stored;
and there are better sources of clean energy such as wind and solar.

do you support or oppose the use of small modular nuclear power in Oregon?

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
258 107D 120D 30 101 41 41 1241 129
52% 60% 51% 35% 47% 59% 51% 61% 49%
98 33 56D 9 36 18 13 38 57
20% 18% 24% 10% 17% 26% 16% 19% 21%
160 74CD 65 22 65 23 28 861 72
32% 41% 28% 25% 30% 33% 35% 42% 27%
178 59 87 32 92F 20 30 65 101
36% 33% 37% 37% 43% 28% 38% 32% 38%
109 38 50 21 60 12 20 42 60
22% 21% 21% 25% 28% 18% 25% 20% 23%
69 21 37 11 31 7 10 23 41
14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 16%
65 14 27 24BC 23 9 9 15 35
13% 8% 11% 28% 10% 13% 11% 8% 13%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

49K 164 117M 136 550 156

67% 50% 61% 47% 62% 49%

19 57 52M 42 21 60
26% 17% 27% 15% 24% 19%

30 107 65 94 34 96

41% 32% 34% 33% 38% 30%
22 126 51 120L 26 123

30% 38% 26% 42% 29% 39%
16 77 31 75L 19 77
22% 23% 16% 26% 22% 24%

6 49 19 45 7 46
8% 15% 10% 16% 8% 15%
2 400 24 32 7 39
3% 12% 13% 11% 8% 12%

nuclear power carries unacceptable risks

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

168
49%
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100%
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Consider the following two perspectives about small modular nuclear reactors (SMRs).

* Supporters of SMRs say that they can be an important source of electricity in Oregon because they provide a clean source of electricity
and do not produce any greenhouse gas emissions; they can be built near where electricity is most needed without having to expand costly
transmission lines, and they have a proven track record for safety.

Opponents of SMRs say that nuclear power produces toxic radiocactive material that cannot be safely stored; nuclear power carries unacceptable risks
of meltdowns and explosions, and there are better sources of clean energy such as wind and solar.

Q71. After considering these two perspectives, do you support or oppose the use of small modular nuclear power in Oregon?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 258 218 29 118E 139 190GH 23 45
52% 54% 56% 77% 40% 90% 18% 27%
Strongly support 98 79 11 59E 38 90GH 1 6
20% 20% 21% 38% 11% 43% 1% 4%
Somewhat support 160 139 18 59 101 100GH 22 39
32% 34% 35% 38% 29% 47% 18% 23%
Total oppose 178 153 15 29 148D 12 95FH 70F
36% 38% 29% 19% 43% 6% 77% 42%
Somewhat oppose 109 94 8 15 94D 11 49F 49F
22% 23% 15% 9% 27% % 39% 30%
Strongly oppose 69 60 7 15 54 1 46FH 21F
14% 15% 13% 10% 16% 1% 38% 13%
Don't know 65 34 8 7 58D 8 5 51FG
13% % 16% 4% 17% 4% 4% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Experts broadly agree that without additional energy sources,

Q72. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear power reactors in Oregon?

2025

electricity rates will increase,

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State

and service will be less reliable.

NAV/

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total support 274 112 81 81
55% 51% 60% 56%

Strongly support 104 43 33 28
21% 20% 24% 20%

Somewhat support 170 69 48 52
34% 31% 36% 36%

Total oppose 151 77 38 36
30% 35% 28% 25%

Somewhat oppose 85 50C 14 21
17% 23% 11% 15%

Strongly oppose 66 28 24 14
13% 13% 17% 10%

Don't know 76 31 17 28
15% 14% 12% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

Gender
Wo-
Man man
246 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
168F 102
68% 41%
74F 28
30% 12%
95 73
38% 30%
62 86E
25% 35%
31 53E
13% 21%
31 34
13% 14%
16 59E
7% 24%

HIJK, LM, NOP,

i

oe

N

oe

N

N s
o > N =W o N o w
oe oe

oe

J
oe

oe

J

ORS,

95
100%
(H)

47
49%

25
26%

22
23%

25
27%

16
17%

9
9%

233
24%

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

68
51%

26
19%

42
31%

48
36%

28
21%

20
15%

18
14%

155
100%
(J)

88
57%

25
16%

63H
41%

47
30%

27
17%

20
13%

20
13%

115
100%
(K)

70
61%

28
25%

42
37%

30
26%

14
12%

16
14%

14
12%

Education
Ethnicity --------"-------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
198 75 92 81 100
55% 54% 58% 48% 59%
69 35 440 28 32
19% 25% 27% 16% 19%
129 40 48 54 68
36% 29% 30% 31% 40%
105 46 42 55 54
29% 33% 26% 32% 32%
59 27 17 37N 32
16% 19% 11% 22% 19%
46 19 24 19 23
13% 14% 15% 11% 13%
57 19 26 34p 16
16% 13% 16% 20% 9%

161
100%
(Q)

89
55%

35
22%

54
33%

54R
33%

37R
23%

17
10%

19
12%

116
100%
(R)

78QS
67%

358
30%

43
37%

23
19%

10
8%

13
11%

16
13%

192
100%
(S)

96
50%

33
17%

63
33%

65R
34%

33R
17%

32
16%

31
16%

170
100%
(T)

90
53%

33
19%

58
34%

44
26%

23
14%

21
13%

350
21%

320
100%
(U)

178
56%

70
22%

108
34%

105
33%

61
19%

44
14%

37
12%

29%
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Experts broadly agree that without additional energy sources,

electricity rates will increase,

Q72. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear power reactors in Oregon?

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
274 111D 128D 35 112 35 46 125 138
55% 61% 55% 41% 52% 51% 58% 61% 52%
104 37 58D 9 42 15 17 41 59
21% 20% 25% 10% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22%
170 74C 69 27 69 20 29 841 79
34% 41% 30% 31% 32% 28% 36% 41% 30%
151 55 71 25 74 23 22 61 82
30% 31% 30% 29% 35% 34% 28% 30% 31%
85 33 34 18 44 12 13 38 43
17% 18% 15% 21% 20% 18% 17% 18% 16%
66 22 37 6 30 11 9 24 38
13% 12% 16% 7% 14% 16% 11% 12% 15%
76 15 35B 26BC 29 11 12 18 44H
15% % 15% 30% 14% 15% 15% % 17%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

46 178 122M 147 590 163

63% 54% 63% 51% 67% 51%
20 60 46 55 22 64
28% 18% 24% 19% 25% 20%
26 118 76 92 37 99
35% 36% 39% 32% 42% 31%
21 106 47 99L 23 105
29% 32% 25% 34% 26% 33%
13 62 23 60L 14 63
18% 19% 12% 21% 16% 20%

8 44 25 39 8 42
11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 13%
6 46 23 42 7 50

8% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16%

and service will be less reliable.

Housing Supply

340
100%
(P)

180
53%

75
22%

104
31%

108
32%

58
17%

49
14%

530
16%

Right
Little Amount Much

103
100%
(Q)

71P
69%
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18%

52P
51%
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100%
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4
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14%
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Experts broadly agree that without additional energy sources, electricity rates will increase, and service will be less reliable.
Q72. Knowing this, do you support or oppose using small modular nuclear power reactors in Oregon?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 274 227 32 120E 154 190GH 29 55
55% 56% 62% 77% 45% 90% 24% 33%
Strongly support 104 84 14 57E 47 93GH 4 7
21% 21% 26% 37% 14% 44% 3% 4%
Somewhat support 170 144 18 62 107 96GH 25 48
34% 35% 36% 40% 31% 46% 20% 29%
Total oppose 151 131 13 30 121D 16 85FH 50F
30% 32% 24% 20% 35% 8% 69% 30%
Somewhat oppose 85 72 8 14 71D 8 44FH 33F
17% 18% 15% 9% 21% 4% 36% 20%
Strongly oppose 66 59 5 16 49 8 41FH 16F
13% 14% 9% 11% 14% 4% 33% 10%
Don't know 76 47 7 5 71D 6 8 62FG
15% 12% 13% 3% 21% 3% 7% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #1
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Small modular 48 21 15 11 40F 8 - 11 14 14 10 37 12 16 16 16 10 190 18 14 33 1
nuclear power (SMRs) 10% 10% 11% 8% 16% % 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 16% 10% 8% 10% 12%
Wind 112 61D 28 24 41 72E - 23 30 42K 17 67 45L 44 35 33 44R 17 41 31 78 4
22% 28% 21% 16% 17% 29% 24% 23% 27% 15% 19% 32% 28% 20% 20% 28% 15% 21% 18% 24% 36%
Solar 205 85 51 69 89 112E 3 39 64 55 47 157 47 59 69 77 72R 38 80 83UV 120 2
41% 39% 38% 47% 36% 46% 48% 41% 48% 36% 40% 44% 34% 37% 41% 45% 44% 33% 42% 49% 37% 21%
Traditional large- 32 12 11 8 18 12 1 8 5 12 [ 19 13 12 6 14 7 9 15 11 20 1
scale nuclear power % % 8% 6% 7% % 14% 9% 4% % 5% % % 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Hydropower from dams 103 41 29 33 58 42 3 14 21 32 36HIJ 79 24 29 44 31 28 330 38 31 69 2
21% 19% 21% 23% 24% 17% 39% 14% 16% 20% 32% 22% 17% 18% 26% 18% 17% 28% 20% 18% 22% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #1
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -= Trump —-- —————————-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Small modular 48 14 28 7 24 8 10 22 23 8 26 25 23 170 20 29 15 2
nuclear power (SMRs) 10% 8% 12% % 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% % 13% 8% 19% % 8% 15% 8%
Wind 112 37 52 23 52 20 19 46 55 12 82 37 70 14 74 79 19 7
22% 21% 22% 27% 24% 29% 24% 23% 21% 17% 25% 19% 24% 16% 23% 23% 18% 24%
Solar 205 80C 79 45C 87 25 37 87 105 29 137 62 133L 34 137 1450 31 14
41% 44% 34% 53% 40% 36% 46% 43% 40% 39% 41% 32% 46% 39% 43% 43% 30% 50%
Traditional large- 32 11 18 3 9 3 5 11 20 3 20 16 15 6 22 16 13P 1
scale nuclear power % % 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% % 8% 3% 6% 9% % 7% % 5% 12% 3%
Hydropower from dams 103 38D 57D 8 44 13 9 39 60 21 65 52M 46 17 65 71 25 4
21% 21% 24% 9% 20% 19% 11% 19% 23% 29% 20% 27% 16% 19% 20% 21% 24% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q73.

Total

The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.

In your opinion, the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #1

Small modular
nuclear power (SMRs)

Wind

Solar

Traditional large-
scale nuclear power

Hydropower from dams

rank them from (1)

058: Oregon
Land Use
System

Q68:Familiar
- w/ SMRs --

Very/ Not

- Some- Too/

2025

Q70:

Support For SMRs

what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

500 405 51
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
48 34 9B
10% 8% 18%
112 94 9
22% 23% 18%
205 168 19
41% 41% 37%
32 23 3
% 6% 6%
103 86 11
21% 21% 22%

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DE,

155

oe

o°

N W =N N W N W N
o =]

onN wo BN won o
o°

o°

FGH

345
100%
(E)

18
5%

77
22%

168D
49%

12

o
S

71
21%

211
100%
(F)

42GH
20%

26
13%

65
31%

25GH
12%

52G
25%

123 166
100% 100%
(G) (H)
1 5
1% 3%
47FH 39F
38% 23%
55F 84F
45% 51%
2 5
1% 3%
18 33
15% 20%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #2
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m————-———= H.S.  memmmm——————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ---—---------- - White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 lel 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Small modular 56 21 17 19 34 20 2 14 14 18 10 42 14 25P 20 11 14 220 20 19 36 1
nuclear power (SMRs) 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 8% 24% 15% 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 16% 12% 6% % 19% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Wind 181 82 45 54 84 93 3 36 5570 42 48J 140 41 50 64 67 66R 31 71 72 107 3
36% 37% 33% 37% 34% 38% 46% 38% 41% 27% 41% 39% 29% 31% 38% 39% 41% 26% 37% 42% 33% 25%
Solar 126 58 38 30 56 70 - 19 30 47 31 84 43 45 40 42 46 23 44 39 85 3
25% 27% 28% 20% 23% 29% 20% 22% 30% 27% 23% 31% 28% 23% 25% 29% 20% 23% 23% 27% 26%
Traditional large- 45 18 11 16 33F 10 1 12 12 8 13 35 10 12 19 14 9 160 20 12 31 1
scale nuclear power % 8% 8% 11% 13% 4% 20% 13% 9% 5% 11% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 5% 13% 11% 7% 10% 12%
Hydropower from dams 92 40 24 27 39 52 1 13 24 40K 14 60 32 28 27 37 26 25 36 28 61 3
18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 10% 14% 18% 26% 12% 17% 23% 17% 16% 22% 16% 22% 19% 17% 19% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #2
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -= Trump —-- —————————-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Small modular 56 17 35D 4 21 13E 6 16 39H 9 36 34M 19 10 37 35 15 3
nuclear power (SMRs) 11% 9% 15% 5% 10% 19% 8% 8% 15% 12% 11% 18% 7% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9%
Wind 181 79C 63 39C 77 21 36 83 86 28 122 51 122L 36 117 130 29 11
36% 44% 27% 46% 36% 30% 45% 41% 32% 38% 37% 26% 43% 41% 37% 38% 28% 42%
Solar 126 49 59 19 60 20 19 55 59 14 88 44 76 19 81 94R 22 2
25% 27% 25% 22% 28% 29% 24% 27% 22% 19% 27% 23% 26% 21% 25% 28% 21% 6%
Traditional large- 45 12 30D 2 16 2 4 14 30 11 26 28M 17 9 25 24 13 6P
scale nuclear power % 7% 13% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 11% 15% 8% 15% % 11% 8% 7% 13% 20%
Hydropower from dams 92 23 47 21B 41 13 15 35 50 12 59 36 53 14 58 57 23 6
18% 13% 20% 25% 19% 19% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 23% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #2
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Small modular 56 40 9 24E 32 43GH 4 9
nuclear power (SMRs) 11% 10% 18% 16% 9% 20% 4% 5%
Wind 181 150 14 33 147D 56 52F 73F
36% 37% 27% 22% 43% 26% 42% 44%
Solar 126 105 14 39 87 38 42F 46F
25% 26% 27% 25% 25% 18% 34% 28%
Traditional large- 45 38 4 26E 19 35GH 1 9G
scale nuclear power % % 9% 17% % 17% * %
Hydropower from dams 92 72 10 31 61 40 24 28
18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #3
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Small modular 101 45 27 29 54 47 1 21 23 23 3413 70 32 25 35 41 31 23 43 33 66 2
nuclear power (SMRs) 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 10% 22% 17% 15% 29% 19% 23% 15% 21% 24% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 23%
Wind 89 31 27 30 43 43 3 13 20 37 18 64 25 25 27 37 33 22 30 31 56 1
18% 14% 20% 21% 18% 18% 40% 14% 15% 24% 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 22% 20% 19% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Solar 62 34D 19 9 34 27 1 13 20 17 12 42 20 18 25 19 20 15 27 18 41 3
12% 15% 14% 7% 14% 11% 8% 14% 15% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 27%
Traditional large- 47 20 10 17 25 22 - 16 10 13 8 36 11 21P 18 8 11 18Q0S 14 17 29 1
scale nuclear power 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 17% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 13% 10% 5% 7% 16% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Hydropower from dams 201 90 52 59 90 108 3 31 62 64 43 149 52 72 65 64 66 39 78 71 127 3
40% 41% 38% 41% 36% 44% 41% 33% 46% 42% 38% 41% 37% 45% 38% 38% 41% 33% 41% 42% 40% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #3
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -= Trump —-- —————————-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Small modular 101 41 46 13 29 16E 16 42 55 15 63 44 53 17 64 65 27 5
nuclear power (SMRs) 20% 23% 20% 16% 13% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 19% 23% 18% 19% 20% 19% 26% 19%
Wind 89 36 42 11 40 10 8 40 45 15 55 33 54 13 60 61 22 1
18% 20% 18% 12% 19% 14% 11% 20% 17% 20% 17% 17% 19% 14% 19% 18% 21% 5%
Solar 62 22 25 16 33 6 9 25 32 10 43 24 37 11 38 42 12 7P
12% 12% 11% 18% 15% 9% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 26%
Traditional large- 47 11 28 9 17 13E 8 18 27 10 30 23 21 13 29 28 13 2
scale nuclear power 9% 6% 12% 10% % 18% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 7% 15% 9% 8% 13% 8%
Hydropower from dams 201 70 93 38 96 24 38 79 105 24 140 68 123 34 128 1440 28 11
40% 39% 40% 44% 45% 35% 48% 39% 40% 33% 42% 35% 43% 39% 40% 42% 28% 41%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #3
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Small modular 101 84 10 39 62 56G 12 34G
nuclear power (SMRs) 20% 21% 19% 25% 18% 26% 9% 20%
Wind 89 72 11 23 66 38 17 34
18% 18% 22% 15% 19% 18% 14% 21%
Solar 62 48 4 22 40 29 17 16
12% 12% 7% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9%
Traditional large- 47 37 8 20 27 31GH 8 8
scale nuclear power 9% 9% 15% 13% 8% 15% 7% 5%
Hydropower from dams 201 164 19 50 151D 58 69F 74F
40% 40% 37% 32% 44% 27% 56% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #4
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  —m=m——————= H.S. mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Small modular 249 112 65 73 100 146E 3 37 69 85H 58 181 68 79 82 89 86R 43 100R 80 164 6
nuclear power (SMRs) 50% 51% 48% 50% 41% 59% 46% 39% 51% 55% 51% 50% 49% 49% 48% 52% 54% 37% 52% 47% 51% 57%
Wind 48 22 15 10 30 17 1 6 15 17 10 34 14 18 13 17 11 14 22 15 30 2
10% 10% 11% 7% 12% 7% 14% % 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 10% 24%
Solar 68 27 16 25 44F 22 2 12 13 22 21 53 15 22 26 21 13 28QS 25 18 50 0
14% 12% 12% 17% 18% 9% 30% 13% 10% 14% 18% 15% 11% 14% 15% 12% 8% 24% 13% 11% 16% 4%
Traditional large- 56 20 17 18 30 25 1 10 19 18 9 40 16 17 23 16 19 18S 14 320 24 1
scale nuclear power 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 7% 19% 7% 7%
Hydropower from dams 79 39 22 18 42 36 - 30IJK 19 13 17 53 26 25 27 27 32 14 31 26 52 1
16% 18% 16% 13% 17% 15% 31% 14% 8% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 20% 12% 16% 15% 16% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #4
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -= Trump —-- —————————-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Small modular 249 96 102 52C 117F 24 41 1141 117 39 172 70 169L 40 164 1830 36 15
nuclear power (SMRs) 50% 53% 43% 60% 55% 35% 51% 56% 44% 53% 52% 37% 59% 45% 52% 54% 35% 55%
Wind 48 15 25 8 31 8 5 18 27 4 34 22 25 9 28 27 15 3
10% 8% 11% 9% 14% 12% 7% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10%
Solar 68 17 48BD 3 19 13E 10 20 45H 14 36 41M 25 16 39 44 18 3
14% 10% 20% 4% 9% 19% 12% 10% 17% 18% 11% 21% 9% 18% 12% 13% 17% 12%
Traditional large- 56 19 29 8 25 7 10 17 36 5 39 29M 23 8 35 35 16 2
scale nuclear power 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 7% 12% 15% 8% 10% 11% 10% 16% 8%
Hydropower from dams 79 33 30 15 24 17E 14 35 39 12 49 30 46 16 51 51 18 4
16% 18% 13% 18% 11% 24% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #4
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Small modular 249 217C 16 51 199D 56 94FH 100F
nuclear power (SMRs) 50% 53% 32% 33% 58% 27% 76% 60%
Wind 48 38 5 26E 22 37GH 5 6
10% 9% 9% 17% 6% 17% 4% 4%
Solar 68 51 11 34E 34 53GH 4 11
14% 13% 22% 22% 10% 25% 3% 7%
Traditional large- 56 38 11B 15 41 22 15 19
scale nuclear power 11% 9% 22% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Hydropower from dams 79 61 8 29 49 44G 6 29G
16% 15% 15% 19% 14% 21% 5% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #5
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ---------"------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age = =———————= S Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ---—---------- - White Grad Some Coll NAV/ ————————————————-
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Small modular 45 21 11 13 19 25 1 11K 15K 15K 4 31 14 15 16 13 19 10 11 25U 20 -
nuclear power (SMRs) 9% 10% 8% % 8% 10% 20% 12% 11% 10% 3% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 6% 15% 6%
Wind 69 23 19 27B 48F 21 - 17 13 17 22IJ 55 15 24 31P 15 8 33Q0S  28Q 21 49 -
14% 10% 14% 19% 20% 9% 18% 10% 11% 19% 15% 10% 15% 18% 9% 5% 28% 14% 12% 15%
Solar 39 16 11 12 23 15 1 12 8 14 6 24 15 17 10 12 10 12 17 13 24 2TU
8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 14% 12% 6% 9% 5% 7% 10% 11% 6% 7% 6% 11% 9% 7% 7% 22%
Traditional large- 321 149 85 86 139 177E 4 48 90H 104H 79H 231 90 97 105 119 115R 56 128R 98 216T 7
scale nuclear power 64% 68% 63% 59% 57% 72% 56% 51% 66% 67% 69% 64% 64% 61% 62% 70% 71% 48% 67% 58% 68% 66%
Hydropower from dams 26 10 9 7 17 9 1 7 9 6 4 19 7 7 8 11 9 5 9 140 11 1
% 5% 7% 5% % 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 4% % 5% 4% 5% % 6% 5% 4% % % 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #5
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q43: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ------------ -= Trump —-- —————————-—- ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Small modular 45 12 23 10 25 7 7 11 31H 3 33 19 24 5 32 28 10 2
nuclear power (SMRs) 9% 7% 10% 12% 12% 10% % 5% 12% 4% 10% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Wind 69 13 51BD 5 15 11E 11 16 51H 14 38 50M 17 16 39 43 18 5
14% 7% 22% 6% % 15% 14% 8% 19% 19% 12% 26% 6% 18% 12% 13% 18% 19%
Solar 39 12 23 3 17 5 5 17 22 7 27 22M 16 8 23 15 20P 2
8% 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 5% 20% 6%
Traditional large- 321 128C 129 64C 149 45 54 1451 150 45 215 95 212L 51 207 238Q 47 17
scale nuclear power 64% 71% 55% 74% 69% 65% 67% 71% 57% 61% 65% 50% 73% 58% 65% 70% 46% 62%
Hydropower from dams 26 15C 7 4 10 2 3 16 10 4 18 6 20 8 16 16 8 1
% % % 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% % 3% 7% 9% % % 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q73. The following are some sources of greenhouse gas emission-free sources of electricity.
In your opinion, rank them from (1) the best to worst (5) source of electricity in Oregon.

Ranked #5
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ —m e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Small modular 45 30 7 10 35 14 13 18
nuclear power (SMRs) 9% 8% 13% 7% 10% % 10% 11%
Wind 69 50 12B 36E 33 54GH 2 13G
14% 12% 24% 23% 10% 26% 2% %
Solar 39 32 4 22E 17 27GH 4 8
8% 8% 7% 14% 5% 13% 3% 5%
Traditional large- 321 270C 25 73 247D 98 98F 124F
scale nuclear power 64% 67% 49% 48% 72% 47% 80% 75%
Hydropower from dams 26 22 4 13 13 18H 7H 2
% % 7% 8% % % 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Oregon law does not allow nuclear power. Unless this changes, Oregon will have to meet the growing demand for electricity from other sources.

Q74. Knowing this, which do you think is the best source of electricity for Oregon?

Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age = m=——————= H.S.  mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————

Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

New hydropower dams 119 54 31 33 59 58 25 34 41 19 81 38 44 42 33 28 28 520 45 70 3
24% 25% 23% 23% 24% 23% 28% 26% 25% 26% 16% 22% 27% 27% 24% 20% 17% 24% 27% 27% 22% 29%

New solar power
plants that cover
large areas of

farmland and natural 267 114 72 80 114 148E 5 49 76 79 62 190 77 85 82 100 107RS 43 100R 95 167 5
areas 53% 52% 54% 55% 46% 60% 72% 51% 56% 51% 54% 53% 55% 53% 48% 59% 66% 37% 52% 56% 52% 51%
New coal power 12 2 6 4 10 2 - 4K 4 4 - 7 5 7 4 2 1 6Q 5 5 6 10
electricity plants % 1% 4% 3% % 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% % 5% 3% 3% 2% 12%
New natural gas

power electrical 102 49 26 27 64F 39 - 17 21 31 341 82 20 24 43N 35 26 400S 34 25 77T 1
plants 20% 22% 19% 19% 26% 16% 18% 16% 20% 29% 23% 14% 15% 25% 21% 16% 34% 18% 15% 24% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Oregon law does not allow nuclear power. Unless this changes, Oregon will have to meet the growing demand for electricity from other sources.

Q74. Knowing this, which do you think is the best source of electricity for Oregon?

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q1l0:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
New hydropower dams 119 46 56 17 50 15 21 44 65 15 81 56M 59 15 76 83 23 8
24% 25% 24% 20% 23% 22% 27% 22% 25% 20% 25% 29% 21% 17% 24% 24% 22% 31%
New solar power
plants that cover
large areas of
farmland and natural 267 109C 100 57C 125 42 47 117 131 38 182 79 174L 45 178 1940 41 14
areas 53% 61% 43% 66% 58% 60% 59% 57% 50% 52% 55% 41% 60% 51% 56% 57% 40% 49%
New coal power 12 4 8 1 3 1 - 4 8 3 8 10M 1 3 7 6 4 1
electricity plants % 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% % % 4% 2% 5% * 3% 2% 2% 4% 5%
New natural gas
power electrical 102 21 70BD 11 38 11 12 39 59 18 59 48 53 260 57 57 35P 4
plants 20% 12% 30% 13% 18% 16% 15% 19% 22% 24% 18% 25% 19% 29% 18% 17% 34% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Oregon law does not allow nuclear power. Unless this changes, Oregon will have to meet the growing demand for electricity from other sources.
Q74. Knowing this, which do you think is the best source of electricity for Oregon?

Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK

Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

New hydropower dams 119 99 11 39 80 54 23 41
24% 25% 22% 25% 23% 26% 19% 25%

New solar power

plants that cover

large areas of

farmland and natural 267 218 25 71 196D 89 76F 101F

areas 53% 54% 48% 46% 57% 42% 62% 61%

New coal power 12 5 4B 9E 4 11GH 1 1

electricity plants 2% 1% 7% 6% % 5% 1% *

New natural gas

power electrical 102 83 12 36 66 57H 23 23

plants 20% 20% 23% 24% 19% 27% 18% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #1
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ----------------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age = m=——————= H.S.  mmmmmmm————————— Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other ----—--—--————————————— White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —------—--———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Impacts on the 151 79D 38 34 67 81 3 41IK 36 52K 23 100 51 44 42 66NO  74RS 20 50 60 89 2
climate 30% 36% 28% 23% 27% 33% 49% 43% 26% 33% 20% 28% 37% 28% 24% 39% 46% 18% 26% 35% 28% 24%
Reliability 111 45 30 35 53 57 1 16 28 32 34 87 23 30 47 34 30 31 48 27 81T 2
22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 23% 10% 17% 21% 21% 29% 24% 17% 19% 27% 20% 19% 27% 25% 16% 25% 21%
Cost 153 57 41 56B 76 75 2 21 48 51 33 114 39 58 49 46 36 430 61 52 98 3
31% 26% 30% 38% 31% 31% 28% 23% 35% 33% 29% 32% 28% 36% 29% 27% 22% 36% 32% 31% 31% 31%

Enough electricity

to support economic 57 25 20 11 33 23 - 8 16 11 213 39 17 16 21 19 13 17 21 17 38 2

growth 11% 12% 15% 8% 14% 9% 9% 12% 7% 18% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 15% 11% 10% 12% 24%
Allow for the

expansion of

technology,

including electric 28 13 6 9 16 11 1 8 7 9 4 20 8 11 12 5 8 5 11 15 13 -

vehicle adoption 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 14% 9% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to

Ranked #1
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Direction Drugs/ Affor-
————————————————— Home- Add- dable
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous-
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Impacts on the 151 68C 55 28 67 20 30
climate 30% 38% 24% 33% 31% 29% 37%
Reliability 111 37 63D 10 47 19 12
22% 21% 27% 12% 22% 27% 15%
Cost 153 44 80B 29 66 19 25
31% 24% 34% 34% 31% 28% 31%
Enough electricity
to support economic 57 20 28 9 19 9 7
growth 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 28 12 7 10C 16 3 6
vehicle adoption 6% 6% 3% 11% 7% 4% 8%

least (5) important to you.

Q10:0regon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
-Conditions- —-—-—-———====== —-— Trump —-— —=—————=—=—=—=—= ———————————————————
Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
771 65 17 110 35 109L 26 101 106 28 4
38% 24% 24% 33% 18% 38% 30% 32% 31% 28% 14%
48 55 24K 67 51 58 27 65 72 31 5
24% 21% 32% 20% 27% 20% 30% 20% 21% 30% 19%
45 98H 18 104 65 78 23 96 107 30 7
22% 37% 25% 32% 34% 27% 26% 30% 31% 29% 26%
21 30 9 30 29 26 7 39 36 11 4
10% 12% 12% 9% 15% 9% 8% 12% 11% 11% 16%
13 15 6 20 12 16 5 17 19 2 7PQ
6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #1
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Impacts on the 151 139C 8 48 104 57 43 51
climate 30% 34% 16% 31% 30% 27% 35% 31%
Reliability 111 88 13 41 69 54 23 33
22% 22% 25% 27% 20% 26% 19% 20%
Cost 153 115 22B 36 117D 63 34 57
31% 28% 43% 23% 34% 30% 28% 34%
Enough electricity
to support economic 57 44 2 22 35 27 13 17
growth 11% 11% 5% 14% 10% 13% 10% 10%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 28 20 6 8 20 9 10 8
vehicle adoption 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #2
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ------—----------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  mmmmm————— H.S.  mmmm e Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—---——-—-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —=————————————— e
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Impacts on the 78 31 22 24 37 41 - 14 26 22 16 58 20 22 24 32 19 17 400 20 58 0
climate 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 14% 21% 12% 18% 4%
Reliability 203 96 49 58 104 97 2 43 48 64 48 147 56 71 62 70 71 51 70 79 121 3
41% 44% 36% 40% 42% 39% 28% 45% 36% 41% 42% 41% 40% 44% 37% 41% 44% 43% 36% 46% 38% 34%
Cost 126 53 39 33 63 61 1 22 30 43 32 92 34 39 49 38 39 26 55 42 82 2
25% 24% 29% 23% 26% 25% 18% 23% 22% 27% 28% 26% 24% 24% 29% 23% 24% 22% 28% 24% 26% 17%
Enough electricity
to support economic 6l 26 16 20 28 30 3EF 14 18 15 14 39 22 23 24 15 19 16 17 19 41 1
growth 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 44% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 15% 14% 9% 12% 14% % 11% 13% 8%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 32 13 9 9 14 18 1 2 13 11 5 24 8 5 11 16N 13 7 10 11 18 4TU
vehicle adoption 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 2% 10% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q75. When choosing an energy source,

Ranked #2

Total

Impacts on the
climate

Reliability

Cost

Enough electricity
to support economic
growth

Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric
vehicle adoption

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

important to you.

please rank the most (1) to least (5)
08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic

————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-

Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

78 39C 26 13 30 7 11 35 37
16% 22% 11% 15% 14% 11% 13% 17% 14%
203 70 99 35 89 27 35 82 109
41% 39% 42% 40% 41% 39% 44% 40% 41%
126 42 70D 14 55 23 21 51 71
25% 23% 30% 16% 26% 33% 26% 25% 27%
61 16 25 21BC 31 8 7 24 31
12% 9% 11% 24% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12%
32 13 15 4 10 4 6 12 16
6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Q1l4:

Job

Q15:

Market Power Impression

Wor-
kers

73
100%
(J)

15
20%

21

O

o°

Emp-
loyers tive

330
100%
(K)

48
14%

136
41%

80
24%

45
14%

Trump

Q41: Hou
Buying

se

Posi- Nega- Good Bad
Time Time

192
100%
(L)

27
14%

76
40%

50
26%

27
14%

~J
e

tive

288
100%
(M)

50
17%

121
42%

72
25%

89
100%
(N)

18
20%

32
36%

20
23%

e

318
100%
(0)

45
14%

127
40%

87
27%

41
13%

o
e

Too

Housing Supply

Right

Too

Little Amount Much

340
100%
(P)

55
16%

143
42%

84
25%

103
100%
(Q)

17
16%

36
35%

33
32%

NelN\e)

e

NelN\e)

e

28
100%
(R)
4
16%
10
38%

4
16%
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #2
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Impacts on the 78 60 9 25 53 31 25 22
climate 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 21% 13%
Reliability 203 168 19 51 152D 84 48 71
41% 41% 37% 33% 44% 40% 39% 43%
Cost 126 103 11 42 84 54 29 43
25% 25% 21% 27% 24% 25% 23% 26%
Enough electricity
to support economic 6l 46 11B 22 39 25 15 22
growth 12% 11% 22% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 32 29 1 15 17 17 7 8
vehicle adoption 6% 7% 1% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #3
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity ------—----------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age  mmmmm————— H.S.  mmmm e Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—---——-—-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —=————————————— e
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Impacts on the 93 38 25 30 36 55E 2 12 26 30 24 70 23 38 29 26 28 16 36 32 58 3
climate 19% 17% 18% 21% 15% 22% 28% 13% 19% 20% 21% 19% 16% 24% 17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 19% 18% 30%
Reliability 117 48 40 28 52 62 3 19 37 40 21 76 41 42 35 40 40R 15 48R 40 75 2
23% 22% 30% 20% 21% 25% 38% 20% 27% 26% 19% 21% 29% 26% 21% 23% 25% 13% 25% 24% 23% 20%
Cost 101 56 22 23 50 51 1 24 20 29 28 77 24 28 36 38 41 22 35 27 71 2
20% 25% 16% 16% 20% 21% 14% 25% 15% 19% 25% 21% 17% 17% 21% 22% 25% 19% 18% 16% 22% 24%
Enough electricity
to support economic 135 53 31 51BC 73 61 1 30 31 40 35 101 34 35 56N 43 42 45Q0S 47 51 83 1
growth 27% 24% 23% 35% 30% 25% 10% 31% 23% 26% 30% 28% 25% 22% 33% 25% 26% 39% 25% 30% 26% 15%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 54 25 17 13 36F 17 1 10 20K 17 6 36 18 17 14 23 11 170 25 19 33 1
vehicle adoption 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 7% 10% 11% 15% 11% 6% 10% 13% 11% 8% 14% 7% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
256



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: January 22-29, 2025

Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #3
Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q1l0:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Impacts on the 93 30 40 23 42 9 16 40 43 10 67 32 59 20 53 62 20 3
climate 19% 17% 17% 27% 19% 13% 20% 20% 16% 13% 20% 16% 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 12%
Reliability 117 43 50 24 50 19 22 46 66 18 79 38 74 14 83N 880 15 6
23% 24% 22% 28% 23% 28% 27% 23% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 15% 26% 26% 14% 22%
Cost 101 39 43 19 48 15 14 47 44 14 58 27 71L 20 64 69 19 5
20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 22% 18% 23% 17% 19% 18% 14% 25% 22% 20% 20% 18% 17%
Enough electricity
to support economic 135 47D 76D 12 48 19 23 53 80 22 92 70M 59 23 84 85 39P 8
growth 27% 26% 33% 14% 22% 28% 29% 26% 30% 30% 28% 36% 21% 26% 26% 25% 37% 29%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 54 21 25 8 28 7 4 18 31 9 35 26 25 12 34 35 11 5
vehicle adoption 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 5% 9% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #3
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Impacts on the 93 75 7 23 70 32 21 40F
climate 19% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15% 17% 24%
Reliability 117 95 11 35 82 42 32 43
23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 20% 26% 26%
Cost 101 86 9 28 73 39 26 36
20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 19% 21% 22%
Enough electricity
to support economic 135 112 16 51 84 70H 32 33
growth 27% 28% 31% 33% 24% 33% 26% 20%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 54 37 7 18 36 27 13 14
vehicle adoption 11% 9% 14% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH
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Q75. When choosing an energy source,

Ranked #4

Total

Impacts on the
climate

Reliability

Cost

Enough electricity
to support economic
growth

Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric
vehicle adoption

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

please rank the most (

1) to

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

500 220
100% 100%

(B)

90 39
18% 18%
54 23
11% 11%

63 27
13% 12%
163 83D

33% 38%

oY)
oo
N>
N o
o

columns tested BCD, EFG,

135
100%
(C)

26
19%

12

145
100%
(D)

26
18%

18
13%

14
10%

N W
~J O

oe

47B
32%

2025
Gender
Wo-
Man man
246 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
49 41
20% 17%
25 27
10% 11%
32 28
13% 11%
68 95E
27% 39%
72 56
29% 23%

HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRS,

least

(5)

95
100%
(H)

14
14%

16
17%

15
16%

32
34%

e
0

o°

TUOV

135
100%
(1)

27
2

Doy Moy O
o o oe

[ =

N W
o°

(RS

N W
W

o°

155
100%
(J)

22
14%

14
9%

115
100%
(K)

27
24%

8
7%

13
11%

o°

important to you.

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
65 26
18% 18%

38 16
10% 12%

42 20
12% 14%
119 45
33% 32%

97 33
27% 24%

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll Gradt
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
32P 40P 18
20% 23% 11%
16 18 20
10% 11% 12%
20 18 25
12% 11% 15%
57 47 59
36% 27% 35%
35 48 48
22% 28% 28%

Dem

161
100%
(Q)

20
13%

15
9%

25
15%

52
32%

w
jeiNe)
oe

116
100%
(R)

27Q
23%

14
12%

NAV/

192
100%
(S)

37
20%

22
11%

20
11%

22%

170
100%
(T)

33
19%

20
12%

24
14%

e

320
100%
(U)

55
17%

32
10%

37
11%

104
33%

15%
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #4

Total

Impacts on the
climate

Reliability

Cost

Enough electricity
to support economic
growth

Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric
vehicle adoption

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q1l0:0Oregon Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Market Power Impression Buying Q043: Housing Supply
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions- ---—------—-—-= —= Trump -- ———=———————= ———————————————————
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad Too Right Too
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor kers loyers tive tive Time Time Little Amount Much
500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264 73 330 192 288 89 318 340 103 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
90 25 53B 13 41 17 15 29 58 14 55 46M 42 9 64N 60 21 6
18% 14% 23% 15% 19% 24% 18% 14% 22% 20% 17% 24% 15% 10% 20% 18% 20% 21%
54 21 16 17C 22 5 9 18 28 5 39 22 25 11 35 27 18P 5
11% 12% % 19% 10% 7% 12% % 11% 7% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 18% 18%
63 31C 24 8 25 5 12 32 27 6 51 24 37 12 39 40 10 8PQ
13% 17% 10% 9% 12% 8% 15% 16% 10% 8% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 27%
163 64 71 28 76 24 30 65 83 23 106 51 108L 370 92 117 28 7
33% 36% 30% 33% 36% 35% 37% 32% 32% 31% 32% 27% 38% 42% 29% 34% 27% 26%
130 39 70 21 50 19 14 60 68 25 80 49 76 20 88 96R 26 2
26% 21% 30% 24% 23% 27% 18% 29% 26% 34% 24% 26% 26% 22% 28% 28% 25% 8%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important
Ranked #4
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Impacts on the 90 74 6 26 64 43G 14 33
climate 18% 18% 12% 17% 19% 20% 11% 20%
Reliability 54 41 6 21 33 24 15 16
11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Cost 63 53 4 27E 36 26 18 19
13% 13% 9% 17% 10% 12% 14% 11%
Enough electricity
to support economic 163 133 15 40 123 55 48F 59
growth 33% 33% 29% 26% 36% 26% 39% 36%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 130 104 20 40 89 63 29 39
vehicle adoption 26% 26% 38% 26% 26% 30% 23% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH

to you.
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #5
Area Gender Education
———————————————————————————————————— Ethnicity --------"-------—- Party
Willa- Rest An- Age 0 —mmmm—————= H.S. mmmmmm—m—— = Rent/Own
Tri mette Of Wo- other -—-—--—--—---——-—-——-—-——-———- White Grad Some Coll NAV/ —=———————
Total County Valley State Man man Way 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Dem Rep Other Rent Own Other
Total 500 220 135 145 246 247 7 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 161 116 192 170 320 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Impacts on the 88 32 24 31 57F 29 1 15 20 29 24 67 20 24 36 28 20 36Qs 28 26 60 2
climate 18% 15% 18% 21% 23% 12% 14% 15% 15% 19% 21% 19% 14% 15% 21% 17% 12% 31% 15% 15% 19% 20%
Reliability 15 7 3 6 12F 3 - 1 6 5 4 12 4 1 8 7 6 5 4 4 11 -
% 3% 2% 4% % 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Cost 57 28 11 19 25 31 1 13 22 13 9 35 22 16 19 23 21 12 20 25 31 1
11% 13% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 16% 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12%
Enough electricity
to support economic 84 33 28 23 44 37 3 11 26 32 15 63 21 28 22 34 35R 10 36R 26 54 3
growth 17% 15% 21% 16% 18% 15% 37% 12% 19% 21% 13% 17% 15% 17% 13% 20% 22% 8% 19% 15% 17% 33%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 256 121 69 67 108 145E 3 56 61 76 64 183 73 92 86 78 80 53 103 89 163 3
vehicle adoption 51% 55% 51% 46% 44% 59% 39% 59% 45% 49% 55% 51% 52% 57% 51% 46% 50% 46% 54% 52% 51% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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important to you.

Housing Supply

Right
Little Amount Much

Too

Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least
Ranked #5
08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0Oregon
Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
Total 500 180 234 86 215 69 80 204 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
Impacts on the 88 18 60BD 9 35 16 8 23 61H
climate 18% 10% 26% 11% 16% 23% 11% 11% 23%
Reliability 15 9 6 1 8 - 2 9 6
% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Cost 57 24 17 16C 21 7 8 28 24
11% 13% 7% 18% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9%
Enough electricity
to support economic 84 33 34 16 41 9 13 42 39
growth 17% 19% 15% 19% 19% 13% 16% 20% 15%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 256 96 116 44 111 37 49 102 134
vehicle adoption 51% 53% 50% 51% 52% 54% 61% 50% 51%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR

Ql4: Job Q15: Q41: House
Market Power Impression Buying
—————————————— Trump
Wor- Emp- Posi- Nega- Good Bad
kers loyers tive tive Time Time

73 330 192 288 89 318
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

17 51 52M 28 15 55
23% 15% 27% 10% 17% 17%

5 9 6 10 5 8
7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%

10 37 26 29 14 32

14% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10%

13 58 16 66L 10 62
18% 18% 8% 23% 12% 20%
28 1743 93 155 44 161
38% 53% 48% 54% 50% 51%

340
100%
(P)

58
17%

10
3%

40

12%

61
18%

172
50%

103
100%
(Q)

18
17%

4
3%

11
11%

16
15%

28
100%
(R)

10PQ
37%

1
3

4
14

e

e

N
o°

10
37%
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Q75. When choosing an energy source, please rank the most (1) to least (5) important to you.

Ranked #5
Q058: Oregon Q68:Familiar
Land Use - w/ SMRs -- Q70:
System Very/ Not Support For SMRs
—————————————— Some- Too/ e
Total Support Oppose what NAA/DK Support Oppose DK
Total 500 405 51 155 345 211 123 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Impacts on the 88 58 20B 33 54 48H 21 19
climate 18% 14% 39% 22% 16% 23% 17% 11%
Reliability 15 13 2 7 9 6 5 4
% % 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Cost 57 49 5 21 36 29H 17 11
11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 14% 14% 7%
Enough electricity
to support economic 84 70 7 19 65 33 16 35
growth 17% 17% 13% 13% 19% 16% 13% 21%
Allow for the
expansion of
technology,
including electric 256 215C 18 74 182 95 64 97F
vehicle adoption 51% 53% 35% 48% 53% 45% 52% 58%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FGH



